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: 0n 1/3/64 Chief of Eblice J C. KELLY, (NA),
Monroe PD, had a telephune ‘conversation with ROBERT FULLER,
during which conversation, F@mn stgted that

FULLER stated that there was ‘no place in the klan
fer mnen w!ao drank to excess and he was calling 'a special
meeting that evening, 2/3/64, at which time he would inform .

klan leaders in this ax'ea. ‘that drinking ‘would not b@ tolerated. N

Records of LSP Troon F, reviewéd on 2/4/64, show

/

*

P On 2/4/64 Mrs.. NELL DEEN Ouachita p mn so
Identiﬁcation Buraau, advised. that

I
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of 'the Monroe Credit Bureau in
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T%following Special Agentss

10 -

./ 8AC (1@5-1057)
. sA ELMER B. LITCHFIEDD

D&TE:

' OKKKK
La-mx

- This meeting was

On Sunday, 1/12/64 a fisur was conducted by the
: RICHARD K. TENGSTEDT, EARL R.
- PETERSEN, - MICHAEL BARON, LAURENCE E. THOMAS and the writer
-at the Odd Fellwws Hall at W. Brookstown

157-1LEY L. GRAHAM T
157-1372-HOUSTON P. MORRIS ' ' 1.~
157-A. H. JONES o

157-RUSSELL K. PIERCE Q-

'157-LESLIE T. BYRD
157-R. S. CULPEPPER
'157-RILEY C. PRAY -
157-J. A, JONES, JR. -
157-WILLIAM HOWARD COOPER -
'157-A, L. AUCOIN, JR.

&HPHHHHHH
[}

, Confidential informants who have furnished
» reliable information in the past advised that there was to
‘be a meeting &t Batom Rouge, La., on 1/12/64, of

‘members of the OKKKK from the Southern and Southeastern

- sections of Louisianpa.
‘>an 0dd Fellows Hall 1n Baton Rouge, La.

- 157-713 ROYAL V.
157-ROBERT FULLER/fy*'

157-1320-Bush
- 157-1322-Pearl Riveff

1/3 1/64 e

to be held at

and Linden Street,_

157-SIDNEY BROCK

'YOUNG, SR<”
157-1591-Baton Rouge.
157-1318-Franklinton
157-1319-Bogalusa

157-1321-8Slidell

"157-CECIL H. MONDART 1~ 157-1355-Varnado -

. 157-JOHNNIE L. FLENIKEN - 157-Folsom - |
157-HENRY E. PALMER. - 105-1057 -~ . L
157-w\ n, BURKE B xBL/Jm 8 y P

(28)
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'NO 105—1057

The folluwing license numbers were n@ted on-
" automobiles that arrived at the hall and persen or
... persons’ in these &utamobiles who ontered tha hall:

. Baton Romgﬁ Area IR

:

- 959 943 1963 Louisiana registered to ILEY L. GRAHAM, = ' .

. Highway 190 Denham Sprimgs La., for a 1955. Chevrolet,y?

.. blue, fErial Number 8V0555142195 MN 020740§T55FC, s
“joccupa iom Jones Iron Works. o

.~ 64837, 1963 Louisiana, regiétered to A. H. JONES, 6451
- Choctaw Drive, r esidenge 1414 Casa Loma Drive, for a
. 1962 Rambler, four-dvor wagom, VIN C839643, occupation -
self-employed, lien Allied Fimance Co., Baton Rouge,
6/2/62 $2, 288 52.

< POT 7494 1963 Louisiana truck, registered to. RUSSELL K.
'PIERCE, R@hte.4 ‘Box 180, Baton Rouge, for a 1959 GMC truck,
MN 101PS31510A occupation - plumber.

. 95470, 1963 L@uisiana, issued to LESLIE T. BYRD, 3828
- Brady Street, Batom Rouge, for a 1961 green. Catalina
.. Pontisec, four-d@ar, VIN 361D10281 occupation - accountant.
~ Lien GMAC 7/5/61, $3,174.48.

1023 980, 1963 louisiana, issued to HOUSTON P. MORRIS
;i Route 3, Box 72, Momroe, La., VIN 3A62X199329, a 1963 -
- Ford four-door, whita. Lien Ouachita Natiomal B&nk,

9/6/63, $3,718.44.

~. . 874. 267 1963 Louisiana, issued to R. S. CULPEPPER, ‘
~ Box 363, Clinton, La., 1962 Chevrolet. four-door," gold and
. beige. VIN 216698266933- occupation)—-electrician, -
fmotor-R D. R. ' :

L
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69277, 1963 Louisiana, issued to J. A. JONES, JR.,-

- Louisiama Natiomal Bamk, 5/13/63, $3,614. 76.

© 73 360 M®0151ana license 1963, 1ssued to MARTHA™ FISHER andA*

‘34095, 1963 Louisiana, issued to LILLIAN R. ODOM, 3199
' Charlotte Drive, for a 1957 Buick four-door, black and
- white, occupation - sales clerk.

. Company.

;:NO 105-1057

41243 1983 Louisian&, issued to RILEY C PRAY, 5975
o Flanmery Road, for a 1957 Pontiac Catalina, 1vory ‘and
? ggreen, VIN A857H3706, occupation - line foreman G 8 U.

" '701 Rodeo Street, Denham Springs, Louisianma, for & 1962
. Cadillac Coupe deVille blue, VIN 62J073051, lien

. , v :
70 622, 1963 Louisiana, issued to WILLIAM HOWARD COOPER, b

955 Aberdeen Avenue, for a 1958 Ford, four-door, blmck,A
' VIN HSMV121971, occupation - private 1nvestigator.,

. ‘Mrs. R SSELL D. FISHER, Route 5 Box 615A for a 1963 .
Chevrolet two-door, VIN 318478235397. Lien, @ﬁpital Bank :
and Trust 4/19/63 $3 323.16. -

- 873 330 1963 Louisiana, issued to A, L. AUCOIN JR.,
' »_Clinton, lLa. , for a 1960 Pontiac Bomneville Vist -
- VIN 860D5271, Lien, Cliaton Bhnk and Trust Co.,
8/23/63, $1,042.70. :

84 945, 1963 Louisiana, issued to CECIL H. MONDART, 3965
o W Bromkstowm DPrive, for & 1959 Chevrolet Impala Sport
'~ Coupe, white, VIN F 598232001, occupation - Humble 011

' 18A166 1964-65 Louisiana, 1Bsued to JOENNIE L. FLENINKEN
‘Route 4 ‘Box 417, for a 1954 Olds Delux Holiday, MN
267606 SN 548A12363,“occupatiom - retired.,;?,_;-“




NO 105-'1057 -

900 089, 1963 L@uisian&, issued to HENRY E PALMER , Route 1
- Jackson, ‘Louisizna, for a 1962 Dodge, four—door, white over
f? yellow, VIN 5327114633, lien, Capital Bank and Trust
8/27/63 $1 959.66. » ‘

Bogalusa Area

114-782, 1963 Louisiana, 1ssued to W. H. BURKE, 903 Pine
Ridge Road Bugalusa, for a 1963 Ford, XL-500, four-door,
blue, VIN 3x4zx.119179 lien, 11/28/62 $736. 92 »

= smmm Azon |

-

896 675, 1963 Louisiana, issued to Mrs. CLIFTON G.. PERTON,:
3149 Effie Street, Slidell for a 1954 Chevrolet four—door,f
MN 0373790F544. '

Folsom Area

786 894, 1963 Louisiana, issued to S. A TARVER & SON,
Folsom, La., for a 1961 Chrysler, tan, VIN 8113177412

ifeFranklinton-Area

. 995 670 1963 Louisiana, issued to SlDNEY BROCK, RFD 1, =~
~;jFrank11nton, for a 1963  01ds, four-door sedan,. VIN 635&05728“
. 1lien, Universal CIT, Bogalusa, 5/16/63 $3 013 92.

'McDade Area

Z‘t14G561 1964-65 Louisiana, issued to ROYAL V. YOUNG SR.,
for a 1961 Cadillac deVille beige VIN 61L093975.,

- Monroe Area

“

"8F301 1964-65 Leuisian&, 1ssued to ROBERT FULLER 1500
Sunset Drive, Honroe“~gptkd«1964 Ford four—door,iVIN 4A522100768

S ‘1;‘”7,"7""",".""’5; e
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Optional Form No. 10
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1300) DATE: 2/5/64

FROM: = SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

SUBJECT: WILLIAM ZENNIE FULLER |HHA@X7%%D)Y
RM , ——
On'11/18/63 , who

has furnished reliable information in the past and whose

identity must be protected, furnished the following

information, whlch can be located in 105-1057-987:

On Saturday, 11/16/63, prior to the KKK Rally
at Start, La., some Klansmen stopped by the home of -
ROBERT FULLER, Monroe, La., prior to going to the Rally.

1571300
157-214

157-713

157-44 ' .
157-1542 | ™~
157454 : -

1571531 5 7)300-39

157-1694 v SEARCHED ............ IND XED\m/

H)AkuwrapahawtarrwdeJHrApaHbJPJH?i>
] R
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- 157-1372 SERIALIZED<
157-BILL FULLER Foigt
157-Klan Activity, Rayv1lle, La. FBI — NEW ORLEANS

157- (FNU) PACE
157~ (FNU) DEMORRES z{Z;;;f“ lﬁﬁ?ﬁ*

157~pyuman Wright w /]L
157-HOUSTON  MORRIS /«»f*
157-EARL . MORRIS

157-BEN TAYLOR

157-RALPH COURSON

157-RICHARD W. GEORGE,. JR.

157-PAUL McKASKLE

SMC:sab,
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NO 157-1300/sab

Among those who stopped by FU ER’S home were[—_—__w

v . |made the remark
that | did nét comerpVer for the Rally because
he did not want to becomé pfbllcly 1dent1f1ed with the
KKK at this time. ~° ,/.; ! A

hlansmenL7 : RIS j
who has been Drev1ouslv referred to as
and | {went by the S & S Cafe, Winnsboro
Road, Monroe, to meet with'[ /| . who were g01ng
to serve at the Rally at:/ Start,‘La. | is a
white male, age about 23 "black ha1r cut flat -top, 5
feet 9 lnche33,150 pounds.; y ‘

e fwas danlng a ‘

hich he said he(nad recently bought and pa1d $4 000 for.
remarked that, he considered Monroe, La., his
second home. He mentloned that he spends about three
nights a week 1n\ I |, and also spends a
lot of time "down squth T He remarked that he had gotten
a receipt for,purchase of this || | but had" not

gotten the invoi ROBERT FULLER was to pick up the
invoices for. ‘within the next few days. lf;;;:::]
remarked that he ' borrowed $2000 from '"the law

when he pufchased,the [::::::} but he had to return
that $2000 right away.

A

i / talked about whether the

- Sheriff 'at Rayville, La., was going to attend the Rally,
and said the Sheriff, although a member, was not
going to wear his robe at the Rally. He said the Sheriff
and others in /the Sheriff's Office were going to attend
the Rally to dlrecttrafflc. 5

made a telephone call to (FNU) PACE,
Start, La., and inquired as to whether PACE had any -
extra robes on hand. It was ?f:fﬁffjs property that

the Rally was to be held; and gave the impression
that PACE is the Exhalted Cyclops of the KKK Klavern

in that area.

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 9




NO 157-1300/sab

The Rally got underway in an open field on
property of (FNU) PACE at Start, La., around 7:30 p.m.
-There were about 600 to 800 robed Klansmen present.
- ROYAL YOUNG arrived prior to the beginning of the Rally,
‘and he was talking with (FNU) DEMORRES, a contractor from
Rayville, who was driving a pickup truck with the sign
"DeMorres Contractor” on the side of it.

Photographers were present and made some
photographs of the Rally. The photographers were
referred to as being with TV Station Channel 12, Shreve-
port, La. -

J. D.. SWENSON spoke very briefly at the Rally,
and then SWENSON presented the Imperial Dragon, ROYAL
YOUNG, who was escorted to the speaker's platform by
CHARLIE PIERSON, cne of the guards at the Rally. YOUNG
also spoke very briefly. The theme of the talks was
directed against any form of intergration, and particular
criticism was made of television programs that use Negroes
in their casts. Nothing of particular significance was
said by the speakers at this Rally, and the only speakers
were SWENSON, YOUNG, and an unidentified preacher.

In private conversations at the Rally, ROYAL
YOUNG stated that JACK TOLBERT, formerly employed by
Wray Lincoln Motors at Shreveport, La., who had at one
time been expected to head up the klan group there had
turned out bad; and had disappeared with a lot of the
Klan's money. :

YOUNG made the remark that he had gotten the
Klan group going again in the Shreveport-Bossier City
area but that he had only about 10 active members.
YOUNG stated that J. D. SWENSON is no longer Grand
Dragon of KKK but now has the title of Imperial Klegal,
in which position he is responsible for recruiting
activities throughout the state, and he sits on the
official board at staff meetings. YOUNG stated that
MURRAY MARTIN, Winnsboro, La., is now Grand Dragon of
KKK, the position formerly held by SWENSON. YOUNG made
a remark to the effect that he had some reluctance in
making MARTIN Grand Dragon but that he had no one else
at the time. YOUNG stated that GRADY WILDER, Jena, La.,

3
FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 10




NO 157-1300/sab

is. still Grand Giant of KKK. He stated that TRUMAN
WRIGHT, Chatham, La., is now Deputy Provincial Giant
working with ROBERT FULLER, who is a Provincial Giant.
GRADY WILDER was not seen at the Rally, but TRUMAN

WRIGHT was there. WRIGHT is a white male, about 35 years.
old, 6 feet tall, 180 pounds, dark brown wavy hair, and
he drives a dark color Cadillac, 1955 or 1956 model.
WRIGHT brought a car full of men with him to the Rally.

HOUSTON MORRIS was at the Rally, and he was
wearing a white robe of the type worn by rank and file
klansmen. This is not the man referred to previously -
as HOUSTON MORRIS, but EARL MORRIS, HOUSTON's brother,
was previously referred to erroneously as HOUSTON MORRIS.

' EARL MORRIS was also at the Rally. Other klansmen at

the Rally included BEN TAYLOR, age 25 to 30, 6 feet,
150 pounds, dark curly hair; TAYLOR previously operated
a garage on DeSiard St., Monroe; he was driving a white
Chevrolet pickup, and he belongs to the Klan group at
Monroe. RALPH COURSON, resident of Swartz, La., who
identified himself as a member of the KKK unit at
Sterlington, La., was present at the Rally.

These two automobile licenses were noted
from cars at the Rally:

477-221 1963 La.
476-805 1963 La.

A chack of the above two license numbers deter-
mined that 1963 La. 477-221 is listed to a 1957 Chevrolet

registered to RICHARD W. GEORGE, JR., 710 D8ago, West
Monroe.

476-803 is listed to 1962 Chevrolet registered
to PAUL McKASKLE, Rt. 3 Box 2278, West Monroe.

4%
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SAG, BIRMINGHAM 2,/4 /6%

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (105-1057)

ORIGINAL RNIGHDS OF THE
KU KLOX KLAN

The following information 1s being furnished
to the Birmingham office for informetion purposes, iu
view of the information concerning ROBERT SHELTON of
Puscalooss, Alobama. ROBERT FULLER nmentioned herein, is
a mewmber of the OKKER at Uonros, z:ouwiana, and hes also
"%men ié@ tiﬁ‘md aa hesd of the Klan Bureau of Investigae-
JREEK and hes also been identified as

on 21/28/’63, ROBER] mm 1507 South i2th
Street, Monroe, Ioulsiana, wa& aw‘t&smsﬂ on another matier
at which flme he i’- nished the following imformation
regarding the OKRER.

B LLER sw%eﬁ that the Klean iun Hortheset
Loulsiana ;ﬁ ‘havi ing tma‘ble because some of the uynits
want to lesve the CKKKR headed by ROYAL YOUNG, and

align themselves with the Elan group headed by R{&BE&E‘

SHEITCHE of Tuscalocsa, Alabamas.,

The reason for this split ie that YOUNG will not
pernit any violence and scme of the local Klan units
oblect o this Wlﬁ.eyy Klan units at ¥Winnsboro, Winnfield,
and Olla, Ioulsisna, hive threatened to associste themselves
with SHELDOM

FULLER stated that RO '”2*32 SHELTON was ex @atad to "
be in Monroe, loulslana, on the week end of 11/24/63, and ‘
arrangsments hage been made with the police to have SHELTON
arrvested, however, SHELTON failed to come g Honroe.

z~‘i¢‘-15191
1- 1051057

Searehel
SEHANLEC v cmmamamtfin
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#olinble information im T2
information, whichk ean be

- who has furnished
¢ past, furnished the following
locuted in 105-1057-1006:

N BOYAL YOUNG, Imperial Wizard, OKKEKE, Bossier
City, La., advised that the two men recently arrasted
in Honroe, Ia., for buraing crosses on Saturday,
~ November 16, THAD A. WILCOXSGHN and RGBERT L. L LRY,

\ did so without pewmission from Klian leaders. YOUNG ;

. advised that gubsrnatorial candidates KENNON and JACKSON

K had requested there be no cross burnings until aftexr

4 the elections. YOUNG said that because these two men

. had burned crosses without permission be had lot them
stay in jail for a few days before having RCBERT FULLER

get them out on bond.

] 1 ~ 157-1709

7

FBI — NEW OR: 2. /3

% /

¢
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

iy T

Tl

FROM:

SUBJECT: WILLIAM ZENNIE FULLER, aka.
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[

MORANDUM

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1300) DATE: 2/7/64

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

|Fouubx7ywo)|
RM .

On 11/19/63, , who has
furnished reliable information in the past and whose identity
must be protected, furnished the following information
regarding a meeting of the Monroe Klavern of the OKKK, which
was held on 11/18/63 at Monroe, Louisiana. This information
can be located in 157-458-51.

The regular meeting of the Monroe Klavern of KKK
was held at the Klan meeting place off Moore Road, Monroe,
on Monday night, 11/18/63. There were about 30 men in
attendance. One'new member was taken in; he is (FNU) TEMPLE,
white male, age 27 to 30, about 5 feet 8 or 9 inches, 145 to\
150 pounds,; black hair., TEMPLE remarked that his brother is
Exhalted Cyclops of the Klan unit at Vidalia, Louisiana.

157-1300
157-1413
157-1521

157-713

157-1721
157-1401
157-1366
157-1719
157-1721

157-44

157-1709
157-(FNU) TEMPLE
157-(FNU) LOWERY

157-(FNU) BLACKWELDER
157=(FNU) GREEN % // 7-/ 500 7¢
ig;ﬁﬁﬁ% gﬁf}%ﬁ SEARCHED......{....INBEXED

7
157-HENRY R. RENINGER, SR.
157-EARL MORRIS
157-BILLY PARKER
157~MILTON DAVIS
- 157=RUSSELL‘PRICE
SMC: ma

IR IR

[}

B

BERIALIZED; ...... FILED,_L‘Q.
7 1954

FBl— NEW ORLEANS

LI
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NO 157=1300
SMC: mam

There was talk of the two klansmen arrested at
West Monroe on Saturday night, 11/16/63, for burning a f
cross. One of these men was referred to as THAD WILCOCKSON
and the other as (FNU) LOWERY. ' ROBERT FULLER stated that
these cross burnings in West Monroe were not authorized by
the KKK leadership and that the men involved were not going
to be assisted by the Klan in their efforts to escape
prosecution. It was stated that the two men had been
arrested at one of the cross burnings, and their bonds had i
been set at $500,00.

There were remarks at this meeting indicating that
a Police Juror, (FNU) VANN, was responsible for getting the .
road built with Parish funds from the highway out to the Klan
meeting place off Moore Road. The remark was made that 3 or ‘
4 of the Police Jurors in Ouachita Parish are Klan members, i
but not enough was said on this to indicate who these men are, ’
‘and it is not known whether there is‘any truth in such
statement.

(FNU) BLACKWELL, who has been seen at earlier meetings
but whose name has been unknown was at this meeting. He is
about 50 years old, 5 feet 8 1nches, almost bald, wears glasses,
He drives a 1956 Ford white over light blue. BLACKWELL weighs
about 150 pounds.

Also present at this meeting, and not previously
referred to, were the following two men:

(FNU) GREEN
(FNU) GRAHAM

The follow1ng 1963 license numbers (Loulslana) were
observed at the meeting:

54~546 (unknown FUT or POT) on half-ton pickup
20-999 on white Ramblexr station wagon, belonging
to the Chaplin of the Monroe Klavern

912-209

425153

523-106

530283

541-738

' 2
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NO 157-1300
SMC:mam

JAMES C. OLIVER, the EC, presided at the meeting,
and at this meeting OLIVER's son, JIMMY OLIVER, was elected
Captain of the Guards for this Klavern. . JIMMY OLIVER is
about 20 to 25 years ocld, 5°'10", 150 pounds, slender build,
blond wavy hair. This boy might be JAMES C. OLIVER, JR.,
but his full name is unknown. It is noted that ROBERT .

.FULLER's son, BILL FULLER, had been Captain of the Guard
but he turned in his robe and quit the Klan. There w2s no
explanation of why he quit. ROBERT FULLER remarked that he
had tried to talk BILL FULLER out of quiting the Klan.

Mr., RENIGAN the guard at the Park about whom
- information has been reported ~was at this meeting; he resides
on Georgia Street, Monroe, His son was present; this son
works for Red Ball Motor Freight, according to a remark he
made., His full name is not known.

‘ {FNU) ODOM, who regularly attends, was at this
meeting. It was stated that ODOM is Assistant Exhalted
Cyclops of this Klavern.

_ W. DAVID HODGE was again in attendance. He was
"driving a 1955 blue and white Chevrolet, and he apparently
drives different cars from the used car lot.

EARL MORRIS was at the meeting. He mentioned that
he is back with Greater Monroe Homes again.

BILLY PARKER, son-in-law of Mr. RENIGAN, was
present, and hews wearing some type of uniform of dark blue
trousers and light blue shirt, with his name over the shirt
pocket. Two other boys had on the same type of uniform, and
the three of them apparently work together. One of them is
MILTON DAVIS, and the other is JOE (LNU), who is around 25
years old, dark black hair, small build.

During the meeting the guards called from the gate
by field telephone and reported that a suspect car was
continually cruising past the entrance to the Klan meeting
place. OLIVER directed AARON WADE, BILLY PARKER, and G.. E.
WEBB to go check on the car and question the driver and return

3
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~ leadership.

NO 157-1300
SMC:mam

/
and report on the matter. fThe'three'Of‘them'tOOK off their
robes and left wearing side arms; they returned shortly and
reported that the car had not come back by the entrance to
the Klan meeting place. This car would have been driving

along Moore Rcad.

: 1% was observed that the guard detail at Klan
‘meetings uses 7 men. Two are stationed at the gate from
Moore Road at the entrance to the Klan meeting place; two
guards are at the oubside door of the building in which the
meetings are held; one guard is jnside the door in the main

" meeting wroom; and two guards patrol the area around the

,_:x:‘ A
¥

building in which the meeting is held.

HENRY R. RENINGER, SR., previously referred to as
RENIGAN, asked ROBERT FULLER about the KA organization,
apparently another type of Klan group, and_FULLEereplied
that he knew all about it but did not want to discuss it.
FULLER saild orders had been passed down that there were to
be n&-.discussions of other Klan groups. He told RUSSELL
PRICE to tell ALVIN LORD, who was not present at this
meeting, to keep his mouth shut and quit criticizing Klan

FULLER stated that he did not attend the Staff
Meeting of the Klan at Winnsboro on 11/17/63 because ROYAL
YOUNG had directed him to go to Jonesboro to take care of -a
Klan matter there. He gave no details on this. :

RUSSELL PRICE, Secretary of the local Klavern, said
he attended this Klan Staff Meeting on 11/17/63, which was
presided over by MURRAY MARTIN. He stated that at this meeting
it was agreed that the KKK would burn crosses at 3:00 AM,
12/7/63, Election Day, at polling places throughout the state.

- ROBERT FULLER objected to this, and he said Klansmen had

fallen into the practice of taking action not approved of by
the top KKK leadership. He said ROYAL YOUNG had experienced
trouble with his staff for sometime, planning activity
without clearing it with him. FULLER said he would contact
YOUNG regarding these proposed cCross burnings, and regardless
of what orders were issued, he would balk at cross burnings
at certain polliing places, particularly certain polling

4
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‘placés with no Negro voters. FULLER clearly spoke out in
such manner as to indicate that he and MARTIN are not on
very friendly terms.

FULLER stated that the KKK would not come to the
. defense of Klansmen engaged in activity not approved of by
top Klan leadership. He said the National Treasury of the
Klan has $2,400.00 in its treasury to assist in defense of
Klansmen acting on orders of the Klan. He referred to the
two men arrested near West Monroe for carrying firearms, and
he said they got out of it all right, but that he had been
authorized to spend money for their defense if necessary.
There was discussion of assessing each member $.50 to make
up 2 fund for defense of members when necessary; there was
some statement that such a fund had already been set up, or
that mongey had been taken up for such a fund; but apparently
the money was otherwise spent or not accounted for. FULLER,
in talking against cross burnings, told of an incident where
some Klansmen burned a cross in the road, and a woman, drove
along and had her car burned because of the burning cross,
with the result that 70 Klansmen had to pay to replace the
car. FULLER also stated that Klansmen burned a cross near
Farmerville, Louisiana, and the fire got out of control and
burned 80 acres of timber land. He said there would be no
more burnings in the area without his specific approval,

FULLER stated that the KKK is supporting JACKSON.-
for Governor, all out, but would not support his candidate
for Lieutenant Governor because he is Catholic. . He said that
the KKK will not support HOWARD GRIFFITH for State“Senator
as previously announced but would support JAMAR ADCOCK. (FNU)
SIMS is to be supported for Police Jury. ,

FULLER stated that each Klavern sends weekly
reports on activity to ROYAL YOUNG and to MURRAY MARTIN.
He also said that all printing for the KKK is handled by
the West Monwroe Klavern.

OLIVER announced that Klansmen were to loock out for

a Negro man driving an old model ambulance. He was said to
be a smartalec, who tried to run drivers off the road.

5
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' It is noted that WILLIAM CULLEN.MC GOWAN, an
employee of the State Highway‘Department;;who resides
near Mer Rouge, Louisiana, about five miles toward Oak
- Grove, near Rush Harrison's Store, was observed recently
to have several cards of the type passed out by the KKK
to members; these racist-type cards are usually carried
only by Klansmen, and therefore he might be suspected of

being a Klansman.

6%
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¥ EMORANDUM
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FROM:

SUBJECT: WILLIAM ZENNIE FULLER, aka,

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-=1300) DATE: 2/7/64

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

|Fouubx7ywo)|

" RM -

On 11/19/63, who has
furnished reliable information in the past and whose identity
must be protected, furnished the following information
regarding a meeting of the Monroe Klavern of the OKKK, which
was held on 11/18/63 at Monroe, Louisiana., This information
can be located in 157-458-51.

'The regular meeting of the Monroe Klavern of KKK
was held at the Klan meeting place off Moore Road, Monroe,
on Monday night, 11/18/63. There were about 30 men in
attendance. One new member was taken in; he is (FNU) TEMPLE,
white male, age 27 to 30, about 5 feet 8 or 9 inches, 145 to
150 pounds, black hair., TEMPLE remarked that his brother is
Exhalted Cyclops of the Klan unit at Vidalia, Louisiana.

@)- 157-1300

~ 157-1413

~ 157-1521

~ 157-713

- 157-1721

~ 157-1401

- 157-1366

- 157=1719"
157-1721

157-44

157-1709
157-(FNU) TEMPLE
157~-(FNU) LOWERY
157-(FNU) BLACKWELDER
157~(FNU) GREEN

i

8

~ 157-(FNU). GRAHAM ///
157-JIMMY . OLIVER 1S 7 /30 026
157-HENRY R. RENINGER, SR. SEARCHED ...... DEXED
157~EARL MORRIS SERIALIZED .7 FILED ... fmm

157-BILLY PARKER -
157-MILTON DAVIS r ‘j; E7w OREE%
157-RUSSELL PRICE EW
SMC:mam
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" There was talk of the two klansmen arrested at

West Monroe on Saturday night, 11/16/63, for burning a
cross. One of these men was referred to as THAD WILCOCKSON
and the other as (FNU) LOWERY. - ROBERT FULLER stated that
these cross burnings in West Monroe were not authorized by
the KKK leadership and that the men involved were not going
to be assisted by the Klan in their efforts to escape
prosecution. It was stated that the two men had been

- arrested at one of the cross burnings, and their bonds had

been set at $500, 00,

. There were remarks at this meeting indicating that
a Police Juror, (FNU) VANN, was responsible for getting the
road built with Parish funds from the highway out to the Klan
meeting place off Moore Road. The remark was made that 3 or
4 of the Police Jurors in Ouachita Parish are Klan members,
but not enough was said on this to indicate who thesé{men are,
and it is not known whether there is any truth in such=i-

statement.

(FNU) BLACKWELL, who has been seen at earlier meetings
but whose name has' been unknown, was at this meeting. He is
about 50 years old, 5 feet 8 inches, almost bald, wears glasses.
He drives a 1956 Ford white over light blue. BLACKWELL weighs
about 150 pounds.

Also present at this meeting, and not previously
referred to, were the following two men:

(FNU) GREEN
(FNU) GRAHAM

The follow1ng 1963 license numbers (Loulslana) were
observed at the meeting:

54~546 (unknown FUT or POT) on half-=ton pickup
20-999 on white Rambler station wagon, belonging
to the Chaplin of the Monroe Klavern

912-=209

425-=153

523-106

530-283

541-738

2
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JAMES C. OLIVER, the EC, presided at the meeting,
and at this meeting OLIVER's son, JIMMY OLIVER, was elected
Captain of the Guards for this Klavern. . JIMMY OLIVER is
about 20 to 25 years cld, 5'10", 150 pounds, slender build,
bilond wavy hair. This boy might. be JAMES C. OLIVER, JR.,
but his. full name is unknown. It is noted that ROBERT =
FULLER's son, BILL FULLER, had been Captain of the Guard,
but he turned in his robe and quit the Klan. = There wgs no
explanation of why he quit. ROBERT FULLER remarked that he
had tried to talk BILL FULLER out of quiting the Klan. .

Mr. RENIGAN, the guard at the Park about whom

. information has been reported, was at this meeting; he resides

on Georgia Street, Monroe, His son was present; this son
works for Red Ball Motor Freight, according to a remark he
made. His full name is not known.

} (FNU) ODOM; who regularly attends, was at this
meeting. It was stated that ODOM is Assistant Exhalted
ggglpps of this Klavern. 3

W. DAVID HODGE was again in attendance. ﬁ% was

‘driving a 1955 blue and white Chevrolet, and he apparently

drives different cars from the used car lot.

EARL MORRIS was at the meeting. He mentioned that
he is back with Greater Monroe Homes again.

BILLY PARKER, son-in-law of Mr. RENIGAN, was

"present, and he ms wearing some type of uniform of dark blue

trousers and light blue shirt, with his name over the shirt
pocket. Two other boys had on the same type of uniform, and
the three of them apparently work together. One of them is
MILTON DAVIS, and the other is JOE (LNU), who is around 25
years old, dark black hair, small build.

During the meeting the guards called from the gate
by field telephone and reported that a suspect car was
continually cruising past the entrance to the Klan meeting
place. OLIVER directed AARON WADE, BILLY PARKER, and G. E.
WEBB to go check on the car and question the driver and return

3
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and report on the matter. The three of them took off their

robes and left wearing;sideﬁarms;”therreturnéd”shdrﬁly and

- reported that the car had not come back by the entrance to

thé Klan meeting place. This car would bave been driving

. : 1% was observed that the guard detail at Klan
‘meetings uses 7 men. Two are stationed at the gate from
Moore Road at the entrance to the Klan meeting place; two
guards are at the oubgide door of the building in which- the
meetings are held; oné, guard is inside the door in the main

~meeting room; and two guards patrol the area around the

building in which the meeting is held.

HENRY R. RENINGER, SR., previously referred to as
RENIGAN, asked ROBERT FULLER about the KA organizaftion,
apparently another type of Klan group, and FULLER replied
that he knew all about it but did not want to discuss it.
FULLER said orders had been passed down that there were to
be n&-.discussions of other Klan groups. He told RUSSELL
PRICE %o tell ALVIN LORD, who was not present at this ~
meeting, to keep his mouth shut and quit criticizing: Klan
leadership. - T

FULLER stated that he did not attend the Staff
Meeting of the Klan at Winnsboro on 11/17/63 because ROYAL
YOUNG had directed him to go to Jonesboro to take care of a
Klan matter there. He gave no details on this.

RUSSELL PRICE, Secretary of the local Klavern, said
he attended this Klan Staff Meeting on 11/17/63, which was
presided over by MURRAY MARTIN. He stated that at this meeting
it was agreed that the KKK would burn crosses at 3:00 AM,
12/7/63, Election Day, at polling places throughout the state.
ROBERT FULLER objected to this; and he said Klansmen had
fallen into the practice of taking action not approved of by
the top KKK leadership. He said ROYAL YOUNG had experienced
trouble with his staff for sometime, planning activity
without clearing it with him. FULLER said he would contact
YOUNG regarding these proposed cross burnings, and regardless

~of what orders were issued, he would balk at cross burnings

at certain polling places, particularly certain polling

4
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places with no Negro voters. FULLER cléarly spoke out in
such manner as to indicate that he and MARTIN are not on
very friendly terms.

FULLER stated that the KKK would not come to the
defense of Klansmen engaged in activity not approved of by
top Klan leadership. He said the National Treasury of the
Klian has $2,400.00 in its treasury to assist in defense of
Klansmen acting on orders of the Klan. He referred to the

‘two men arrested near West Monroe for carrying firearms, and

he said they got out of it all right, but that he had been
authorized to spend money for their defense if necessary.

There was discussion of assessing each member $.50 to make

up a fund for defense of members when necessary; there was
some statement that such a fund had already been set up, or
that mongy had been taken up for such a fund; but apparently
the money was otherwise spent or not accounted for. FULLER,
in talking against cross burnlng59 told of an inc¢ident where
some Klansmen burned a cross in the road, and a2 woman .drove
along and had her car burned because of the burning crpss,
with the result that 70 Klansmen had to pay to replace the
car., FULLER also stated that Klansmen burned a cross near
Farmerville, Louisiana, and the fire got out of control and
burned 80 acres of timber land. He said there would be no
more burnings in the area without his specific approval,

FULLER stated that the KKK is supporting JACKSON..
for Governor, all out, but would not support his candidate
for Lieutenant Governor because he is Catholic. He said that
the KKK will not support HOWARD GRIFFITH for State Senator
as previously announced but would support JAMAR ADCOCK (FNU)
SIMS is to be supported for Police Jury.

FULLER stated that each Klavern sends weekly
reports on activity to ROYAL YOUNG and to MURRAY MARTIN.
He also said that all printing for the KKK is handled by
the West Monroe Klavern.

OLIVER announced that Klansmen were to lock out for

a Negro man driving an old model ambulance., He was said to
be a smartalec, who tried to run drivers off the road.

5
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‘ It is noted that WILLIAM CULLEN MC GOWAN, an
employee of the State Highway Department, who re81des
near Mer Rouge, Loulsiana, about five miles toward Oak
Grove, near Rush Harrison's Store, was observed recently
to have several cards of the type passed out by the KKK
to members; these racist-type cards are usually carried
only by Klansmen, and therefore he might be suspected of

being a Klansman,

6%
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e
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-Date ///

Dictated _1/22/84  /to’
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1/29/64
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Traﬁécribed

Authenticated j
by 1nformant /

|Date(s) of
{Activity

Brlef descrlpt1on of act1v1ty or material:
- Comment to from Mrs. " ROYAL YOUNG on ROYAL

YOUNG's report on the 12/4/63 meeting at Columbia,
Louisiana, of Klansmen opposed to YOUNG's leader-

shlplfcomments of Mrs. YOUNG on Klan fimances;
L Proposed KKK

\

’ File where original

staff meetlng at YOUNG's home, 12/28/63;. Names . {18 located if th

of officers of the KKK on the. staff of ROYAL

YOUNG for 1964

. lattached:
‘{Information taken

-

~105-1057

from letter: from
to SA COX

dated 12/26/¢€

and filed inm

1-157-458 of the file —
1-157-J. D. SWENSON . P —
(1+157-1300 (S 7~ /Z00 -3
1-157-1372 Searched. .. xed
1-157-1408 |searialized % Filed

«...1=157-RUSSELL_PRICE
- 1-157-DOUGLAS A. BYRD

JAN 29 1964 ’
FB} - NEW QBLEANS

1*157 KKK ACTIVITIES, CALDWELL PARISH LA.
1-157- JACK YOUNG e

(other copies, next page) -
P
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'1-157-713
1-157-1521
1-157-GRADY WILDER |
1-157-1693 |
1-157-KLAN TYPE ACTIVITY JENA, LA.
1-157-KLAN TYPE ACTIVITY WINNSBORO, LA.
1-157-1620 - ,

- .1-157-TOMMY I. JONES
1-157-235
1-157-625
1-157-ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS KLANS

"EC/cjo
(22) -
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Monroe, Louisiana

January 29, 1964

' Mrs. ROYAL YOUNG made the statement on December 19,

'1963, that ROBERT FULLER and ROYAL YOUNG were at Natéhgz,

Mississippi, at ‘that time to attend a meeting with Klan .

i

units in that area. _ ,

Mrs. YOUNG also remarked that ROYAL_YoﬁNG;had
attended the Klan meeting at Columbia, Louisiana, on
Sunday, December 13, 1963, which was called by Klansmen
opposed to YOUNG's leadership; Her remarks indicated that
MURRAY MARTIN and GRADY WILDER were at that meéting bqt~that
they were unable to produce.evidence to support charges
against ROYAL YOUNG's leadership. Remarks by Mrs. YOUNG

indicated that DOUGLAS BYRD and CLIFTON BARTON, formerly

.Chief of the Klan Bureau of Investigation, were not at the

meeting at Columbia on December 15, 1963.

Mrs. Rd&AL YQUNG made the statement that she was
bookkeeper for ROYAL YOUNG‘and had records on Klan finances
including payments from each Klam uhit, and that she had
issued receipts for these payments to Klam unit secretaries.
Mrs. YOUNG made remarks on the split in thetKian'andbindicated

1
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.that a lot of the trouble stemmed’Trom remarks_byLJfﬂpb

- SWENSON promising more to Kian units than the Klan could

deliver. She was also critical of SWENS{N for his being .
slow to deliver Klam robes paid for by the various umnits .
and his failure to supervise closely newly formed units.

Mrs. YOUNG made the statement that ROYAL K YOUNG

. had attended the Xlamn meeting in Columbia, Louisiana, on

December 15, 1963, which meeting had been called by those
Klansmen who were opposed to YOUNG's leadership. Shg stated,
from information furnished to her by ROYAL YOUNG, that YOUNG

felt that he had been successful in keeping most of theﬂKlan'

-units with him. He reportedly said that he felt that the

Klan units at Olla, Winmsboro and Jena, might not remain

with him but he felt that the Klan units at Columbia and

. Wisner would follow his leadership.

\

It was determined that Klan records are maintained

in. ROYAL YOUNG's home in a filing cabinet and a diagram of

- - the floor plan of YOUNG's residence was made.

In making remarks regarding this split develop-

in the Klan organizatiom, Mrs. YOUNG made the statement
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_that several Klan units had withheld their funds and,h@d

not semt im their momey for the last two months. She made

the statement that about $8,500 had been received by the

Klan from the different units during the year 1963. She
did not make it clear Whethéf this $8,500 was the money
that was sent to Klan héadquarters after the Kian organizers_
had taken their part or{whéther it included the money which
went to the Klan organizers. She made the remark that the

Klan staff members had voted a salary of $240 to be paid»

to J. D. SWENSON and that SWENSON had received that amount

each month. She gave the impression that this $240 a month

paid to SWENSDN was above the momey which he collected and

kept as his part from his organization work. Mrs. YOUNG,

. im talking about the finances of the Klam, made the state-

ment -that J. D,/SWENS§N had received about $3,200 of the

;$8,500 referred to above as having been received by the
~’K1an;.shé commented also that MURRAY MARTIN had received
.about $700‘from that $8,800; she stated thaf ROYAL YOUNG

had got about $1,000 from this fumnd. She did not make any

comment as to the amount of momey which mlght have been
pald to BATES, BARTON, or WILDER. Mrs. YOUNG made the
remark that there waa‘appr0x1mately $1 700 in the natlomal

3

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 31 N

—



.treésury of the Klan at that time. Mrs. YOUNG's comments .
accounted for appfoximately $6,600 of the $8,500 wh;@h she .
stated had been received by the Klan, but she gave no
indication as to what disposition might have been made of.
the approximately $1,900 remaining. She stated that R. E.
DAVIS, IMperial Wizard, Dallas, Texas, received the sum of

..8ix cents per member per month and also‘recejv?s the sum
of $1.00 for each robe sold. Mrs. YOUNG commented that.

: from the funds paid in to the'Klan,,ROYAL YQUNG buys thg
materials necesséry to comduct the operation of the Klap,

" purchase paper, envelopes, stamps, books, literature, and.
dther.necessary materials; she stated that YOUNG keeps a

- record on all these expenditures. MTS.IYOUNG rema:kgdlthat
ROYAL YOUNG makes about $1,000 a month from his job with
=Illinois Central Railroad and she stated that he did mot.
-need funds from the Klan except to pay his expenses.

Mrs. YOUNG made remarks that she was making new
robes for JACK YOUNG as Grand Chaplain, ROBERT FULLER as
Chief of the Klan Bureau of Investigation,mCHARLIE PIERSON
as Assistant Chief of the Klan Bureau of Investigatien,_and
J. D. SWENSON as Natiomal Kleagle. She commented that these
robes were to cost $35.00 each with the exception of SWENSON 's

4
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robe which would be $50 00,
Mrs. YOUNG gl so made the remark that ROYAL YOUNG

had sent $200 to ROBERT FULLER for expenses for the month

.of“November, 1963, |HHAﬂF(U (D)|‘

"ROYAL YOUNG made the statement on December 26,
1963, that he felt that the trouble over the split develop-
ing in the Klan was pretty well settled at that timei He
remarked. that he felt that he might lose all of the Klan
‘units in Miséissippi to DOUGLAS BYRD. Hé also commented
fhat he was hopeful that a few of the Mississippi Klan
units might stay with him. YOUNG had a letter from TOMMY
L. JONES from Mississippi, who appeared to be an orgamnizer
possibly im the Natchez area,vand.this letter advised YOUNG.
that JONES‘fegrettea the split that had deveioped in the
Klan, that he felt that he should go. w1th DOUGLAS BYRD,
and JONES sent in his membershlp card, which appeared to

show that he was number'six in Klavern unit IQOI in Mississippi.
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The name of that Klanm unit appeared to be the Adams Company, .
Incorp@rat@d.

On D@@@mbar 26, 1963, ROYAL YOUNG also ‘had &

letter from RUSSELL PRICE Secretary of the Klan umit

hf Mdmroey‘L@uisiana, and itlappeared from the letter that
ROBERT FULLER at Mosrce had givem PRICE permission to attend
cerfain Klam meetings in the various Klan units in the Monroe
aréa.' PRICE was to receive $10.00 td cover his sxpenses in
going to’each of those Klgn meétings.and he had subm;tted a
bill in his letter to ROYAL YOUNG in the amount of $40.00.
YOUNG‘made the statemenmt that hé would pay that $40.00 but

‘that he would advise 'ROBERT FULLER to discontinue sending

PRICE to those various Klan meetings. He stated that. he
had not authorized FULLER to send PRICE to those meetlngs

YOUNG commented that he was going to have a long talk with

. FULLER, and he said he did not believe FULLER has the courage

. that he had th@ught that FULLER had because FULLER is afraid

to go to Mississippi with YOUNG durlng the tlme of the trouble

with the Klan units in Mississippi. |
ROYAL YOUNG made certain remarks about an escort

or body guard to go with nlm on his various trips, and he

6
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also made certain comments about the organizatiom of the

Klan. From these comments from YOUNG about the organization

. and the chain of command of the Klam,. a diagram was drawn

to illustrate the organization and the chain of.cbmmand,

‘A staff meeting of the officers of the Klan

was called for December 26, 1963, at the home of ROYAL

YOUNG. In talking about the officers of the Klam, ROYAL

YOUNG stafedvthat the officers beginning January 1, 1964,

wold be as follows: ROYAL V. YOUNG - Imperial Dragon o
| J. D. SWENSON - National Kleagle |
ROBERT FULLER - Chief KBI '
CHARLIE PIERSON - Assistant Chief KBI
HOUSTON MORRIS - Grand Kleagle
HENRY IRVING BAYLES - Grand Dragon
JACK YOUNG - Grand Chaplain
YOUNG stated that he was undecided as to who he
would made Grand Giant. YOUNG stated that the above named

staff officers would be at the staff meeting at his home

' on. December 26, 1963.

YOUNG made the statement that akyoung man by the

name of DON DOBBS, or DON DODD, who owns the Coumscolidated

TV Service, 2158 East Texas Avenue, Bossier City, Louisiana

7
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had been doi@g‘some pictures and tapes foy him. YOUNG
'commentgd:also_this man passed a lot of information on

té hiﬁ‘from the newspapers and froﬁ police,

| | YOUNG commented that ROY HOLDER amd DALE CARPENTER
_of Shreveport, Louisianay had a sma11 unlt going, but he
said he did not want anythlng to do with them. He_comm@nted
that he thought they might possibly be tied im with the

Texarkana Klan unit and (FNU) EDWARDS of Arkansas.

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 36



ey

-

~ Cover 8Sheet for Informant Report or Material

 FD-306 (3/21/58)

»

1/13/64

. Dafe receive:[ﬁ‘cnnﬁvcﬂ f‘nnm Tname ar cvmbol Numbern)' Reaeived‘ by

Methoa of de

__-LSA EARL COX_

ivery

- by Agent:

Dictated 1/22/64

‘f Transcribed .

+ Brief’descrfption 5t activify or. materfal
: Comments of ROYAL'YOUNG re staff meeting
12/28/63, at YOUNG's residencé. Meeting- of(-
YOUNG with Klan 1eaders of Miss. held at " -

Vidalia, La. }/11/6L. Comménts of YOUNG on.

Date

P

P e o e

If orally furnished and reduced to writing

By mail Written by fnformant

Authenticated by ' -
_ Informant -

|HnAwXwaD)y

Date-ofIReport

: " 27/65___ -
to N T Daé o Eetivity
| o S yqbﬁw i |

i

meeting to be held i/12/6u ‘at Baton Rouge\\ .attached:

- with unit leaders-of~that area and the .

klan-staff meeting:to.be: “held at Baton- ' \
Rouge. following the meeting with klan: unit
1eaders ,

Remarks

’ from a letter from

of file

e ol e i =

The inforha

tion in this informant report is taken

File where original
is located if 'not

to. SA EARL COX dated January 12. 196&
and this 1etter is” su_mitted to be maintained in the
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Monroe, Loulsiana
January 27, 1964
Royal V. Young made a few remarks on the Klan
- staff meetlng held at his residence 5n a faturday prior to
January 11, 1964, and it apgeared that the staff meeting
- to which he referred was probably held on Saturday, December 28,
1963. Young stated that at that staff meeting, theré‘was a
discussion of the current troubles regarding the sélit in
the klan. Young stated also, thét he had pointed out to
the staff members that he expected the three branches of the
*:  klan to handle their respective functions: These three
branches of the klan referredt were to be headed up by the
Grand Dragon, the National or Grand Kleagle, and Chief of
the Klan Bureau of Investigation.
Young stated that he had received a letter some
time prior to January 11, 1964, and had also received a
' telephone call from Alvin Sansing of Mississippi, and that
Sansing wanted Young to attend a meeting with Mississippl
Klan leaders to be held on January li, 1964, Young stated
that Sansing had told him that Douglas Byrd was ﬁot speéking
for all of the Mississippi Klans when he tbld Royal Young
that Mississlppi Klans did nbt want to stay with the Ofiginal
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Ku Klux Klan. Yoang*etated that Saneing had told him that
the Mississippi Klansmen did not want to follow the leadership
of Douglas Byrd and Edward McDaniel Young stated also, that
Sansing had advised him that . E. 8. Gilbert who had been
associated with Byrd and McDaniel in connection with the

split in the Klan, wanted to apologize to Young and the

old original KKK and that Gilbert wanted to stay with the
Klan headed by Young Young did not make it clear who Alvin
Sansing is 'and Just what his connection with the Klan has |
been.

Royal Young and Charlie Plerson arrived in

" Vidalia, about 7:00 PM on January 11, 1964, for the Klan

meeting to be held at the Shamrock Motel. The banquet

room at the Shamrock had been reserved for this meeting

and there were approximately 25 men present. Young Introduced

Pierson who was with him as hls personal ald. Alvin Sanslng
was the spokesman for the Mississippl Klansmen at this

meeting and the statement was made at the meeting that these

“men - represented six different Klan units in Mississippi
and that they wanted to go forward with Royal Young to buildthe
01d Original Ku Klux Klan in Mississippi. The Mississippil

group stated to Young that they wanted him to understand

;'/ “
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that they were satisfied with his explanation of the financial

situation in the Klan and 1t was pointed out to Young that

the trouble that arose was largely because of statements made
by J. D. Swenson and Houston Morris in recrulting new members

and organizing new units. It was stated that Swenson and

~Morris had made statements that there were as high as 200

or 250 units in Louisiana and that each unit had about 100

men iti 1t. From statements allegedly made by Swenson and

Morris, Klansmen in Mississippi, had concluded that a great deal of
money was golng into the Klan and that this money was not

being properly accounted for. At this meeting, Young admitted

: that there were only about 1500 men who were 1in the Klan in

Louisiana and were paying dues It was stated that klan
units were’ required to pay into the National Treasury of

the Klan, that is to Royal Young,$ 50 per month for each of

‘ the Klan members on the rolls of the various klan units.

It was stated that the klan unit treasurer was respon81b1e

to see that this $ 50 per ‘month was paid to the National

‘Trearury Young made the statement to this group that he

had records as proof as to how much money he had received
in the Klan Treasury and he had expense sheets showing what

disposition was made of the funds sent in to him.
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There was a discussion at this meeting at Vidalia
of the part that Douglas‘Byrd had played in the split in
the Klan and the Mississippi Klan leaders present requested
| and received permiSsion'from Royal Ydung to take any steps
necessary to prevent Byrd from 1nterfering with Klan activitiles
and the Klan leadership in Mississipbi, The impression was
. given by the Mississippi Klan leaders present at this meeting
that they would definitely take any actlon necessary to deal
with Byrd.

Following are the names of some of the Mlsslssippl
Klan leaders present at this meeting:

Billy Jack Caston, Box 293, Telephone number 657-2431,
Liberty, Mississippi, Grand Dragon of Misslssippil.

Harold Beckmer, Telephone number 876-2302, Tylertown,
Mississippi, Chief, Klan Bureau of Investigation of Misslissippil.

Johnnie Harold Simmons, Route 4, Telephone number
876-3348, Tylertown, Mississippi, Grand Giant of Mississippi.

Winfred R. Lowery (a Baptist Minister), Johnston,
Mississippl, Telephone number 276-T477, Grand Chaplain of
Mississippl; the impression was glven that Lowery belongs
to a Klan unit at Summit, Mississippi.
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Charlie Stringer, 209 Westview Circle, McComb,
Mississippi, Telephone number 684-4416, Grand Kleagle of

Mississippl.

Al Sibley, 502fPéarl River Avenue, McComb, Mississippi.

E. L. Caston, who apparently is a Sheriff or has
recently been a Snériff in an area of Mississippi near
Natchez. Young‘picked E. L. Caston to be his personal
aid in Misslissippi. Comments made indicated that E. L.
.Castonfand Billy Jack Caston are cousins. E..L. Caston
stated to Young that he, Caston, had talked with the Governor
of Mississippi, and that he would get a speclal permit from.
the Governor of Mlssisslippl for the Chief of the Klan Bureau
of investigation and for Young and that they cQuld use these
permits to travel all over the State of Mississippi in an
official capacity for the State of Mississippi.

The statement was made that the personal aid to
Royal Young would have the authqrity to go anywhere at any
time on Klan business and that the personal aid would be
answérabie only to Royal Young. It was said that Charlie
Pierson, who}accompanied Young to the meeting at Vidalia,
was Young's personal ald in tne State of Louisiana.

Royal Young had stated‘that he was worried about

Robert Fuller'and about Fuller getting money improperly from

5
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the Klan units in the Monroe area. Young»indicated that he
waé éuspicious that Fuller wasbusing Klan money for his dﬁn
personal-use, and Yodhé étated that hé»plannedktp have Henry,
'qrvin Bayles check bn Fuller. Youngjétated that he‘wasito
.meet with leaders of thé Qafious Klan units in the Baton'
Rouge area at Baton Rouge on Sunday January 12, 196&. He
stated that following his meeting with the leaders with'the
various Klan units at Baton Rouge, he was holding a staff
meeting at Baton;Rouge, at which meeting he expected J. D.
Swegnson, Henry rvin Bayles, Houston Morrls, and Roberg
" Fuller to be pfesent. He stated that he would probably talk
with Bayies after that meeting and have Bayles conduct thé

investigation on Fuller. Young made the statement that he

sti11l had not selected the Grand Giant for the Klan 1n ‘ﬁﬂ"

| Louislana.

There were attained copiles of official notices
over Royal V. Young's signature in which Young notified
Klansmen that he had revolked the commissions of Murra&
Martin as Grand Giant, and Grady Wilder as Provincial
Giant. The official notice on Martin and Wilder charged
that they were guilty of slandering and thréatening the

heads or leaders of the Klan and also of committing treason

6
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by insighting or recommending a revolt to the principles

of the old original rules and regulations. The notice stated
that Martin and Wilder would never égain hold»an official
position with the 0ld Original KKK. This notice was dated
December 28, 1963. -

There also was obtained a copy of the notilce to
all klansmen over the signature of Royal V. Young in which
Young revolked the commissions and expelled the following
klansmen:

Douglas A. Byrd, Natchez, Mississippl.

Edward L. McDanlel, Natchez, Misslissippil

E. 8. Gillbert, Brookhaven, Mississippi

The charges set forth 1n the notice indicated that
they were‘guilty of the same type activity with which Martin
and w11derﬁw§re charged.

Thefe was obtained also a copy of a letter dated
December 12, 1963, addreéﬁdto Klansmen over the signature
of Mrs. Clotilde M. Young in which Mrs. Young expressed her
views regarding Murray Martin and Grady Wilder and thelr
action in opposing Royal Young as leader of the Klan.
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Inasmuch as BILLY JACK CASTON, “HAROLD BECKMER and
JOHNNIE HAROLD SIMMONS have been 1dent1fied as leaders of
OKKKK 1n Mississippi it is recommended that 157 cases be

opened on these persons so: that complete background 1nformation

can be obtained.
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ROYAL YOUNG, Imperial Dragon, Original Hoights of
the Kluz Klan (OKELK), Bossier City, La., advised today
that he and JACK PULLER of Houroo, La., Who is head of the

Kian Bureast of Investigation (KEN), had traveled to gila, ia.,

on Bunday, December 15, 1863, where they walked in on &
mesting ealled by C. D, PATES and MURRAY MARTIN for members

CREER who had quit YOUNG's organization and wanted to
organize among themselves or to possibly a2lign themselves
with BORERT SHELTON of Tumcaloosa, Alabann, YOURG said
SHELTON was not present, as had beon anticipated.

YOUNG did not say how many people attended this
nesting, but he said when the meeting wags over ‘he had
pursuaded half of those present to return to his organization.

: TOUIG has -indicated he bhas abandoned & numher of
members of the OEEEE in the Shreveport-Bossier City ares
because they had been umable to find a place to moot and wers
sot active, According to YOUNG, this oceurred after the FEY
had conductod interviews of a number of kilassmen in the
Shreveport-Bossier City arves in September, 1963, after the
church bombing in Birminghem, Ala. YOURG indicatod, howover,
that ke had oot rotursed the membership fees paid in by
these people. ‘
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 /\\ l ) ) \//\K

"7 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT : o
Memorandum
To i SAG (157-1300) | DATE: 11-25-63

FRoM : SA WILLIAM E. DENT

-

suBjecT: ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER
aka Robert Fuller
RM

On 10-31-63 files of the Monroe Credit Bureau reflected that
ROBERT W. FULLER, wife Mary Frances, 1507 South 12th St., Monroe, La.
have been in file since 3-31-53, He has a very unsatisfactory credit
rating with some uncollected items since 1955. There are 6 judg¥ments
on file against him and he is in the collection department for more

that $3200,00, His occupation is owner of Fuller Sanitation Service,
1507 S. 12th St., Monroe.

dent: (1)
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Optional Form No. 10
UNITED STATES»GOVERNMENT

'MEMORANDUM
. TO: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (105-1057) DATE: 1,/28/64
'FROM:  STEPHEN M. CALLENDER
.SUBJECT: OKKKK [FOIA(D)(7) 3 D) ]
. RN S
On 12/16/63, ;o who has furnished

-reliable information in tﬁe ﬁast, and whose identity must be
protected, furnished the follQWing information which can be located
in 157-1318-5: - P ' :

The informant advised that on 12/15/63,] \ o
| group of the OKKKK attended a state wide )
meeting of the OKKKK at Columbia, La., on that date which meeting
was held in a concrete block house located on the river levee on
the north side of Columbia. He stated that the meeting was as
best he could tell attended by one or more representatives of most
of the Klaverns in the State of Louisiana. He estimated that there
were. about 70 men in attendance. 1In addition to the Bush, ILa.,
group, he knows that there were two or three in attendance from
Bogalusa, La., one of whom was an individual by the name of LAVERT
STRAHAN, believed a State of Louisiana Wildlife and Fisheries
Agent. . There were also representatives from the Varnado, La.,
group and from the Franklinton, La., group. He stated that he
believed that the Franklinton group were represented by FRANK COOPER
and RUSSELL MAGEE, but/ that they might have been representing the
Bogalusa.group as he understood that they were frequently in '
‘attendance at both group meetings from what he could understand.

1-157-713. . . ;

1-157-1521 .. :

1-157-169% ™ ;

@-157-1300"

1-157-214"

1-157-44 - Co

1-157-Dead LAVERT STRAHAN (Bogalusa, lLa.)
1-157-Dead .FRANK COOPER (Franklinton, lLa.)
1-157-Dead RUSSELL MAGEE (Franklinton, ILa.)

157-Dead

157-1057 ; ‘ | : .

: ﬂ57h'abb-

hggeey ooy~ s
"oty SERIALIZE 1LeD_oofyr—t—

JAN ) 1964
FBi— NEw ORLEANS

J _ ““‘T;gzz-——fw
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NO 105-1057/cay

‘

He informed that the meeting dealt generally with what
he believed.was a dissatisfactlon among the members in thé Bastrop
area or in thé area around Columbia or Winnsboro, La., represented
by the State Secretary M. H. MARTIN concerning the handling of the
‘funds of the organization and by what they termed vacillation on’
‘the part of the present officers of the Klan.. He gathered-that
there was. an element led by an individual by the name of WILDER
from North Louisiana who wanted to burn arosses on thé night before
the State Primary election but that an individual by the name . of
FULLER who he gathers is a state officer of some type apparently
put the damper on this stating. that they would have the FBI on
them in a matter of hours if they had done this sort of thing.

The informant stated that the group led by MARTIN were
so much dissatisfied with the present leadership that they had
drawn up a new constitution which was read in detail but that the
only real difference in this constitution was that the membership
would be allowed to elect the State Officers rather than have
them appointed.

At this point he stated ROYAL V. YOUNG the Exalted
Cyclops of the State got up and made a very impassioned speech.
which the informant stated chocked him up and that he actually
c¢ried during the speech. He stated that YOUNG pointed out in
detail that he and he alone was responsible for the organization
being. what it is today and that when he started it had no

' organization or no purpose but that at the present time it had

72913 members in the State of Louisiana and was growlng every

| day. He stated that he was not going to stand Tdly by and yet

someone with no common sense ruin the organization., He stated
that he was not afraid of anyone and that he would confront

- anyone who wanted to challenge his leadership, however, nothing

- or no one challenged what he had to say at that time. The \
informant stated however, that no action was .taken on the new
constitution at the meeting but that they planned another meet-
ing in the next several weeks to decide further on the suggestion
that the officers be elected. '
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NO 105-1057/cay

The informant stated that he personally believed that
YOUNG and J. D. SWENSON and the other officers including FULLER
wanted to prevent anything in the form of violence from. coming
from-this group but that there were elements in North Loulsiana
in the group who were itching to be able to burn some crosses or
whip some Negroes. ‘

He noted that the: better dressed members were the- ones
" who seemed to Tollow YOUNG while the working or roughly dressed
individuals seemed to follow the line of '"show their heels."

- It is recommended that 57 -Dead files;be opened on
STRAHAN COOPER, MAGEE, and that after a file number is

assigned, a card be placed n The Geographical Indices behind
the towns indicated. . L ' : N

|FOIA‘(b( )- (D) |

3*

'
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EANS (157~1300) 1/27/6% | o

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

LE furnished the
on 12/19/6%, which ¢an be located in

ROYAL V. YOUNG, SR., Imperial Dragon, Original
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (OKEKE), is 1aaving at 10 AM
today, December 19, 1963, to attend @ meeting in Mississippi
to be held tonight. Iocation of the meebing is not definite,
but YOUNG mentioned the name Gloster, Misslssippi. YOUNG is’
to travel to ﬁenrae, ILa., and then to Vidslia, Ia., in his
Cadillac. He may piek up JACK FULLER in Nonroe. In Vidalia,
La., he'ls Yo be picked up by ¥ private airplane which he
¢laims will be floun by the chief deputy of the misaiasippi
State Police, accompanied by a sheriff of one of the -
ﬁissisaippi counties, and they will be flown to the area of
the meeting place in %iaﬁissippi,

YOUNG indicated this meeting is to be with persons

in Mississippi who pulled out of YOUNG's organization last
~.meek, and he will try to bring them back into the organization.

Yﬁvﬂﬁ also indicated he would ¢ry %o get rld of DOUGILAS BYRD,
a leader of the r&bellisus»grﬁup in Mlssissippi, and then
place & man nemed SAMPSON is in charge. YOUNG also said the
Mississippl people are unhappy mwith J. D. SWUENSCGN and do nob
want him to come over there anymore. One reason, given for
this is that SWENSON has not obtained their klan robes for
them ggﬁ,—a{%heugh.ha has already collected their money.

YOUHG also stated that a man named HAWKINS who is
reported to be secretary-treasurer of the Minute Men of ‘the S e
United States, and who lives somewhere in Miﬁaisgi§§i, 38
supposed to be present at this m@ﬁtiﬁg.

:

L i%?:%%ﬁ" : SE“ARP/O”7;|/*\1?>§ o-20
) SEARCHED .............. EXED orgarer .
és%ﬁf;ggls@a ‘ SERIALIZFD ... e Y
s e/f FOI — NEW QRIF/\N&: _
u&ﬂ/ led
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NO 157-1300/cay

‘Other pertinent information memtioned above has
previously been chanalized to the appropriate files.

. o%
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SAC 105-1057 | ' 1/23/64
S4 Earl Cox

OKKEKK of LA
RY

Chief Je. C. Kelly Monroe, edvised that he talked with
Robert Fuller .1/22/64 and Fuller told him that Bev.
Henson of Chatham hed been instumentel in getting sup-
port in the Klaens at Choudrent and Chathem for Robert
Shelton and the United Xlens. According to Chief Kelly
Fuller said Compton of Compton TV Service advised Fuller
of Henson's ectivity, Henson reportedly works for
Compton,-

. This COmpton 18 Mose P. CGmpton, Jre., an employee of

~ the Telephone Co. end alsa operator of Compton TV Servzce.
~Cox has known Compton for over 25 years aend will probably
talk with Compton re Klan metters. We have no info .

“ . prior to this time to indicete that. compton has been o

connected with the Klan.

Fuller also told J. C. Kelly that he had ie@rned through

Compton that Williem A, Bernett and Jemes Murry had been
in the Monree area contacting Klan units to get thenm

to join up with Robert Shelton & United Klens. Kelly
seid Fuller stated that the "Barnett for Preeident”

wes merely e frant used by Barneti & Murry.

It is noted that this Mnrry is probably the man who

' contact Roy Holder, Shreveport around 1/2/64 eccording

t0 @ memo by SA Belmont, It is also noted that Fuller
stated to SA Cox on 1/22/64 that Barnett had contacted
one of Fuller's klansmen in West Monroe and got that

if'klanam&n's wife to work with hime Fuller, when questioned

by SA.Cox as to whether the klensmaen to whom he referred
wes J. M. Moorhead, he adnitted that it wase

Chief Eelly advised thet Fuller told him that Fuller's
Chief Deputy KBI is Joe Cooper, whom Fuller referred to
a3 @ law enforcement qﬁficer in the Baton Rouge @rea.h

157=1300
(2) ( 500) ‘ SEARCHED INDEXED. s
B¢/ SERIALIZED JAERTILED ..
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SAC t (167-1521) 1/22/64

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

~ [ForA®)(7)- (D) ]

MURRAY MARTIN
nM e .

_'furnished the following
and this information can be

: , : “Royal Young, Imperial Dragon, Original Knights
a of the Hu Klux Klan, Bossier City, Louisiana, advised
o today that he learned that Murray Martin, who recently
broke away from Young's group in east Louisiana, had gome . ..
‘ to liississippi and was contacting other members of the OKEKK
¢ in HMississippi, trying to get them to break away from
) Young also. :

"Royal Young said he was leaving today for Missis-
; sippi to try to put a stop to Kurray Martin's activities.
\ Young is to be traveling in his 1963 Cadillac, and will
stop in Monroe, La., to pick up Robert Fuller, head of
the Klan Bureau of Investigation (KBI), who will accompany
him to HMississippi. Young appears to be worried that
Hartin will take some of his forces in Mississippi away
from him. He said he understood that C. D. Bates, formerly
a member of Young's organization, will assist Martin in :
leading the people they are successful in getting away from
Young. ¢ :

"Young said he had contacted Hy Foreman, photo-
grapher, ESIA-TV, Channel 12, Shreveport, on the night of
. December 3, 1963, telephonically, regarding getting the -

; film back of the meeting at Rayville on November 16, 1263.

" - Foreman had told him he would have to contact Jim Lehman,

- who would be back in Shreveport on Decehber 4, 1963, Young
' 1s very much conceruned about getting this film back.

2 - 157-1521
- 157-1300

1 - 157-C. D. BATES 1671 200 - RE

'1 - 1571340 ’ SEARCHED T |NDEXE§ g |
. SERIALIZED FILED M“

FHe :dm | | JBY .2 100

G | FBI — NEW GRLEANS
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NO 157-1521

"Young indicated that be plans to meet with
Douglas Byrd, head man of the ORXEKE in Mississippi,
sometime today, to arrange for a meeting in Mississippi
tomorrow, December 5. Young did not indicate where
Byrd resides or where the meeting will be held.

"Young has recently mentioned the figure of 85
Elaverns in the OKEKK. However, it appears this is not
the number of Klaverns for the eatire organization, be-
cause Young indicated these 85 Klaverns are all in the
State of Mississippi and are located along the Louisiana
border from Natchem, Mississippi, north, and along the

Arkansas-Mississippl border east to about Oxford; Missis-

sippi.*

& ¢ ¢ @
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. .10

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

oMEMORANDUM
TO: SAC (157-713) ~ DATE: 1/10/64
 FROM: SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER {
‘RE: 'ROYAL YOUNG | |
o RM © |RHA@%7)%D)|

On November 21, 1963, 7 , whose

1dent1ty nust be protected’ furnlshed the followlfg 1nformat10n v

which can be logcated in |

"ROYAL YOUNG, Imper1a1 W1zard OKKKK, Bossier City,
La., has recelved word that ROBERT . SHELTON leader of the
klan organization in Tuscaloosa Alabama, is supposed to
be in the northeast Louisiana area and pOSSlbly also in
Shreveport on the night of November 21 and also on
- November 22 and 23, 1963. He is reported to be meeting with
C. D. BATES and CLIFTON BARTON, and also MURRAY MARTIN, ‘all
of whom recently pulled away from ROYAL YOUNG and his klan-
group.  SHELTON is reportedly trylng to win these men over to
his organlzation, ‘and ROYAL YOUNG : fears a power -grab and is
attempting to locate SHELTON in east Louisiana and to try to
have him arrested to prevent such a power grab. YOUNG has
contacted ROBERT FULLER in. Monroe, who is the new chief of the
+KBI. (Klan Bureau. of Invest1gat1on), and requested him to try
to ‘locate SHELTON.

' CLIFF WILEY has remained with ROYAL YOUNG s, forceS'
in theé Olla and Winnfleld area, and is trying to hold together
the rest of the men who have, not yet broken away from YOUNG.
YOUNG said he was having a meeting in Jena on_ the night of
November 21 with three people whose names. he did not give,

8 '-New Orleans

1-157-713 1-157-dead (CLIFF WILEY)

- 1-157-1521 1-157-MURRAY MARTIN
1-157-~(C. D. BATES) 2- Birmlngham (ROBERT SHEDTQN)C%%U
1-157- (CLIFTON BARTON) SMC/dmk

A>157-1300 (10) ol tFw =27
1_157:j2fAN TYPE ACTIVITIES, JENA, LA.) |SEARCHED._
‘ : SERIALIZEDi ;A o AT
A JAN 155 1364
FBI—NEW ORLEAINS
=
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT [ "
Memorandum -
SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1300) DATE: . 1/27/64

P
SA FURMAN G. BOé%é%{%/

ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, aka
RM

On 1/22/64 SA EARL COX requested that the
writer make arrangements through the security office of
Southern Bell Tel. and Tel., New Orleans to obtain
long distance=ztoll call activitycfor the past three
months on telephone number 322-5221 (subscriber, ROBERT
FULLER, 1507 South 12th Street, Monroe, La. ) and

o - F—— s - - — -

telephone number 325-1421 (subscriber, Fuller's Sanitation

°

Service, 1507 South 12th Street, Monroe)

On 1/24/64 the writer contacted Investigator
EDWARD E. TURNLEY, Security Office
Tel., New Orleans and gave him the above telephone
numbers together with the subscriberz for these numbers.

Mr. TURNLEY said that the next time anyone of
the security staff was me®mt in Monroe they would get the

toll call information on the above numbers and furnish
them to the writer.

24New Orleans
. FGB/dmk

(577 /800-2 &

s Southern Bell Tel. and

AnN,

' "1 FBI—NEW ORLEANS

SEARCHED __INDEXE .
: SERiALIZEMMé bt__.,

o
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SAC 157-458 _ 1/23/64

SA Earl Coz

‘ = KKK Activities, Monroe, La. |FO”“EB7y%D)|
e M ‘ P

It i& noted thet : has
advised that the Monroe Klavern of ﬁﬂﬂ} operating
as the Monroe Euntxng and Fishing Club, had an
account at Central Savings Bank & 2?aat Coe., Honree,

" Lees Confidentiel ingquiry wses nade of]

| | end he verified
that the bankhae this eccount, mhich he saiéd wes rather
inactive et thia time,

It tg alse noted thet from remerks naede by Robert Fuller,
It wouléd eppear that Fuller might talke over leedership :
of a fection of the Klam, and if this occurs, Fuller's
Sfection will probebly bank gt this sanme bank.

Leads
NO Division
At Honroa, L&,

It is suggested thet Ceniral S@uings Bank be contascted
re the account of thig Klar group at Monroe and that
eny information available from the sccount be cscertainede-
such @s persons authorized to sign checks, when opened,
extent of activity, ete. Consideration should be given
to making arrangements to be advised of eny activity
in this eccount, or eny other eccount that Fuller
night establish for a Klan group. .

2= (157-458 . o |
(1_= (157»1309 . |
EC | o ]
(3) ‘
gf”?“,ﬁﬁ%%ﬁ._ 24
SEARCHED |,
SERIALIZED .1, s'ﬁgﬁ" ?fﬂj
. JAN 2 7 1964

: | AL T TS .
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' QéP’rIéNAL FORM N'(i i6, , (/\f/ , ) o S /\
5010-103 N _ ’ ‘ } R
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT B ’ '

- Memorandum - -
* r/ ’ N . ) -» : ) - N N
) . ) . ' . » k r’ .
FROM 1:S'A’ Eaﬁl Cox

-~ SUBJFCT OK KKK - ~ ~ ) oo . ~
N . \ e T o ,{ ) ' ' R o :
[0 /,;;;;;;”}uiler, Klan 1eader at Mbnroe, Lao, was inter—f ‘
viewed on y@2/64° There was a great deal of general
— * discussion of Klan ectivities, and although Fuller '
did not specifically set out to furnish information
on the Klen certain znformatzon was obtained from . .
statements he made° ‘This znformatzon is set forth )
. beiow', E -
Fuller is conuznced thet the FBI has hzs telephone A P
tapped, and he thinks the FBI has a more or less contznuoas
surveillance on -hime Fuller stated thet he was at - <
the Klan meeting at Baton Rouge on 1/12/64, and that
a@ll of the Klan units in the southern part of the -
‘State were represented at that meeting. Fuller stated
that he was the leader of the faction at that meeting
which chaellenged Royal Young's. leadersth of the Klan
in La., He stated that Houston Morrzs, Organzzer in
the Baton Rouge area, was with him’'in opposing the
leedership of Young. He said thaet the principal
cause of the opposition to Young's leadership was o
finances of the Klan, and the fact that Jo Do Swenson | = - |
was getting all of the money. He stated that Swenson . 7
" has lost all of his support -in the Klan units around B R
Baton Rouge, and that most of the Klan units in the ﬁyd Py
State were leavzng Young's leadership and joining 1A ;
with Fullerh/Houston Morris, and the Judge (Fuller @jyﬁiy“’ﬂf/
, did not zd@ﬂtyfy the Judge, except to say he is from;e
, : down Soutk). Fuller commented that Charlie Pierson Z b
thﬂbyé ‘and FNU Womack are still with Royal Young,™ but he . e
thought that Young was through as leader qf the Klan %w&/'
zn Louzszanao : %””

Capies
dff 157-1300) , o

- 157-1372) ; o _ '

- (105-1057) ~ R T
1- (157-458). . N
1 = (157-Royal Young)ﬁ>7V@7 -

() o

EC/
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Fuller stated that the FBI had the meeting
at Baton Rouge on 1/12/64 covered, and that FBI cars
drove by repeatedly, taking pictures of activity et
the Klan meeting.

Fuller steted that he is now openly fighting
Royal Young's leadership in the Klan., He stated that
there was a bigé Klan mecting et Winnshoro, La., on
 Sundey 1/19/64, and most of the Klan units in La,
were represented at that meeting, Fuller felt thet
he had gone a long way at that meeting toward establishs
ing his leadership in the Klan in Lae., replacing

Royal Young. : _
, %L@U
i Fuiter stated that Hobert Shelton of the

"United Klans was in Winnfielé, La., on 1/19/64 and /ﬁpﬁﬁzb%%;j/
met with Klan leaders from certain Klan units, YeOTE '
‘incliuding those from Calhoun, La., Jonesooro, La., ngzi¢ﬁ/ 6}
Chatham, La., and Winnfiel@, He steted that Lt, . 2M,W/ ‘
Bates, LSP, Winnfield, was the leader in promoting cwﬂﬁi
the United Klan anad Sheliton in this area. He stated ’{;;jjjjz
that he considers the Klan units at Jonesboro, Chathanm, N
and Ceihoun, lost to the United Klan, of which Shelton
is the leader., Fuiler stated that he still has
considerable support in the Kian et Winnfielid, in
spite of Lt. Bates, wnom he described as an Apolostic
preacher, /
// g,
Fuller stated that Henry Irving Bayles, who el !
has been Grand Dragon for Royal Young, was resigning |
his office in the Klan and was refusing to hold any i
office in the Klen, Fuller said he had tried to ]
|
]
|
i

pursuade Bayies to take over as Imperial Wizard in
the new Klan, after Young has been removed, but
Bayles had declined to take the job. Fuliler stated
that he ana two more men, whom he did not identijy,
would select the new Imperiael Wizard, He stated that
he was reasonably sure that the new Imperial Wizerd
would be the Judge, not identified but referred to
above, He seid Bayles would function in@& an advisory
capacity for the new Klan, Fuller talks like the
new Klan Organization will be run by Fuller. He stated
Ythat he did not feel that he would have any trouble in
replacing Young as Imperiael iWizzards He stated that
‘his principel concern was the threat of Robert Shelton
[to move into this area and try to take over the Klan
| in La. Fuller stated that he has Mo interest in
Lextending his Klen influence into Miss., or outside
of Lao
FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 700009805age 62
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Fuller stated that the Klan was successful
in electing S5 out of 6 of the sheriffs supported by
the Klan in northeast La. He did not identijy any
of thége, except that he did say the Klan defeated
Jurd Stewgrt at Fermerville because of his opposition
to the Klan. He sStated that Stewart had gone to
e klan meeting being held near Farmerville in @
wooded aree and. had broken up the meeting. He stated
that because of this, the Klan went all out to defeat
him, and was successful.

Fuller mentioned that the new Klan leader at
Oek Riage, La., i8 & preacher, and the new klan
leader at Tgellulah, Le., S a preacher. He stated
that both of these men are loyal to him and will
stay with him rather than Royal Young, He stated that
the leader of the Klan at Chatham, a preacher, had
been very active in supporting the United Klan, He
said that the leader of the Klan at Joneshoro is a
member of the Police force there, and I think he
referred to this man by the name of Bates, It is
possible that although he spoke of the Klan at Joneshoro,

he meant to say Winnfield, since he had elready

referred to Lt. Bates as supporting the United Klan,

Fuller showed me his telephone bill for
the month of 12/63, and there were several sheets
of long diystance telephone calls on the bill., He
said this bill was for over $1400. He stated that
nearly all of the calls were on Klen business and
most of the calls were made to effect the support
of the Klan for McKiethan for Goevernor. He stated
that he is to meet with McKiethan on Monday, 1/27/64,
to line up certain jobs for people in whom Fuller
is interested, Fuller was very elated over the
power of the-Klan in politics, and he obviously
Sfeels that~"he will have great influence with
MCKietgan. He also commentied on his influence with
Jamar Adcock, State Senator from Monroep and wiick
wvhile I was present he received a telephone call
from some one, who he sSeid was celling about a man
that Adcock eilegedly has said would be fired; he
aessured thee person who made the cell that he would
see Adcock end make sure thaet the man in guestion
would not lose his jobe

3o

-
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Jfthle I was talking with Fuller, he

receiveéd @ telephone cell, which he said was from

_Jerry Raines (phonetic).of Natchitoches, La., Fuller

said he was to be at a Klan meeting at Natchitoches
at 7200 PY. He stated that he could not make it by
that time, and. he asked Raines to delay action in
the meeting until Fuller could get there. Fuller
and Raines carried on a conversation on the telephone
end from it I could determine that they were talking
about Royal Young .and the fact that Young was at thet
time in Natchitoches and was to be at the meeting.
Fuller tried.to convince Raines thet Raines should
not support Young.but.should join with Fuller,
Fuller stated efter the call that he expected

Womack and Charlie. Pierson to be with Young at
Natchitoches., He stated on the telephone call to
‘the man referred to as Jerry Raines that Raines
should make everyone leave his guns in the cer and
not let any of them into the meeting with their
gunse Fuller stated thet he considered himself in
great-danger because of his position.in the Klan,
and he said he thought that some of the klensmen

of one of the. other Sactions might engage in violence
to try to stop hime

Fuller remarwed that he and Houston Mbrris
organzzed the Klavern at Choudraent, and he remarked
that the Choudrant Klavern was with hzmo

He stated thet Rev. Glenn Henson at Chathanm
was one of the most active supporters.of Robert Shelton
in this erea, and Fuller credited Henson with.getting
the Calhoun Klavern to go with United Klans.

Fuller stated that the Klen at Bastrop is
behind him in his opposition of Young. He commented
that the second Klan Unit at Bastrop is8 doing real
well, in answi;/to a question about ite

Abe Allen walked in at Fuller's residence
while I was talking to him, aend Abe was questioned
about his withdrawing from the Klian. He and Fuller
stated that only the two of them, Henry Irving Bayles,
and one other man, knew about Abe dropping out of the
Klan. TheyCould not imagine how the FBI knew about
Abe Allen dropping oute They concluded that the FBI
has Fuller's telephone tapped end has e mike installag=-
tion in Fuller's home.

4o
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Robert Fuller stated that Henry Irving
Bayles and one other mean, apparently Abe Allen,
were riding with him to the Klan meeting et Natchi-
toches on the night of 1/22/64, and he stated further
‘that he would heve 10 of his men at the meeting to
make sure that no personal attack was made on him,

Fuller steted that he got $500 from the
McKiethan group at Monroe in the Governor's race,
but he stated that this sum would pay only e fraction
of his telephone calls made in 12/63 to line up Klan
support for McKiethan. He made special comment of
the effectiveness of Klan support of McKiethan in
the 6th Congressional District, which Fuller said
is itn the area around Baeton REouge.

Fuller stated that he had no intention of trying
to extend his influence into the Klan in Miss.

Fuller stated that he had received only
$175 from Royal Young during 1963 end that he had
received no other funds from the Klan during 1963,
He stated that Young had agreed to put him on saleary
beginning 1/1/64, but he siad he had not yet received
any money jfrom Young end would not receive any., He
stated that the Klaverns had not paid any money into
Young for the past two months, and he said they were
not going to resumfpaying any money to Young.

It is noted that Fuller was contacted. at his
request, because he advised by telephone that he was
much concerned about the possibility of trouble be- *
tween the faction of the Klan going with Robert Shelto%
and those whcih he said were loyel to him. He stated
that because he had known S4 Cox for maeny years, he
felt that SA Cox could advise him of what action to
take in his present situation. Fuller was advised
that although the FBI would be interested in informa-
tion on developmenis within the Klan that might lead
to violence between klansmen, such action is a matter
for local police investigation, Fuller stated that he
hed talked with Chief Jo (o Kelly on the afiernoon
of 1/22/64. Fuller stated that he has talked to Chief
Kelly on a number of occasions and that he would keep
Chief Kelly fully advised of any developments that
would indicate violence between opposing factions of
the Klan,
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Fuller stated that he would advise S4 Cox
of the results of the meeting of Klansmen to be
held at Natchitoches on the night of 1/22/64, He
erpressed confidence that the outcome of that meeting
would be that Royal Young would lose additional support
in the Klan and thet Robert Fuller would gain the support
off the Klan units represented at the meeting,

Fuller stated that Royal Young had been in
Baton Rouge for the last couple of days trying to
regain support of the Klaen units in that aerea, but
Fuller expressed confidence thet Young would not
be able to retain any support from Klan units in the
Baton Rouge area. :

Fuller stated that Houston Morris i8 in charge
of recruiting under the new Fuller leadership. He
stated further that J. D. Swenson has no support among
the Klan units in the Baton Rouge area., Fuller stated that
he signed the note for Houston Morris to buy a new car
a few months ago, and he statedthat Young was not paying
Houston Morris for his work s an organizers,

Fuller stated that although he did not receive
but $175 from the Klan during 1963, he expected to
receive a great deal of money henceforth, He stated
thet he was going to keep edequate records on finances

\ and thereby cvoid any trouble on Klan finances.
i

.

Be
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 16 /e
5010-104 /’\ . . !

UNITED STATES Gé»nRNMENT S

R ]
Memomndum S /
ro  :S4C (157-1300) : oars: 1/22/64
FROM SA Earl Cox

sueject: WILLIAM ZENNIE’ FULLER, = .
Aka Robert Fuller
RY

In talking with Fuller on 1/22/64, Fuller stated
. that he had made telephone calls to ell of the .

Klan unit leaders to line them up to support >
McKiethan for Governwr, and he said he had a tele-
phone bill of over $1400 for the month of 12/64.
He stated that he had not paid this bill. He

- displayed the bill end numerous sheets of toll
_charges to SA Cox.

Fuller talks a great deal but he would not

Sfurrnish eny information directly\and specificelly, '
However, a great deal of information can be learned
Sfrom conversation with himo . ~

The Dzstrzct-ﬂanager of the Telephone Coo at Monroe
has indicated @ reluctance to furnish informetion
on telephone service in investigations relating to
~raciel matters, and since it is pretiy generaelly
known that Fuller is a& leeder in the Klen, it is
Selt that information on toll cherges to his phones
can best be obtained through Chandler Josey at NO.

Lead
At N

It is requested that Chandler Josey be contacted and
through him informetion bé obtained on toll charges
to Fuller's telephones in Monroe. Fuller is known
to have @ telephone in his car; he has # 322~5221

~ 1isted to Robert Fuller, 1507 So. 12th St., Monroe;
and he has 325~1421 listed to Fuller Sanitation Servzc
and also listed to Mary Frances Fuller, also at the
same address.

(Imformation on these/phonej was furnszbbd to_ S4
Boggan verbally on 1 23/54 :
A7 ‘an — 23
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BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

NEW ORLEANS

REPORTING OFFICE

NEW ORLEANS

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

9/18/63 - 1/8/64

DATE

1/14/64

TITLE OF CASE

REPORT MADE BY TYPED Bp

|

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER ~— | dmk
ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, CHAKACTER OF CASE - -
~aka Robert Fuller, '"Shotgun'. -
RM
SUMMARY
.REFERENCES
. Bureau airtel to New Orleans, 9/25/63 , captioned

"INVESTIGATIONS OF LEADERS OF KLAN—TYPE AND HATE TYPE

ORGANIZATIONS, RM".
P
LEADS

NEW_ORLEANS DIVISION

AT BOSSIER CITY LOUISIANA

Will contact. the SPlECthG Service Board and
review FULLER's Selective Service flle for background 1nformat10n9

_partlcularly for education.

Will contact the Bosgler Parish- School Board for

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED ( A__/,

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE""" -
J571 /300 2 I
5—Bureau (RM)
l-Memphis (Jnfo ) (RM)

<§§mew'0r1eans (157-1300)

[FOIA(b)

)(7)- (D) |

ok XM}ZZ?W’U

J

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT ﬁ

| NOTATIONS

AGENCY.

g

REQUEST RECD.

DATE FWD. ......

\

FAYAYAYaYoYaY
000930

F@’IN’#'%‘O% (URTS-15233)
ay !
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NO 157-1300

any record of educaticn for FULLER°
AT MONROE LOUISIANA

Will dptermlne the 1964 Louisiana license number
.of FULLER s automobile.

INFORMANTS [FOTA(b)(7) - (D) ]

IDENTITY e ‘x\} LOCATION
' | 157-1300-7

\\\ Instant report; &
~105-1057-958, 971,

- ADMINISTRATIVE

It is noted that there is an extended period of tlme
from the inception of this 1nvest1gatlon to the reporting.
“However, this was due to the fact that the reporting Agent
since 11/22/63 was assigned exclusively to the investigation
in reporting of the following two cases:

1. ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY,
11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS
AFO
New Orleans file 89-69

2. LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka
IS - R
New Orleans file 100-16601

One copy of this report is being furnished to the
Memphis Office inasmuch as FULLER as head of the Klan Bureau
of Investigation (KBI) is in charge of .all units of the
Original Knights of the KKK (OKKKK) and information has been
developed that the OKKKK has beern establishing units in
Mississippi and there is the possibility that in the future,
~units may be established in the area covered by the Memphls
Office.

COVER PAGE
B
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The other matter referred to in the details of this
report on Wthh FULLER was. 1nterv1ewed on 9/18/63 was BAPBOMB.

Sources 1ncluding nelghborhgad and bu51ness who will
be cognlzant of sub)ect s m@vements

Chief of Police J. C. KﬁLLE, Monroe Police Department

\ :
I

¢

[FOIA(b)(7) - (D) |

COVER PAGE
Cx
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER Offic: ~ NEW ORLEANS
Date: January 14, 1964 ‘ ’ ‘

Figld Office File No.: 157-13¢0 Bureau File No

Tl - ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER

Characten: RACIAL MATTERS

Synopsis: " FULLER, a white male, age 43, resides at Monroe,

La., and is self- employed in the sanltatlon business, FULLER

'dlscharged frém U. S. Army in '1945 for mental 1nstab111ty

Has been arrested, Monroe,»La in. past for receiving stolen

goods, soliciting for prost 1tut10ns fighting and manslaughter.

'FULLER presently head of Klan Bureau of Investigation (KBI)

and as a result has jurisdiction over all klan units. 1In

September, 1963, FULLER obgserved in pQSbe551on of gun and

five sticks of dynamlte - Upon interview FULLER stated he

is against violence. In July, 1960 FULLER shot and killed
 three Negro employees and: critically wounded" two others.
‘FULLER SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS

P

DETAILS:
I. Background
A. Birth Date

, On September 18, 1963, while being interviewed in
cohnection with another matter by Special Agents of the FBI,
ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER advised that he was born on November
11, 1920 in Ouachlta Parish, Lou151ana

On January 3, 1964, RUTH AUSTIN, Assistant to the
Administrator, Bureau of Vltal Statistics, 431 Loyola Avenue,
New Orleans, Loulslana .advised SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER that
there was. no record of birth on file in the records of her

for ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER or ROBERT FULLER Ouachit
FOIA # 36001 RTS 15233) Docld: 700009816EPagg 71 in Ouachita
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NO 157-1300

Parish, Louisiana.

B. Citizenship

According to FULLER's military service record which
is on file at the Federal Record Center, St Louis, Missouri,
FULLER's birth date is listed as November 11, 1920 at Monroe,
Louisiana and therefore he is considered to be a 01tlzen of
the United States by V1ture of birth.

C. Educatlon
Unknown
D. Marital Status -
On October 31, 1963, the files of the MOnroe
Loulslana Credit Bureau were reviewed by SA WILLIAM E. DENT
and revealed that FULLER is marrled and that his wife's
name ' 1s MARY FRANCE: FULLER.

E.!Mllltary Serv1ce

A review on October 17, 1956 by SA JAMES W. ESTED
of the military service record on file at the Department of

~Defense Military Personnel Records Center, for ZENNIE W.

FULLER, Army Serial Number 38 526 265, indlcates that  he

- was 1nducted into the U. S. Army on Oct@ber 13, 1944 and

entered on active duty on the same date at Camp Chaffee,
Arkansas. He was honorably dlscharged cn January 27, 1945
as a Private at Memphis, Tennessee by reason of Certlflcate

- of Disablllty for Discharge; Dementla Praecex, 51mp1e typeo

" The proceedlngq of a board ‘of offlcers " convened ’ ~
at Kennedy Géneral Hospital, Memphls Tennessee to 1nvest1gate
the sanity of FULLER, reflects that he. has a mental age of .
10 years, 7 months, he frequently hears voices but no 10nger
"bothers to turn around" and that he admitted: frequent thoughts
of suicide. He was diagnosed as.Dementia Praecox, simple -~
type and was dlscharged into custody of his father by agreement
that he be placed in a reputable institution for further care
and treatment. :
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He lost 20 days f@r absence without nfflnlal
leave;. no dlsc1p11m&ry actlon was shown..

The folloW1ng pertinent background information
is contained in the record

Date and place of birth November 11, 1920

. ‘ at Monroe, Loulslana
Photograph None in file

Relatives HERBERT FULLER, ‘father

- ELIZABETH FULLER ‘mother
MARY JOAN FULLER, daughter
MARY BETH FULLER, daughter,
all of Route. 1 Calhoun, '
Louisiana -
LAURA LEE FULLERg wife,
308 McNeil Street, Shreveport,
Louisiana
ANNIE LEE FULLER (former
wife, General Delivery,

. .Monroe, Louisiana o
~Loeal- Draft-Board Number 1 at Bossier City,
' Louisiana

Veterans Administration
-Clasim Number 4 716 321

F. Credit and Identification Record

@ October 31, 1963, the records of the Monroe
Credit Bureau revealed . that RQBERT FULLER, 1507 South. 12th
Street, Monroe, Louisiana, has been known to the credit »
bureau since March 31, 1953 FULLER has a very umnsatisfactory
credit -rating and the records revealed that there are six
judgments on file against him for a total of over $3200.00.

: On July 23, 1956 the records of the Ouachita Parish
Sherlff s Qffice, Louisiana, were checked by :SA DENT and-:
revealed that FULLER has been assigned FBI number 232 396 B
and has been arrested on the following dates:

3
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-On July 23, 1956 the files of the Momroé Sheriff’s
Office under their number 11734 contained the following
record for. FULLER: o

December 4, 1952, Pcllce‘Department MOnroe
Louisiana, #13726, f1ght1ng and dlsturblng the peace,
fined $15.00.

v January 3, 1953, Sheriff's Office, Monroe,
Louisiana, soliciting for pr@sf’itutionv sixty days in jail.

On November 22, 1963, the following identification
v record for ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER FBI number 232 396 B was
recelved from the Identlflcatlon.D1V151on of the FBI:

CONTRIBUTOR OF ARRESTED OR
FINGERPRINTS - NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION:
SO Monroe La. ‘ZENNIE WILLIAM = 5/30/52 rec stolen 1/2/53 case
' FULLER,‘#11734 ‘ goods trans
PD Monroe La. .ZENNIE W. FULLER 12/4/52 fighting & $15
‘#13726 dist peace
SO Monroe La. ROBERT FULLER 1/3/55 sol for prost 60 das in
: #11734 jail
SO Monroe La. ZENNIE WILLIAM 7/13/60 manslaughter 'no true bill
‘ : ‘ " FULLER # 11734 : by GJ
: 1/10/61

G. Employment
On October 31, 1963, the files of the Monroe,
. Louisiana Credit Bureau, revealed that FULLER is self-employed

as the owner of the Fuller Sanitation Serv1ce 1507 South
12th Street Monrce, Louisiana.
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H. Residence

On September 18, 1963 while being interviewed
in connection with another matter, FULLER advised that he
resides at 1507 South 12th Street, Monrce, Louisiana.

On Qctober 31, 1963, the records of the Monroe,
Louisiana Credit Bureau revealed that FULLER resides at
1507 South 12th Street, Monroe, Leouisiana.

- I. Description
The following description of FULLER was obtained

at the time of interview on September 18, 1963 from
observation and guestioning: ‘

Name ROBERT FULLER

True Name ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER

Address 150? South 12th Street,
Monroe, Louisiana

Sex Male ‘

Race ' : White

Date of Birth November 11, 1920

Place of Birth Cuachita 'Parish, Louisiana

Height 6"13n :

Weight 220 pounds

Hair Black

Eyes Brown

Complexion Ruddy

J. Automobile Datz

_ NO T-1 on September 16, 1963 advised that ROBERT
FULLER, “Shotgun'", a member of the Klan at Monroce, Louisiana,
owns and drives a 1963 maroon Lincoln Continental, bearing
1963 Louisiana license, 951-146. This automobile has a
telephone located in the car and has a metal plate containing
a Confederate flag on the front of the car.
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On January 8, 1964, inquiry at the Registration
Section, Motor Vehicle D1v1slon Baton Rouge, Louisiana,
determlned that 1963 Louisiana liceuse 951-146 was '
reglstered to a 1963 Lincoln four door sedan Lwned by’
ROBERT FULLER P 0. Box 213 Mﬂnraeglbuuslana

K. Photograph : |
A photggraph of FULLER_has been obtained.,
L. Special'Abilities ,
| NO T-2, advised on November 16, 1963 that he does

not know whether FULLER has any sp901al abilltles in the
use of firearms or eprOblves

M. Assoclates'

‘ NO T- "advised on November 16, 1963, that ROBERT
FULLER assoc1ates with ROYAL YOUNG, the Imperlal Dragon

of the Original. Knlghts of the KKK, J. D, SWENSON, who g

~is¥ in charge of . recrultlng for the Original Knlghts of the
KKK as well as other leaders and klan members _

IX. Connectlons with Klan-Type and Hate~ Type Organlzatlons

A characterlzatlon of the Orlglnal Knights of the

KKK (Louisiana) QOKKK), is set forth in the appendix section
of this report.- On August 6, 1963, Chlef of Police J. C.
KELLY, . Monroe, Lou1q1ana Pollce Department%:adV1sed that  the
OKKKK group at Monroe, Louisiana is known as the Monroe
Hunting and Fishing Club Chief KELLY said that ROBERT

- FULLER had been appointed chairman of the Ruth Commlttee
(Vlolence Commlttee)

. NO T-2, adv1sed on November 6, 3963, that a
meeting of the Monroe klavern of the OKKKK ‘was held on
November 4, 1963 at Monroe, Louisizna. . At this meetlng
‘ROBERT FULLER . the. former Exaulted Cyclops of the Monroe
klavern,’ announced to those assembled, in view of hlS
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present position as a "Provincial Giant" he would only
be able to meet with the Monroce group about once a month
because bis duties as’ “PrQV1n01al Giant" requlred +hat
he visit other kl&verng in the area.

NO £~2, advised on December 5, 1963, that
ROBERT FULLER is the chief cf the Xlan Bureau of Investlgatlan
(KBI) and as such would have’ Jurlsdlctlen over all of the
variocus klan unlts of the OKKKK ‘

III: Statementa by Subgect Concernlng Violence and Act1v1ty
in Rac1al Sltuatlon :

NO T-l, advised on September 16,. 1963, that ROBERT
FULLER, member of the klan at Monroce, Louisiana, had been in
Shreveport Loulslana, on September 16, 1963. Observed on the
front seat of FULLER's aut@moblle were five stlcks of
dynamlte and a gun. .

On November 28, 1963, ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, whlle
be1ng interviewed on an@ther matfer pertaining to Selectlve
Service, advised SA EARL COX at Monroe, Louisiana that he

was a leader in the CKKKK FULLER stated that he was:

determined to prevent "his men' from engaging in any violence.
He said that if the FB1 received any 1nformat10u that any
person in any of "his units" had engaged in violence he would
like.to know about it and thereafter would take action to

‘have the person or persons banlshed from the OKKKK FULLER

informed that he had issued orders that Klansmen would no
longer wear firearms at klan meetings. He said that many
Klansmen had obtained flrearmb ‘and claimed that this was so
they could be in a position to render- a551@tance to law
enforcement off1c1a1s when called upon to 'do so.

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 77

—



NO 157-1300

1V. Miscellaneous

The Monroe NewseStar, a daily newspaper at
Monroe, Louisiana, in its issue of July 13, 1960,
carried an artlcle entitled "5 Armed Negro Men Shot
by Employer'". The article stated that five men
apparently intent on "harming their employer', early
on July 13, 1960, met a blaze of gunfire, leav1ng three

“dead on- the scene and two in critical condition. The
'shooting occurred in the back yard of the Robert Fuller

home on the Ticheli Road abeout one mile off the Wlnnsboro
Road, south of Monroce. The dead were. identified as
Albert Pitts, Jr., #12 Solomons Alley; David Lee Pitts,
24, 1002% Calypso Street; and Marshall Alfred Johnson,

19, 1014 Nick's Alley of Monrce. Those in critical condition
were Willy Charley and Earnest Mc Farland of Calypsoc Street.

All were Negroes. According tc the article, the five
persons had driven to Fuller's home and stopped near his
carport in the rear of the house. After he was called
from the house, he apparently returned where he got

his double barreled 12 gauge shotgun. When investigating

officers arrived on the scene three knives were found around

the bodies of the slain men and one of the wounded men allegedly

told a neighbor that the five had 'come down to hurt
Mr. Robert".

The New Orleans States Item, a daily newspaper
in New Orleans, Louisiana, in its issue of July 16, 1960,
reported that Fuller had been charged with manslaughter

‘and would wait the Ouachita Parish Grand Jury action in

October, that he had been released on $25,000 bond.

NO T-2, advised on November 14, 1963 that ROBERT
FULLER was dlspleased about the cross burnlngs at the Trop1ca1
‘Lounge, Monroe, Louisiana con the evening of Nevember 11,

because FULLER was not consulted. FULLER stated that the
reason there had been a split in the klan at Shreveport,

Louisiana about two years ago was because of investigations‘by
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the FBI and he apparently desired to avoid any poséible
encounters with law enforcement agencies even to the point
of inactivity on the part of the klan.

On September 18, 1963, while being interviewed
in connection with another matter FULLER advised that he
did not desire to discuss the Ku Klux Klan and declined
to state whether or not he was a member of Such an
crganization. . o - '
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APPENDIX

ORIGINAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN
(LOUISIANA)
(OKKKK)

A source advised on October 25, 1963, that
in December, 1960, a group was organized at Shrevep@rt
-Louisiana, known as the Original Knights of the Ku Klux Klan
(OKKKK) . The purpose of this organization was to promote
Americanism, white supremacy, and the maintaining of

segregation.

This source further advised on October 25, 1963,
that the OKKKK continues to be active and that the aims
and purposes continue to be the same.

APPENDIX

10*
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to _ S . .
File No. o ‘
New Orleans, Louisiana

- January lg, 1964

‘Title  ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, also
' known:as.RQbertJFuller;

Character Racial Matter

Reference Report of SAﬁSTEPHEN‘M

CALLENDER, dated- 1/15/64 at
New Orleans

A1l sources . (except-any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnlshed
‘reliable informatlon in the past : - .
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 :
5010—-104-01

UNITED- STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO . SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1300) DATE: 1/10/64
FROM SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER
SUBJECT: ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, aka
Robert Fuller
RU [FOIA(b)(7) - (D) |

s, Whose idéntity must be protected,
furnished tThe following information on November 29. 1963.
This information can be located in

ROYAL YOUNG, Imperial Wizard, OKKKK and ROBERT
FULLER, Chief of the KBI (Klan Bureau of Investigation), in-
Monroe, La., are continuing their efforts to locate the
whereabouts of ROBERT SHELTON, of Tuscaloosa, Alabama. YOUNG
has heard that SHELTON is to have some type of roadside mneeting
in the Shreveport area but has not been able to determine
exactly when or where,

ROBERT FULLER said today he has the state police
alerted for SHELTON all the way from Shreveport to Mississippi.
He said SHELTON has a 19 ixghgggglggiggaggugg;x, with a
two-way radio, bearing Alabama license 6328118. FULLER claimed
to have been in Baton Rouge, La., today, conferring with Col.
BURBANK, head of the State Police. ROYAL YOUNG has asaid
that FULLER is an Honorary Colonel with the State Police.

\“

2= Orleans
57-1300
~157-44 ,
2-Birmingham (ROBERT SHELTON) (RM)

STy B0 S

SEARCHED ._ /7 INDEXED___jeo
SERIALIZED. £ Fiep. (3 ‘,'
JANT 3 18647

FBI~ NEW ORLEAN
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" New Orleans, Louisiana
- January 7, 1964

ZENNIE WILLIAM FULIER, also
known as ROBERT PULLER

The Monroe News-Star, s dally newspaper st
Monroe, Louisiana, in i%s 1ssue of July 13, 1960,
ecarried an article entitled "5 Armed NHegro Men Shot
by Fmployer.” The article etated that five men
apparently intent on “"harming their employer”, early
on July 13, 1960, met a blaze of gunfire, leaving three
dead on the scene and two in sritical condition. The
shoebing ocecurred in the back yard of the Robert Fuller .
- home on the Ticheli Road ahout one mile off the Winnsbore ...
Road, South of Menroe. The dead were identifled as '

f - Albert Pitis, Jr., #12 Solomons Alley; David lee Pitts,

_ 24, 10024 Celypso Street; and Marshall Alfred Johnson,

(A 19, 1014 Niek's Alley of Monroe, Those in critical o
coendition were Willy Charley and Earnest McFarland of "
Calypso Street, All were Negroes. According to the

article, the five persons had driven to Fuller's home

and stopped near his carport in the rear of the house.

After he wag called fromthe house, he apparsntly returned

where he got his double barreled 12 gauge shotgun, When

investigating officers arrived on the scene three lmives
were found around the bodies of the slain men and one

of the wounded men allegedly told arneighbar that the

five had “come down to hurt Mr. Robert."

The New Orleans States Item, a daily newspaper
r’ in New Orleans, Louisiana, in its issue of July 16, 1960;7

s reported that Fuller had been charged with manslaughter [ ..’
Cipl/and'WQuld wait the Ouachita Parish Jury aetion in | ...
4 {Oe@ober, that he had-beenrelease 5990 bond ~,

.

~ On August 6, 1963, Chief of Police J.C. Kelly, .
Monroe, Ioulsiana, advised that the Original Knights of =~
the Ku Klux Klan is known &3 the Monroe Hunting and Pishing =
Club. He saild that Rebert Fuller is Chdirman of the Ruth

committee (Violence Committee).

A confidential source who is fawiliar with
some klan-type activities in the '

1-Secret Serviee

3-(100-16957
1-(100-16957A)
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ZENNIE WILLIAM FULIER, alaa
known as ﬁ@m FULLER

Northern Iouisiana area, advised that on September 16, 1463,
Robeyrt Puller, a m&mher ef the Klan of Monree, on _
September 16, 1963, had been in Shreveport, louisisna. On
the front seat of Fuller's car was ebaerved a gun and five
sticks of dynamite.

on November 28, 1963, Zemnie William Fuller,
alse known as Robert Fuller, advised a Special Agent of
the FBEI that he is s leader of the Original Knichts of
the Xu Klux Xlan. PFuller stated that the Klan and he
are agsinst vioclence,

The follouwing 1& a ﬁescriptian of Zennie
Yilliam Fulier*

Race : ¥hite

Sex Male

Date of Birth Hovenber 11, 1920

Place of Birth Monroe, Loulsiana

Height 613"

Welight 220 pounds

Haly : Black

Eyes . Broun

Complexion Dark

Build Hedium

Residence : 1507 South lath Street,
: Honroe, Loulsiana

Geecupation Owner, FPuller Sanitation

Service, 1507 Scuth 12th
' Strest, Monroe, Louisiana
Military Service U.8. Army
: under Army Serial Number
38526265, October 13, IShl,
to January 27. 1945, when
fie recelved @ discharge
by reason of Certificate
- of bisability for Discharge,
ﬂementia‘ﬁraecsx (eimple
type). 4

On November 21, 1963, the following was the

. 2
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»bmﬁm &%ILI&%:?{;LIER, ai&a
kﬁﬂm aﬁ ir.: = N .
x&ﬂntifiaatim R&c@r& far Zem'sie william }mll&r,
- FBY #232 39 B ,
tzmi;mbﬁmxﬂ of o armaw axs

Fingerprints  HName 'ami Mumber :Received  Charge  Disposition ..

. 80, Honvroe, Zemm &ill&am f“;-3~52 - pee stolen 1*»2*«553

a. . Pullep R L ogeeds - case tma
T3 o

FD Monroe,  Zennie. W. - 12-4-52 . fighting $15

 Ia. Faller : -+ & dist peace

S0 Menroe, ﬁaﬁaﬁ Mlaxﬁ 1-3-55 - . sol for 50 das in

Ia. #1738 - /i prost Jail

S0 #Honroe,  Zennle 1%5&3.11&&1 7~13-&e s m.slaugmw ne true mn

ma. Fﬁll@l’ . b}’ J
#1173k ST a  1-10-61

?hiﬁ docunent emtama mither reconmendations

nor conclusicns of the FBI. It is the property of the

PBI and is loaned to your ageney; it and its e@ntents
are a@t ta@ m ﬁistﬁ@uﬁeﬁ Qﬁtamz& :gaur agemy.

'Identity of ;‘Soui'ce‘ 'Pl'ace_ff-Where Located
NO T1 is . BEE
(Rac) ~ - 157-1300-7

IFOIA )7)-(0) |
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~ ORIGINAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN
| (ARKANSAS - LOUISIANA).
: (OKKKK)

A source advised bn November 7, 1960, that
. according to the Exalted Cyclops of the Texarkana,
Arkansas, Klavern of the Original Knights of the Ku Klux
Kilan (OKKKK), a meeting was held in Texarkana, Arkansas,
on November ‘5, 1960, and six men from Shreveport, Louisiana,
joined the OKKKK and those six were to form a klavern in
‘ &hreveport : ’

The same source advised that on December 1, 1960,
Dr: Jerry Bristol of Shreveport, Louisiana, was in Texarkana,,ﬂf -
rArkansas -and. had a letter fyom the Imperlal Grand. Dragdh
of the OKKKK establishing Bristol "as Grand “Dragon in '
Texarkana and Shreveport Louisiana.

On January 21, 1961 ‘another source’ obtalned from
Bristol a current’ document bearlng the seal which read:
"Original Knights, Ku Klux Klan, USA Imperlal Seal, Gen.
H. R Forrest,; 1866."

A third source advised on October 18, 1961,

that the aims of the organization are the promotion of
Americanism, white supremacy, and segregation.

A P P ENDIX
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

Title ZENNIE WILlIam E’mﬁ, also
Knoun as RORERD PUL :

Character

Reference mt@&x‘h&&& wemo dated
Ja

mmxﬁm

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.

It is the propert
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; torde

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
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FD=306 : ;
Date Receiveds . Received from; Received bys ;[

Q«M/ 2 .2/ 6-:"5' fﬁdﬁ i%‘ *;BL g {}sg
’ : el ' S ,.
In person orally - !

' S Date of Ieport:
Typed by 84 Ferl Cowm S 18/12/63

~

Dotes of. @cf;ivi‘(;y:_\lg/ﬁ/@é? - lé‘/llﬁ?f«f

~

Desoription off activity:

cangelladion of meeting of Jo De- J’uzsfzuan»,é?z
Hurroy Lurdin to have b«*ea held Hailchez, Hisse [FOIA(b)(7) - (D) |
en 13/6/63,
Gomments on split developing in OBEEE. st
g af Ropsl Yowy (f‘agal mmm) Wi i:!" klan s e >
icers set for 123/12/63 ot Menros; k.. '
e \
g»‘g’gw;}; Job responsibilities prevented Srom attending the Q
egular klan meeting at Menrve on 18/9/63, and .?i?ﬁmeei his - klen ' “'

ﬁ“ilﬂz%&ﬁb Jrom 33/;/03 $0 18/5/6 3

=

\
N
T

S -
‘C}QEF?;&’DS il ‘ v
T = (105-1057) °
1 = (157=458)
= {157=1500)
T = (157=1413)
I« (13v=1405)
I = {(157-1531) :
&
(7)
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Monroe; lLee
12/18/63
pon Pridey efternoon, 12/6/63, Hoberi Fuller
nongz@ﬂ those in Honroe, Lue, who were te go with him

thaet night between J. Ue Swznson and Murray Maritin thot
the mecting hod been culled offe. This notification from
Fuller came only a short time defore 11 would houe besen
time to leauve for Natchez. WHeo expleneiion was given fer
calling off the meeving. On IX& 18/7/63 Fuller also
notified the Deputy KEBY's who were to meet with bin ot
his home on 12/8/63 the't the meesting had deen called off.
These nmegtings were apﬁaraﬂbin called off becouse Fullar
and oiners are concentrebing all of their sttention on
the split developing in the CEKEER.

]uaammﬂiaa on 18/11/63 on the spiit
developing in GARREs; wnd he stated that Jemes Oliver,

BC of %ke»ﬁanrae.&.au@rn, had spoken-of the split and
hod soid he might be inclined to go with the feeotion

t¢ participgte in the meefing to be held at Notochez, Hiss.,

spliting from Bouel Young's leadership, L
nade -the remark on 12/I1/65 that

there wes o discussion et the regular Klen maqiiﬁg»wt“’”

Honree on 15/9/63 on Klen finonces, aad euidrybody wes
set over finunces, and were criticel of Fuller and’
who had allegedlu gdopted the policy of &awpznj ng
on financese sgid Kilan units hed culled on
tregsurers for an accounding of funds. ehd
were uwnable to give an @ccauntzng, -?@T&Pké’ﬂz thet
Fuller hed tried to get the Monroe Klevern ¢ vote an
assessment of £850 o wonth to pay Jﬁf @ tvl@yﬁene 0 be
instalied in Houston Horris's c&r*j, |8aid the Kiewvern
had refused Ho provide this money, bub ruller hod iater

\ withdrawn $65 from the Nc,rue*w?avﬁr/i%regSer to pay
Morris's telephone dille | elgn. stated thot criticism

is wideapread of Kianw leaaer& ngnq new cerg == Joung

e Cadillac, Swensen e Pontiac, end HMorris o Forde.

. 7 &ﬁﬁa;ﬁhp remark o couple of weekhs

ago at one 0] TRE . TEH niur/ueatzng L thet the Elevern has

en aooount &t Cen&r@i Mﬁuéngs Bonk & Trust Co., Wonroeg,

but no deteils on tni“/accean% were stateds

end V‘GCD@ stotements on .04 7?/.21/63

thet Jemes Oliver ﬁm@/said AC's had met to decide on

whether to vote Joung out of Leodership of ORERE, and

that Kl@n(lﬁﬂﬁéfa/wurﬁ to meet again in Menroe on 12/13/63.

‘ \P&%&rk@& on 12/11/62 thet he
hed telephoned Royal TYoung's home thet date to btalk 4o

‘feuﬁﬁifffififnm aplit developing in GKKRE, but Hrs. Young

told that Youny s on the job and would not
return home until gbout 800 AN 12/19/630 Ske reportedly
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said that Royel Young wes o leawe shortly efter his
retun home to wmeet with J. Do Swenson to prepare for
meeting wWith the Klaw offtcers from ell Klan units,
which meeting was 40 be held et 8:00 P¥ 12/18/63 at

the reguder Zlan meeting place at Monrve, Lae Hrse
¥Younyg reportedly resd from e letiter sgnt bte Elen officers
over the signatures of L. G ¥ilder, Hurray Merting and
Clif Barten, criticizing Klan leadership of Young und .
Swenson, and stating thet Filder, Hartin, and Harion,
&@&jd no longer age epi the leecdership ef Young and
Swensnhe Mré. Young referred ¢o C1if Barton ge fornmer
gﬁl ef OKEKR =< the $itle now held by Hobert Pullere
¥rss Young reporiedly 3aiﬁ she was getting fogether
cenceled céea&sy bank stetements, and other muterial

Jer Boyel Yeung to use in the meeting with all Klan

officers at Honroe, Lde, on l8/18/63, Mrs. Houng
reportedly reme rhed on one canceled check for é”?a
%& HBurvay Meriin to pay Hartin for cerdain erpenses.
She allegedly Mlsc comnegnted on records of saymentx
nede 40 Fe e Bovis, but she soid most of the
had gone t0 Jo Pe Swengon. Jhe allegedly tola
that there wesg f??&a in ﬁ&e Ppeeln’ trecsury of

‘””fﬁ 6t that timee Hra. Young eliegedly told
that Ropal Young ﬂaﬁ sent out o levter $0 ell E

‘ﬁfzce“" reguesting them to ettend %&e=meeﬁin§ at

Honroe wi 8:00 FH 18/18/63; those not knowing how to

find the mseting plece were insitrucited in shﬂ letter:

Eo go te 8 & & Prive Inn Cofe; Honrve, LGe, where ﬁheq

would be given dirsctions. AMrs. Foung elilegedly seid

her HGusbend had decided to make en all-out effort to W

gucid the Bplit in OGEEKE but if it could not be avoided,
he had said he wagl@ quit os klan lecder rafh then
hove the split. Mrs. Young sliegedly told
that Yeung gave Robert Fuller the letters to be- de= i
Jivered to Zlan officers in the Honrve oree, eng - ;o
Fulier wes to have delivered ﬂ&mﬂ , \%x i

\

|FOIA b )(7) - (D) |
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MHonroe, Lce
Pdecember 18, 1968,

. The ~$pecisl meeting of the Criginal Enights’

of Ku Kluw Klan (CEKEK) caelled by Royal Young weo

held on Thurscay night, 13/12/65 st the mesting pluce
of the Monroe, Lo., Klavern, ncar the residence of
Jomes o Cliver, #xhalited Cyclops of the Monroe Klovern.
There were about 100 men in attendance ot this meetinge

Royel Young arrived in Honroe on ths afternoon
of 12/12/63 driving his Cadilluc, end in the cor with
rim were Je Do Swenson and Jeck Young, Chapiin of
CEERE ond brother of Royal Foung.

Klansmen invited to the meeting had been
ingtureted to go te § & S Cefe, Finnsboroy,Road,
Honroe, %o inguire abvout directions to the neeting

place, aend most of them went by that cafe be
Lﬁrecee@ing on to the mesting nlace.

e went from
& & 8§ Cafe to the meeting place in »ﬁuhuﬁn’“““”“‘J"“{FOUWbX7Y%D)|
The rood to the meeting plece wes Impassable because - '
of the rein, and it wes nscessary to érive by Oliver's

residence and through his paesdture. Many of the cars

got atuck,

At the meeting Hoyel Young began with @ long
; speech gbout how he haed built up the OKKEE and had
heldd it together, and how it waes because of him that
OKEKE hod continued to grow. Finally he g0t eround
to answering questions from Klansmen in ettendance at
This meeting. '

It was observed that there was & roll ecall

of klan units by number, cnd no reference wos made

to the geographkicel location of the units, and tha
nan answering for the verious klan units was not
identifieds The meeting was supposed to include
the Zxhalted Cyclops (EC) end Assistant EC from each
units Two carg with Kississippi licenses were obserued,
aneé there were 3 or 4 men in zech of these two carss
Martin, Filder, and Barton, who heve been identified
a¢ leaders of the faction opposing foyel Young were
rot at the mesting. The EC from Finnghoro, L., wes

there, and ke made some comments and gsked guestions )
during the meeting. His identity is not kncine He
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stated that the 3plit in OXREK appearsd to hovs
gone to be aveideds FHe gsked questions. about
Sinances, and he telked about the amount of meney
being taken from the Klan units. He mentioned the
Klan units et Colunbia, 0lle, Jena, #Fisner, and
#innsberog and he seid over 22000 hod bezn taken
fSrom these units over a period of tine; and he
gquestioned the proper dispesition of these funds,

There were questions asked sbout Jack Joung, as to
whether he was an ordained pregchery; whether he was
parried and living with hie wife, and whather ke
hes. a yeup babye There wes the tapresaion that Jack
Young hed keen & preacher hut had got into trouble
with 'some wonan while pastor of wome church, wrd as
a resudid of that, kis wife hed quit him and he was
no longer-a €uly qualified preacher. Details on his
gituetion were not too clear, but appeared that ha
night have remarvied after the troubdle referred to
above.

A man representing the Rayville Klewvern,
‘(this men was not FPace on whose property the ness
Klan Reily wee held et Start, Lae, several weeks
age) seid the Reyville Klavern had voted net to
send any more money to the reclm tresaury of OKKEEK
until the finencial picture had been cliarified,

_ There were some questions about Re Be
Davis <= who he 18, where he 18, and what kis
connection with OFKKE really is. Comments were
made that rumors have it that Davis does not.head
up a national klen orgenization, but that OKKKK
really is limited to the Steate Of Louisiana, except
for g few units in Hississippie [There were perstistent
questiong about total klan membership, and there. were
remarks that stetements had been made in the past
thet membership of CKKKE in Louiziana was around
40,0600. Young finally cdnitted that total memberahip
in Le. 18 around 4,000, Zlansnmen were then very
eritical of the fact that they hed been mislead as

to their political strength, with the result mht that o

theyactively supported « candidate, who in spite of
their support coulé not be eleciede There was
criticism generally of the manner .in which the decision
was made to support Jackson for Governor, )
Conments made by those in attendance
indicated thaet represeniatives of the Jollowing
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Columbia, LGa
Chatham, Lae. (the wan from hﬂtha& upo%e brisfly, and
he geve the impression Ghat the Chathon
unit had been in_e$z stence only o few
months, )
?1nn3boro, Ltie
est Honrove, La. (two unity. revrﬂseniea)
C@lh@vn, Lae : o ) ‘
Minden, Lae. (two men were present from this unit; one
of them wes FIU Johnson.)
Talluleh, Lae (one of the men from this unzt satd he
had run for sheriff at Tellulah but
was defecteds (It i noted that ARCHIE
DICESON, who was e condidate for Sheriff
of ﬁaatsof Pamish, has beesn reported to
- be ¢ klansmen, ).
Sterlington, Lae
Slidell, Lue
g cars fraﬁ Hisse klan units ( one man was referred
Y to as McLemore, FNU)

Irving Bayles and Bobert Fuller were also present
at this meeting. Houston Korris was not present,

/ Criticiem from those at the meeting was
dgirected largely at finaencesy aleny with criticism
that officers of klen units were not kept advised
of developments in OKKEK. In response o question
ond eriticism, Royel Young stated that hzshoﬁfice
receives for the reclm treasury of CEKKK $1 for each
kElen robe i{ssued, aend also recetueu &3 jrom the
nembership fee paid by each new n@mber. In ézxzplein-
ing why o klensmen's wife could not be permitted to
nake the kilensmon's robe, Yourg stated thdt @
jranchis had been issued for dwaking these robes,
and it was therefors necessary that the robes be
obtained from the same source. Young agreed to
prepare @ monthly report on klan aatiutﬁ»e&, pros=
motions, ban¥shments, eted, to be sent to Provinciul
Giants for the dififerent areas, end the Provincial
Gients would make this information evailable to klon
units,  Te¢ meet criticiasm, Young also agreed to
neke @ monthly repert on finances oj CE FKK.

Irving Bayles and Robert Fuller suggested
to Young that £ Provinciel Giants were not enough
to enable the Frovinciel Giants ﬁa rake frequent

vigits to the kleaverns under their jurisdiction,
and Yeuwy seid he would appoint 8 *rouz&zncaal
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Giants, so that they could make freguent visits
at the meetings of klan units under their sSupervisione

The name Robdert Shelton was not mentiened ot this
meeting, and 3t appeared from the discussion at the

eeting that Shelton has no part in the split develop=
ing in UKKKK. '

Royal Foun stated %hat he would not attend ihe
&peéing to be held Sunday 13/15/63 at Columbia, Lte,
and he took the position that such meeting was not
@uoharigmd end that it should notkbe agttended,

Young stated qfter the meeting thet he would hold ,

a steff meeting ot his home .on 12/22/63, and at that

mewtzuu he would make appointments to fill the verious

staff wzpriege poesitiens for the year beginning January,

1964, It wes stated that the verious k7an untts would

he advised of these eppointrments end would be kept

advised on @ current basis aes to identity of staff

of ficers of CEKEKe : : '
Toung radw ﬁ we renerk after the meet zng

that he would zmm sietely send out letiers ofter

his return to hisg hame banishing 4ﬁr£zn, ﬁzla;r,.

and Harion fram CKKKE because af their leadership

in the p]z% dﬂuplonzng in OKKKE. Young made the

comment that Robert Shelton had not been an important

Jactor in the split that has developed in OKKKK; this

2
cemment was in response to ¢ question s to ersctly

what pert Sheliton hes picyed in the aplzt. .
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106-05 /\\
- v MAY 1962 EDITION

i
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ' i

\ g
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT t

To SAC (157-1300) DATE: 12/13/63
FROM
SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER
. 5
SUBJECT:
ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, aka |FOUWbX7%%D)|
Robert Fuller : . G !

icates that on
furnished the

10/28/63
following information:

He stated he was contacted by ROBERT FULLER, who
told him that on the night of .10/28/63 there would. be an
organizational meeting of a klan unit at Choudrant La.

FULLER also told that HENRY IRVING BAYLES |
was formerly the Exalted Cyclops of the West Monroe Klavern :
of the KKK and that he, FULLER, and BAYLES, were now both
"Provincial Giants" under ROYAL YOUNG, the Imperial Dragon
of the klan in La,. In ,the position of Provincial Giants
he and BAYLES had a number of klaverns or units under their -
supervision and that a great many of these units are in |
northeastern La. ‘

FULLER also related that ROYAL YOUNG had succeeded
in getting a new unit organized in the Bossier City-Shreveport
area.

Informant stated that all of the active members of
the KKK in the Bossier City-Shreveport area about a year ago
broke away from the leadership of J., D, SWENSON and that he,
informant, did not know who the leader of the new group in
Shreveport was. He said the YOUNG~-SWENSON faction of the
klan had no active following in the Shreveport area during
the few months prior to 2/63. YOUNG had proposed that JACK
TOLBERT, age about 35, single, and employed for the Wray
Lincoln-Mercury Co., Shreveport, head up the new klan

~

“57-1300

157-Dead (Klan-type activity, Choudrant, La. ) —'7 /2//7 /7 ,
Tore gli sammo ............... TNDEXED romvoee !
157-14 SERIALIZED ... £ \FILED . Al .
157-3ACK DEC 1 31963

157-JACK TOLBERT

157-674. . . ’ FBt — NEW ORLEANS

157-RAY UNDERWOOD ) ' “
SMC:mam, lyc '
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NO 157-1300

drganization of the OKKKK at a meeting held in either
January or February, 1963. Therefore, he felt that TOLBERT
would likewise head up any new group loyal t o YOUNG.

Informant stated that (FNU) WOMACK resided on
Irving Bluff Rd., Shreveport, in_ 1962 and who was also
employed at that time at the Ordinance Plant near Minden,
La.; he was a member of the klan in Shreveport in 1962,
This person was a friend of RAY UNDERWOOD, a Bossier City
service station operator. _ .

2
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 : 5010-106-05 f\

v MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . \ /
T~

UNITED STATES GO\/ERNMENT

Memomna’um

SAC (157-1300) ' DATE: 12/13/63
SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER,  aka
[FOIA(b)(7) - (D) |

NO_ file 105-1057-968 indicates that on 11/14/63
furnished the following informa-

tion:

He had been informed by ROBERT FULLER that he,

' FULLER had heard about the discussion of finances at

a klan meeting on 11/11/63 and as a result he had warned
the members against becoming involved with any dissension
with the Monroe group over finances. FULLER remarked
that ALVIN LORD was a trouble maker and he remarked that
he might have LORD kicked out of the klavern. He said
LORD knew what went with the money of the klavern and that
he merely raised the issue of finances to cause trouble.
FULLER mentioned that $70 was donated recently to help
BRYAN BECKWITH, who is being prosecuted at Jackson,
Mississippi. FULLER said he planned to attend the
11/18/63 meeting to put down any dissension within the
local group. He commented that it is not necessary or
desirable that klan members generally have knowledge of
the finances of the organization,

FULLER stated he would announce the rule at
the next meeting that klansmen are not to discuss among
themselves any klan activities involving other klaverns.

Xé2—1300

157-1163

. | _/ K
éﬁé:ﬁ’;g\?fﬁ‘m a2/ 300"

T NDERED L.

RYTSSCIOTNTE

3 -

J

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 98




Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material

FD-306 (3-21-58 : .
e 6 - ) o . N
| : T
Date received » Received from (name-or symbol'number) Received by

i1/8vfes | Berl cex

Mefhod of delivery (check appropriate blocks)

. \\ .
in person Dby telephone ] by mgail @ orally — recording device written by Informant
If orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent:. ,\",‘ Date of Report
Date>

Dictated / . g 2 g",}?‘*)i"&"”i
. 5 s
: Date(s) o c“gti{it‘;g

Transcribed S,

by Informant

Authenticated ’ | ' |FOIA(b)>(7)-(D) | v s él/“l’é i 214 ugifgéifg-?

Brief description of activity or material o ‘ 1

; \

Aeesunt af 2r/85/88

-7 7 /
v ey R B i e S |
unt af eungar aRg. .
;gﬁkﬁ A’ﬂ;ljg’; ?’%‘fﬁ’-‘y# kid o File where original is located if not attached
""" [ EA , S :
7 /_;
= - "
Remarks R

.

aeid Au plenned ¢ eontped Bopol Feung &3 phone, thaot
eeted S0 Ge in Arpedim, &
17 Sy ond that he Right 0 OB oUeP ©0 CRPEUsport and

%
[z
]
§§?
5

. o
X oy Dy i .
8% st Jinge
//
.
7
. :
/‘;
,

weda ¥ 15734 3&7/471(23 |

L 7-)300 -/ 7 |

dg“ Egﬁ:‘i@z,&{'@ﬂ . . Block Stamp .
IEE RS IR : |

SEARCHED..........INDEXED

s.enmuzm—:n/lﬁmeo A :

DEC &8 1963 :

FBI — NEW ORLEANS _ | / '

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 99 |




\ Honroe, Loulaiang
Hovembar LV, IBGE

The regnler meeting of the Honroe Elan

greup was held s ‘ﬁﬁ meeting place off Hoore Rde,
m@&re&, LGe There were sbout S0 fmen preseit, itnciunging

f;f%é’ G.Z..l.d?iug ngs

ygell Frice

denry Aﬁﬁ@ﬂgaw, Eve

FEY Tew yxﬂ {wore Gonoce Service Stedicn uaiforn}
u& a8 (o Gliver

Bt pliper, won of Jumes (e £liver, saployed
o by Hobert Fuiler

welder, provicusly roferrsd *c s

HBlaekwelld

Lt @&ﬁ digpussed that eleciion ¢f foia@r@
for the Lleverw weuld be neld on 12/5/65,
ﬁﬁ@ Lovrg a@@u they hod reewivad telephong palls thot
& e BRI Rad been appointed ﬁ37€4@§, and they gave
ppregoion thet Bebert Fuller had said ﬁa %a@
“ﬁﬂiﬂﬂﬁé #£8Te IY was s0id 8t the meet
?ﬁﬁﬁ) wes o he @ @ig weeding on Fusgday eor
aight wt whieh the new XED woule be zppointed;
wes some discussion s o whether thig woulyd be done
gt $the Calhoun, LG., Hluvern meebting, dut some one
reis gé the guestion &5 Ho whether the Monrge meeting
plece might nod be o betier plaeg Jor such & meting.
Pre remark woes nede thet the Kar had regigned becouse
of poor health, but ne menvien was nede of his ldene
tity. Hey Yood mude the stodement that Fouston Horris
ts now @ Kilegel, or orgeniger, for the Eliane.

A collection of 38 was tebew pp for Foody
Fwith, whe spperently te o kisngnan Kaown fo darcn
Fode gnad ;zaﬁg.ﬁﬁ?m&?,~ Gollevtions wre token up
3wa“g night, dut it {8 sgver olecr just whe *&V

sollzetiaon ﬁw for == QW~@ﬁ @ nang. There hes been

ﬂﬁ@& compleint dy soune Zlansmen abowt muking these
contributions without s ma Q“Pufiﬁéﬁ%ﬂﬁvdf the
setual dispesition of | contributions. Lord,
f%rxzcimﬁrzgg &Tﬂ?@dﬂ@@ c@ue@rm adout these collections.

«
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741‘}?’{3 'ﬂ@éé )
sodd N@m& that Fuiler hnd aaked

ca dd

HEL O Gessciaty any furtaer with secpuse
8 uaw¢£&g with the Fil, §erﬁ gave neo fure
ther gzplanadion ¢f this, but swi £ put sp oredence
in ﬁi. Lord seid he ws yre *ﬁ well disgusted with
the kendling o ¢‘f¥nwn&gw - Elen unit, and le
@@iﬂ‘%@ w@” T&iﬁwaﬁw mf ﬁﬂ@,ﬁi%ﬂg aﬂ QZefriy
i draen: ”aai **?Ea?’% a%
@f,ua@ n&mN,
rice are mere 1&’ ﬁﬂ”& sug-

oy

Gant He, @
shd disenas piong€ For slod iiéﬂ ﬁf “ste@?a %%
next Blow neeting.
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Fo1Agd

(b‘\,'»':w.

SAC Iz as)

‘ 12/4/63
. donrce, La.
84 Berl Cox

GdEKX
RE

Rebert ﬁaller, 1507 u@. 12th Sta, Honree, aa,, was
céntactsd on: 11/?&/63 in: connection with znuwstzqatzon
in KO 25e20602, ang ot the't time he wes engaged in. cone
VENERTLOR reg@rwing 1&& xﬁﬁ. Fuller furnz hed the
f@]lawzng imform@tsan-

The kl@n in nortncast La 48 hewing trouble hec&aae
goRe- sf the units ﬂﬂt to lesve Original Anzgnus of
K : 'Y@uﬂg«anc g0 with the klan group
;he&ceﬁ &y Ba@ertb hﬁlﬁo Gfi fusc&la 1By Ale: - ThHe .
regaon: for tHis 8ﬁlit-wttﬂ1n*the QKKFX s that Young
Amzil natﬁpermxt any. violehce, and sone q;'tﬂe locald.

- ~ebject. v Lhz&’n@?;cy.' diongithe units
thre&ﬁenznﬂ to. becone @8auczatea ‘with Sn@ltan'& qranp
are ‘the units ot ?insbara,"innfield, and Olla.. One

k +&inq that led to this: t&reat@ned‘aplzt was, the méeting
& cuuple, qf<weeﬁ3 @ge @t whieh 1t was aeczged thet:
crosses woula B ~gurne@ @t polling' pl@cea on election-
daryp urrey Hartin was. iaatramenxal‘zn m@hing the
aeczszon taubur"bneﬁc'@ ses, and. when e wes oaar-'

) 0 sin broke w;ﬁh Yaun ﬁ@ritn

OXKAfg but He no. Lonaer holds

. Fullers b&!@ tnellacal klan

, X with Tounge, He. said

;hoseri qveltan in -Honroe, . Las, on
the wesk-&nd af 11/2%/6? and’ arrungements. had. been.
nade ta have him. &rreoted by the police; »but he f&zled

to’ come. toiMonroes all v said mhelﬁan was in the .
grea on that weﬁk-end ancd. that he was in contoct with .
‘some 0f the -klan: units: in northeast Laq at: th@t tines..
He isegid he: ha@{dete*nzne& that Shelton ROW 1§ 0rzvzng‘
e Gried  Pria. staad of the (@dill&c he has.
driven in'the } Iler said he and other 1@@@er-

saEp of the; wiliing to have Hurray ﬁﬂrtan
continue “in. the &,*but warfzn 33 legding the é{

Sfaction trgsz to afifiliate .with “haltonts klan: @rump. ;/

Fuller uazd whnlton«wouzd permit @nd. fa&ter violence

/50 - /BM

WG noz &zc&ea oa*’ay.thA
ﬁiqn ofjtce éw th L GEKEX,

1= £ o . :
- "SEARCHED ... NDEXED

- [FOTA()(7)- ) SERIALIZED . (Y& & L o |
S0 LT DEC 4193
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in the klen units affiliated with him, but thaet Roggl
Young would not tolerate any violence from units in
&KKK .

Fuller seid the klen group at Euston, Laey
haafaisuasocsat@& from the UKKKK becouse 1t did not
want to go alon; with . the non-uiolsnce poliCJ of
Yﬂung, and. that thezmu tqn klan group h@a ceaged: to.

function. as en zmportant'klan groups He- soid there

arew only about 7 ng f‘tzll in the Ruston kl&n
group, ot otners‘ 2 ‘

mretan;q u;tﬂ andVQreh& p@ t o the wlﬂn graup atg*
Homer, L&e He auid “the. OF. ¢ wls0 hgs a unit at
C ouar nts aut ahe men formerly with the ﬁaaten klan
‘ g 1o Laner uejore the:

,‘; ‘ hey caase 0

4 r’m@rked 80&3 of ~them
w%zch io near ﬁomgr. ’

?Q&baut'ugrzaua

JU—
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the Klan, and he alse cxtended an invitation to 84

Cox to attend klan meetings. He said the ULKKK does
not approwve of violations of lew, but it expects to
accomplish 1ts objectives through politicel support

of candidaetes with whoese. ﬁhzlowamhy it agrees. Fe

satd the CERKKEK is supperting Jackson. for Governor,
that this deeiston was maede at @ nmeeting at whiceh

the verious klen units were repreaented, but thaet he
personally thinks Kennon. aould be the man worthy of
klan supporte Fe said ?‘#ebéay in the klan at Honroe
had ennounced that the Klon would support Foward
Griffith for Stete. benator, but he founa out thet
Howard Grififith's camnpaign meneger in Jeckson Parish
iz a supporter of Horrigon for GOUurner, end he there=
Jore withdrew Flan support from Griffith, and the Klan

is now supperiing Adecock Jor State Senators

, Fuller rengrked that he devotes e great deel
of hig time to Xlan activity and that he ts in frequent
telephone contect wiith verious locael klen leaders in
northeast Le. He remarked thet he now owee a telephone
bill of over $400.00. . :

Fuiler spoke highly of Houston Horris ang
Morris's devotion 0. .the (KXKE. [He said Morris is
a very religious peraon and that he now devotes fall
time to Klan work.. Fuller scid thet. the CKKEE, like
the Musonie Order, and religion, is prepared. *o neke
a greet contribution to the Amnericvaen way of life. He
satd thet because of, the Klen influsnce in hig life
ris wife hed become wvery religious, and although he,
himsel [, hed not become religiocus he hed become devasd
to the hzqh tdeals of the Klan. , A . :

In response to questions cbout firearms ~
carried by klansmen in violaetion of law, Fuller said ' ?
he had issued orders since he became ERI that klansmen
would no longer wear firearmns at klen mecetings., LKe said
that guerds at the Klen Eally at Stert, Lae, on 11/9/63

. were arned with unloaded *hotguns. He seid thet only
the outside guerd at future klan. meﬁtzngs would be
allowed %o heve . iweapon. Fuller seid thet meny -
klansmen had. 0bt@ined fzrearmw, but this wes merely
! 2 to bhe in o pegition to render assisbance to -law |
: euforcemant offtcials when @lled upon to 4o so.. He
siid the klan has o number. of members fron law. @nforce- .
ac’nt, k . : - . .

(24

P
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Fuller seitd he was aware thet the VBRI et
Shreveport had sent an infornent to Honroe to check
on kigh activity, and he knew who the man waes. e
satd the informent had been in MHonvoe for aﬁaut b5
months. He soid he once saw this informant and SA
Hanlon having ceffee baqether et Frenchie's cafe  in
Henree. Upon Ffurther cuaationan, huiler admni yta
that he does not know 54 Eculon, but he seid he saw
the aliegeu FBI znformant and o men fitting &4 Hanlon's
deaecription-having cqf eg- %ogeth@r ad Frenchi e’d cafee
Fuller wes invited to dome to. the FBI inace anid
wmeet SA Fenlon, and- tnczaent&llyﬂ to discuss in
fetail activity of the OFERK, but he said he wed -
going deer hunting en 1]/ W/@ and could not make it
en that date.

CHete; Tt ts noted thot 54 Hanlon hasg neuer cont@cte

' lahd has not had coffee et Frenchie!
cafe, ‘

' - It appearcd that Fuller had beceme suspicious
&f and because-ef this epparent suspiciom 7

‘phoned S4- Gelmont -to ascerisin whether gny bockground
ihvestigntion had been _conducted which could paasably
st - Jupzazam Honerd . G4 Belunont 4uid
hﬁﬂ ‘done. no’ background TRUEST 5gﬁtaan be t8e of ‘%y_
rpedite lesds connecied with the presideni-ly- g33ina=
% uw, except. tHat -G [:::::]_h‘a been contacted &L
uﬁrGU@?ﬁrﬁa It wes sufigested to SA Belmont thad any
//; gxtensive buchground investigation be held in ebeyence,
220 heoause-of -the -likelikood oj*canpr&m*az‘g”éhe{:::i::]
[FOIA(b) G)_Qp .. _Béceuve of the comments hy. 5L?LWP,'.t WG
= -- A8 ?312@'?’ ? I“ & Y’ 1"&(» Fiuue

N Jrsm hzm; hv E
abnaé 3 weck& GO G0 u

chowho he asse@f@ e with

‘peinting, cut smcsj’i:caub vome-man with Lé?z"m:'
had cofiféee at Frenchie's cafe tha,rag befers; |
sds*%ha told ﬂﬂd’ a *ae man he had coffee with was

Agn named | . L- 3616
ﬂba~}?len, j@l¢0w w’anam;n ang wo¥ close friend of
Fuller was at the cafe. et that-time, and obvionsly
told Foller apout s@eing Tt [::}saxﬂ he weuld
get to the bottom of the rumor chout him and take 4t
up @xrectig with Fuller: @”d/ar Youngs Mle satd Alvin

Lord told’ him thet Kussell Price 8o gid “"11@“ satd
ﬁh&t[:::ﬁ:::]waﬁ-waﬁk;ng,wi

am@ﬂkg@ i@ bsz FJ 7&@36»

‘ h the FAT cnd eszociotion
with him should be aviideds | | scid he would

FOIA # 36091 ([Z%§§g%?@g§85rd:1 MRGRD BLARPPES ond that Fuller

Zeﬂe

[‘J, e e — O )_;:ﬂ %A

e &

L _



Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material

FD-306 (3-21-58) N

~

Date received Received from (name or symbol number)

Received by

0

Method of delivery (check appropriate blocks) 3

(.

orally

w];n person \:‘by telephone ID by mail ﬁy .

T
\
5

recording device [ written by Informant

1f orally furnished and reduced to writing b& Agent:.
i

Date of Report

% ; /;l
 Dictated : to,'{ "'.
I
I3
Transcribed N <
Authenticated IFOIA(b)(7) B (D) |

by Informant 7

i

. ,

Brief description of activity or mq-f'erj,-';al
; :

i
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File where original is located if not attached
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A -
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ~  5010-108-03

MAY 1962 EDITION ALy

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

" Memorandum

o - : . SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1300) - pate: December 2, 1963

FROM  : SA STEPHEN li. CALLENDRR

. FOIA(b)(7) - (D)
SUBJECT: %NNIE WILLIAM FULLER, aka, |) ) |
reflects that advised
on November 12, 1863 that prior to a "strength” neeting of the
OEKKXK which is to be held on November 16, 1963 in the vicinity
of Start, Louisiana, the leaders of the OKEEK are scheduled
to meet at the residence of ROBERT FULLER in Honroe, these
leaders will imnclude FULLER, ROYAL YOUNG, Imperial Dragon,
: OKEKE, and J. D. SWENSON, Organizer for the OKEEK.
_ fﬁe\v Orleans
SHC: de {
@l
{
M /S ~)300~/Y
/4 é j - |SEARCHED .7 INDEXED,,..... »
4 /% - SERIALIZED . /L FILEDZ, ...
% | DEC 21953
FBI — NEW ORLEANS
. FOIA #36091-(URTS.15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 112 , . J?’;J
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 /\ N
UNITED STATES GO\\fE'RNMENT ~/
Memorandum
TO : SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1300) DATE:  December 2, 1963
FROM )

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

o [FOIA(b)(7) - (D) |

SUBJECT: =

ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER, aka. - '

reflects that advised

on November 12, 1963 that prior to a "strength™ meeting of the
OKKKK which is to be held on November 16, 1963 in the vicinity
of Start, Louisiana, the leaders of the OKKKK are scheduled

to meet at the residence of ROBERT FULLER in Monroe, these
leaders will include FULLER, ROYAL YOUNG, Imperial Dragon,
OKKKK, and J. D. SWENSON, Organizer for the OKKKK.

L2Z-New Orleans

SMC:dc

(2) @g
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Identification Record Request fj\,
FD-9 (Rev. 11-28-56) - & F L

1. This form may be submitted in legible hand-
printing. -
2. Use separate form for each individual on whom

record is requested,

3. Make effort to furnish FBI ldentification Number
or Law Enforcement Identification Number.

4.  Furnish descriptive data and fingerprint clas-
sification only when FBI Number not available.

INSTRUCTIONS

5. Indicate office for reply in lower-left corner
only.,  Also list in lower-left comner all olf-
fices which should receive copies of available
records. Include carbon of revised FD-9 for each
office receiving copies and forward with original
to Bureau. :

6. Do not fill in block in lower-right corner.

7. Where available furnish Law Enforcement Ident-
ification Number and Military Service Number.

To: DIRECTOR, FBI

Attention: Identification Division

Date /*///é//[}

© ZeNNIE WitLi44 FyLicR
R mM

Furnish The Known Identification Record of the Following:

S ENMIE il s FULLE zg;:’?,“o £3E F76 B

Aliases /FDéE/-?/’ Lot oere

Shoroov Force
Sex Race Birth Date Birthplace Residence
Height Weight Build Hair Eyes Complexion Age

Fingerprint Classification

Also Furnish:

1:] Photo

D Fingerprints

I:] Handwriting Specimens

Scars, marks and tattoos

"

-

Return Reply to: _ )
}%//I/Ew IR LERMS //f7~ /3091/

Send Copies To:

S e e

Igentification Division's Reply &t 63

:] On basis of information furnished,
unable to identify:

:[Cri 1 Civil
- _lFj

5 Files

Record Attached

F@? # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 |
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1 (Rev. 1-19-61) )\: /\
Ul._.ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU.__CE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
g s WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

11-21=-63 (188 jdp)

;, ; T _ ' . . “T M
-r : . 4 : » , ' Director.
The following FBI record, NUMBER - - ... 232 396 B, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

. CONTRIBUTOR OF TR Y| ARRESTED OR . .
 FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER' RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION\

- 80 Mouroe ia 5-30-52 |. rec stolen, gacds

o Moww 1 | 12bo52 v"’"fightine & atat
so Mcmroe is _ Robert Fuller | 1-3-55 soﬁf f’or prost

S | T S

50 Monros La | Zennie William | 7-13-60 @méi&ughtex

Fuller #11734

oy s

: -w-':.lNDI;/(tD.... .:.'.;::.'
iaiivany .uﬁhED.. k74 46 s
OV 32 1965 |
ORLEAN o

il
VAV VAL LSVCE

ormation shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. Where final dxsposnxon is not

F@‘Iﬂ c#fﬁtéﬁﬁtkéi@eﬁgshtm%; h&ﬂgﬁﬂﬁ@@pyﬁajﬂ?ﬁgﬁiek tetcli’l%ielyf?sg?;r‘:ggfqauve leads as being possibly identical

with subject of this record.

U.S. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE : 1963 0—684979 J

)



N

‘ i N
-~ . UNCED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSc ICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-4 (Rev. 1-19-61)

- ‘ . WASHINGTON 25, D. C. o
. Director.
1~BUf - - » . N
The following FBI record, NUMBER 232 396 B - _» is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

ARRESTED OR

CONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE _ DISPOSITION

FINGERPRINTS

[FOIA(b)(7) -(D) Jo

THIS

D HOT PE DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE FuE

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. Where final disposition is not

FOMA %‘5@9‘&@355‘8““%3? E&@IK@E’?@@Q@?&@“?ﬁg‘éai?ﬁeﬁ‘%i‘iy‘?;"i;‘i’é;tfqmve leads as being possibly identical

with subject of this record.
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1963 0—684979
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SAC (157-1300) ' 11/18/63

ZENWIE WILLIAM FULLER

Be New Orlcamns letter to Bureau, 10/7/63.

Capticned individual has been designated by the
Few Orleans Office as coe of 15 persSons on whom sunmary
reports are being sulmitted to the Bureau ian connection with
investigations of klan-type and hate~type ewganﬁzations Neﬁ o
grigans file 157-1323. i

On 11/?[%3,-3 Bureau letter was received requesting
the date that these summary reporis would be submitted to the
Bureau and the Bureau was subseduently informed that these
reports would be submitted by 12/15/63. Previous instructions:.

received from the Bureau regarding the writing of these

reports to insure uniformity in their preparation has been
received and infornmation should be included under the indicated
headings:

I. Backpground

A. Birthdate .

B. Citizenship Status

€. Bducaticn

B, HMarital status

E. H¥ilitary service

F. Credit and identification recewd

G. EBEmployment

- H. Resideance

I. Physical description, including status of
bealth (if Eknown)

J. Make and sicdel of automobile and dascrxptive
data including cclor, license plate number,
also other auntomobiles to which suhgeet has
aceess.

{C:;zﬂﬁw,gr%eaas | T ;»;1J€§7 1369 /,




RO 157-.»;330/ lav

K.
L.

"Ei_.,

- Special abilities of subject, including
- bnowledge of weapons and explesives.

Up~to~date picture of subject.

Asseciates,; both business and social.

IX.
I%Z%.

Connections with klan-type and hate-type organizations.

Stazamenta by gubgect concerning violensce and activity
ia rasial situations.

Mi&aallanaéus (p@rtinant iniewmation concerning subject
- not included in any of the above categoriea)

Raﬁﬂrﬁad en cover gagaa‘.

Sources including naighbewhﬁad and businaas
sources which will be cegniman$ wf aubjects
R mevements‘

[FOTAB)(7) - (D) |

Bo that the Bureau deadline of 12/15/63 can be met,
the feollowing investigation should be conducted immediately
and the results furnished to headquarters city by msmarandum,
where tha aummary rapert will be prepared

' LEADS

AT HONROE, LOJISIANA

. 1. Will veziiy birth data, determine rasidenee
aaa emplaymant.

2. wiil ascertain @duaatxanal kackgraunﬁ, marital
status and conduct - areﬁit and criminal checks . ,

. 3. wWilk datermiae make and ﬂasaﬁiptien @f per&enal
car anﬁ 11ﬂenﬁa uumber. _

5 T
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- §O 157-1300/1av

4. I military ecm'd not previously
checked in connection with » will send airtel to
8t. Louis to have same donpe for all background information
and also determine whether the subject has received any

- epecific training in wespons of exglasivea.

5. Determine busimss and s8cocial cantacta of the
[FOIA(b) (7) (D) |

8. Develop sources including neighbaxhaod and
business who would be cognizant of subject's movements

subject.

A eurwnt FD-92 has been submitted to the mezzt&fiﬁatim
Division.

A xmetegraph of the asubjact is centained in ‘
bowever attempts shonld be made to obtain 2 nore recent
ph@tasragh.. .

It is noted that may be of
agsistance to fmish some of the above desired mfmation.

-3~
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™

S4C (157-1300)

11/18/63

Re New Orleans letter to Burean, 10/7/63.

- Captioned individual has been designated by the
Hew Orleans Office as ome of 15 persons oa whon Summary
roports areo beling subzmitted to the Bureau in copnection with
invesiigaticns of Rian~type and hate~type argaaiaatieus, Hew

Grlesns file 157-1323,

On 11/7/83; a Bureau letter was received requesting
the date that these summary reports would be submitted to the
Burepu and the Burean vas subsgiwvently informed that these

réports would be submitted by

2/18/63. Previcus instructions::

reesived fron the Bureau regaxéing the writing of these
reports to insure uniformity in their preparation has been
received and information should bs included unéar the indicated

headings:

o8
&,

B.
C.
D.

E.
F.

6»

1.
J.

Background

Birthdate
Citizeonship Status -

Bducation :

Harital status

Hijitary service

Credit and identification remcrﬁ
Employnent

Regidence -

Physical d@ﬁﬂri@ti@n, including status of
hoalth (if known)

Make and ficdel of ant@mobile and descriptive
dats iacluding celor, licemse plate number ;.
also other automchiles to which suhject has -
aecmss

/5‘7'-‘

“\ N3

Ll e em—— -

;SER!I—\L‘ . N,,f" .
i . .

LwﬁFE—nW”Cf
[ Sl
.
” R




WO 157-13060/1av

E. Up~to-date picture of subject.

L. Special abilities of subject, including
knowledge of weapons and explosives.

M. Asscciantes, both business and social.

IZ. Conmections with klan-type and hate-type organizations.

IXI. Statomenis by subject comcerning violence and activity
in racial situations.

Iv. ﬁiﬁcellanaeua (pertivent information concerning subject
aoct incliuded in any of the above categories)

Recorded on cover pages: -
Sources including neighborhedd apd business

[FOIA(b)(7) - (D) | - sources which will be cognizant of subjects
. - Rovenents,

S0 that the Bureau deadline of 12/15/63 can be met,
the following investigation should be eonducted 1mmaﬂiataly
and the rezsults furanished to beadguarters city by nemor
where the summary report will be prepared.

&ﬂ@iﬁi&ﬂﬁ

1. Wil v@rxfy b&rth data, éeﬁarmin@ residanse
and empleymaat. .

2. Vill sscertsin educational background, marital
status and conduct credit and criminax n&acks.

3. Will determine make and ésmeﬁiptien af peraanal
28y and license numh@r,

AT MONROE,

-
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HO 157-1300/1av

record not m’vimly
will send airtel to
_background information

- 4. If unilitary servic
chocked im connection with
8¢. Louis to have sauo dope for al

and also determine whother the subject has received any

specific training in woeapons or ezplosives,
5. Determine business and social contacts of -the
[FOTA(b)(7) - (D) |

6. Develep sources imcluding neighborhood and
business who would be cognizant of subject's movements,

& current FD-9 has been submitted to the Idemtification

subject.

Division.

A photograph of the subject 18 coptained m@
bowever attempts should be made to obtain 2 more recent
photograph.

It is noted that may bs of
aszistance to furnish some of the ‘abﬂva desired information.

P,
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SAC (157-1300) | ‘ 11/18/63

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER

Re New Orleans letter to Bureau, 10/7/63

Captioned individual has been designated by the
New Orleans Office as one of 15 persons on whom Summary
reports are being submitted to the Bureau in connection with :
investigations of klan-type and hate-type organizationms, Néw L
Grleans file 157-1323. e

On 11/7/63, a Bureau lettar was received requesting
- the date that these summary reports would be submitted to the
Bureau and the Bureau was subseguently informed that these
reports would be submitted by 12/15/63. Previous instructions:.
received from the Bureau regarding the writing of these -
reports to insure uniformity in their preparation has been
received and information should be zncluded under the imdicated
headings:

I I. Background
i A. Birthdate
B. Citizenship Status
C. Education
D. Marital status
E. HMilitary service
F. Credit and identification record
G. Employment
" H. Residence
I. Physical description, including status of N
health (if known)
J. Make and model of automobile and descriptiv ‘f
data including color, license plate number,
also other sutomobiles to which subject has
acceess,

Cijg;ﬁew Orieans

SHC: lav
{5

4
/.
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NO 157-1300/1av

K. Up-to-date picture of subject.

L. Special abilities of subject, imcluding
knowledge of weapons and explesives.

M. Associates, both business and social.
IX. Connections with kl&n&type and hata*type-arganisatians@

111, Statements by subject concerning violence and activity
in racial aituatiens. , ,

IV. Miscellansous (pertinent information concerning subject

nsﬁ included in any of the above categewiea)v

Recorded on eever pages:

|FOIA(b)(7)-(D) | Sourcee including n@ighborhoad a.nd buamess
IR _._ sources which will be cﬁgﬂimant“bf subjects
movements. . )

S0 that the Bureau deadline of 12/15/63 can be met,
the following investigation should be conducted immediately

and the results furnished to headquarters city by memorandum,

wh@wa the aummafy report will be prepared.
LEADS

AT MONROE, Lﬁﬁlﬁi&ﬂ&

1. Will verify birth data, deétermine residence
and empleymant

- 2. Will ascertain edueatianal backgr@und marital
status and conduct ¢redit and criminal checks,

3, Will determine make and daacrxptian ef peraanal
car and license nunber,

=B
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- NO 15?~l300/1av

‘¢hecked in connection with will send airtel to
8t. Leuis to have same done for allxbagkgr@und 1n£armatien

and also determine whether the subject has received any.
ayecific training in weapens or explosives. -

4. 1f military ﬁ%f%%f%:ﬁeeofd not previously

5. Determine business and secial centacts of the

subjeet.
| ' [FOrAB)7)- )]
6. Dovelop sources 1nc1uding neighborhood and
business who would be cognizant of subject's movements. -~ J
A current FD-9 has been submitted to the Iéantificatien

Division.

A photograph of the subject is contained in [::::::l
however attempts should be made to ebtain a more recent
photograph. .

it is noted that | may be of
agsistance to furnish seme of the above desired information.

-

e

e
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 SN 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION ( :
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

“ Memorandum

TO

SAC (157-1300) . DATE! 33 /18/63

FROM SA STEPHEN M, CALLENDER
SUBJECT: ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER

qug, U3
W , A\ FRIANEW ORLEANS

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 126

RM

Re New Orleans letter to Bureau, 10/7/63.

Captioned individual has been designated by the
New Orleans Office as one of 15 persons on whom summary
reports are being submitted to the Bureau in connection with
investigations of klan-type and hate-type organizations, New
Orleans file 157-1323.

On 11/7/63, a Bureau letter was received requesting
the date that these summary reports would be submitted to the
Bureau and the Bureau was subsequently informed that these
reports would be submitted by 12/15/63. Previous instructions
received from the Bureau regarding the writing of these
reports to insure uniformity in their preparation has been
received and information should be included under the indicated
headings:

I. Background
. Birthdate
Citizenship Status

Education

Marital status

Military service

Credit and identification record

Employment

Residence

Physical description, including status of
health (if known)

Make and ifiodel of automobile and descriptlve
data including color, license plate number,
also other automoblles to which subject has
access,

HIDQEEOOQWP

C

5:New Orleans

187~ 1300 ~})
SMC: lav : SEARCHED INDEXED, ...
(5) SERIALIZED Zg\_Fut

P 7

I
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NO 157-1300/1av

K. Up-to-date picture of subject.

L. Special abilities of subject, including
knowlgdge of weapons and explosives.

M. Associates, both business and social.
II. Connections with klan-type and hate—type'organizations.

III. Statements by subject concerning violence and act1v1ty
in racial situations.

IV. Miscellaneous (pertinent information concerning subject
not included in any of the above_categories)

Recorded on cover pages:

I Sources -including neighborhood and business
IHOT sources which will be cognizant of subject's

So that the Bureau deadline of 12/15/63 can be met,
the following investigation should be conducted immediately
and the results furnished to headquarters city by memorandunm,
where the summary report will be prepared.

LEADS ’

AT MONROE, LOUISIANA

1, Will verify birth data, determine residence
and employment.

2. Will ascertain educational background, marital
status and conduct credit and criminal checks. :

3. Will determine make and description 6f personal
car and license number,

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 127




NO 157-1300/l1av

4, If military i record not previously
checked in connection with y will send airtel to
St. Louis to have same done for all background information
and also determine whether the subject- hagrrecelved any

specific training in weapons or exp1051ves.

5. Determine business and social contacté”bflthg\

[FOTA(b)(7) - (D) ]
6. Develop sources including neighborhood and ]
bu51ness who would be cognizant of subject's movements. -~ /

subject.

A current FD-9 has been submitted to the Identlflcatlon
Division. . e ,

-

A photograph of the subject is contéined 1n[;::::::}
however attempts should be made to obtaln -a more recen

photograph

It is noted that‘ may be of
assistance to furnish some of the above desired information.

-3-
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SAC (157-1300) | 11/18/63
SA STEPHEN B. CALLENDER

ZESNNIE WILLIAM FULLER

Be New er@axm lettor to Bureau, xa/':/as.

Captioned mﬁiﬁiﬁuai has been designated by the
Hew Oricans Office a2 ono of 15 persons on whom Suanary
reports ave being submitted to the Bureau in conmection with
investigations of kian-type and mtemtm organizations, Kew

| FYeans file 157-1328.

On 11/7/83, a Burean letter vas received requesting
the date that these awmary ragorw would be submitted to the
; i the San seguently informed that these
réports would tze &uﬁmitzw by 13/15/&3, Previous instructiong..
recoived from the Bureau regarding the writing of these
reports to insure uniformity in their preparation bas been
meimﬁ and infoermatice should be included umr the indicat@d

A. Birthdate

B. Citizenship S%am

C. Bducation

P. Harital status

E., Hilitary service

F. Credit and idﬁatifiaatim mccmd

3 m& smont

BE. Residence

I. Physical description, including status of
health (if knowm)

J. HMaky and ticdel of automobile and deaeri@tive
éata including color, license plate number,
also other sutoancbiles to which 3&13.3%@& has
aceess.,

/57 /30_3"///

JEEARTNED !

S¥Crlay ' {SERiRL '77,7*- '

PRGN

FOIA # 36091 (URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 129

N




HO 157-1300/1av

K. Up-to-date picture of subject.

L. Special abilities of subject, mmﬁing
kaowiedge of weapons and m@l@&m&.

B. Assecistes, both mmes and secial.
II. Conuections with klan-type and haté-type organizations..

11, GStpiomonts by subject concernipng viclence and activity
in racial situatiops.

ous (pertinent information councerning subject
anot iociuded in aay of the abmie categories)

T mcluﬁim veighborhodd and business
[FOIA(b)(7) - (D) | am&w wh:mh win be cognizant ol subjects

: So that the Buveau deadline of 12/15/63 can be met,
the following investigation ﬁhwm be mﬁnﬁzwé imnediately
and the results furnished to headguarters city by nemerandum,
where tm swrmary report will be prapawﬂ ,

AT HONROE, LOUISIANA | | -

1. W®Will verify birth data, deteraine residence
and employmont.

_ 3. Will ascortain educational background, marital
Status apd conduct emﬁit and criminal checks. ‘

3. ¥Will detcrnine make and m::xiptien mf @er&ml
¢ar and license mwr

e
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HO 157-1300/1av

4, if militery sexvice ye
checked in comnection with _ A
8t. Louis to bave sane dope for ai¢. T
apd slso dotermine whether the subject. ha& reaeiy&d aay
spacific training in weaspons or explosived. .

5. Deteraine business and social eentaéié of the

[FOTA)(7) - ()]
8. n@valﬁg sources including neighbhorhood amd
business who would be cognizant of subject's mewamaﬁts,,x” /

A current FB»% bas been submitted te the Iﬁéﬁﬁiﬁi@&tiﬂﬁ

subject.

Division.

A photograph of the subject is @am%ainsﬁ in
hovever attompts should be nade to ebtaia A more recent
photograph. )

it is noted %imt‘ may be of
aami&tama@ to furnish sone of the above desired information,

-

"
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FD-160 (Red~ 10-1-59) N ,
f'ﬁ - ~—t
.. /,,
. / Date
zzngxgz@za@z . ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER SEP 1 91963
GBETD : 5
aka, ‘f’uLLLK (2 BERT : FBI #232,396 B
g htiases oy (Discharged from U.S.Adrmy 1943-1945,due to psychopathic.
"Shotqun' fuller White male reasons.)
Address \ o Birth Date - | Birthplace Race 51\7‘/-
5 ; ale
l/ﬁ“p 7 {2 — - /?VMA&'L—/@ 11/11/20 Monroe,La, l/ [JFemale
o Exact.Spelling I :Mcin Criminal Case Files 6nly Eﬁestrlcg to Locality of
%{irences l__:.Criminal References Only -
:‘Main Subvers;ve Case Files Only l Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
Cubversive References Only :] Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

I
72-48% (Correlation memo 5/1/56.) ‘

' 157-1300% -(9/63)
31-4968%  (6/53)
ZENNIE WILLIAM FULLER-. and Robert Fullgr

33=185-1241 P#138
33-165-1254 PH#104 [FOTA(b)(7) - (D) |

33-165-1264 Pé110 | - )
33-165-1279 P#95 | (Correlation Memo §/1/56). , | .

- 100-3217-719  (9/&°
157-458=37 P#2 (8
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

. T

rmmie e T e | e
GSA GEN REG. NO. 27 : % . N . \
; UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT o8 o :
- Memorandum
SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157—458) - DATE: g6y 11 1963

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

KLAN ACTIVITIES,
MONROE, . LOUISIANA

On 8/6/63, Chief of Police J. C. KELLY (NA),
Monroe, Louisiana, Police Department, furnished the
following information which he said he had received from
his confidential informant |:~un “FOUWbX7)%D)|

The Klan grodp at Monroce, Louisianz, is now known
by the name of the Monrce Hunting and Fiszhing Club. The
officers are HOUSTON MORRIS President; WADE TUCKER, Vice
President; BARNEY TUCKER, Chlef Investlﬂafov°,ﬁ&?OV WADE,
Night Hawk and ROBERT FULLER Chalrman of the Huth Comnlttee
(vblence commlttee)

The following background information regarding these
persons was obtained from Chief KELLY:

HOUSTON MORRIS resides'walénd Road, Vest HMonroe,
Louisiana; Employment: Greater Monroe Homes, telephone
373-1737.

WADE TUCKER, residence: 226 Egan Street, Monroe,
Loulslana, Employment: Brick Mason, V. C. #ud iley Construction
Company, telephone FA5-4084,. ‘

BARNEY TUCKER, no information.

AARON VADE, residence: 501 Standifer, Monroe,
Louisiana; nmployment : Vade's Floor Covering Service.
7iwd . _ telephone FA 2-7039.

V57— Z50— g

- Qli57-5ws

1-157-New (HOUSTON MORRIS)
1-157-New (WADE TUCKER)
1-157-New (BARNEY THCIIR)

1-157-New(AARON WADE} ' . 'SM\HW_MH.JMﬁﬁB“ - 7
1—157—NewH(ROBERT-FUL;EE} D e
SMC/cjo R * k3 " D TTAT

i
|

(6) ' . a%” Tl
' F8i — NEW ORLEANS,

W = =
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NO 157-548 /cjo,

ROBER T FULLER, 1507 South 12th Street, Monroe,

Louisiana; Employment: Fuller SAnitation Serv1ce, telephone

322-5221.

viewed regarding BAPBOMB and declined to make a statement
as to whether or not he was a Xlan member. -

+

. FULLER was also interviewed on 9/18/63 regarding

It is to be noted that on 9/17/63, WADE was inter-

BAPBOMG at which time he declined to discuss Klan activities

or state whether he was a member.
AR § ¢ ”u,

Inasmucn as it is indicated the above individuals

appear to be the leaders of the Monroe group, it is recommended
" that 157 cases be opened on these individuals and that complete

background information be obfained, such as information contained
in the memo of ASAC SYLVESTER dated 9/27/63, captioned Investlwa—

tlons of Leaders of Klan Type and Hate: Type Organlzatlons.

- ' 2.
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0CT 11 1963
ELam azmvwm,
BONEOE, iODISIAnA
A On 8/6/63, Chief of Police J. C. EELLY (HA)
Komroe, Louisiana, mlim eport urnished the
fk}]g]gggzigzgg ,ﬂa&jzﬁnﬁn%dgv 7 % <
is confidentisl inf@mt ~--[FOIA(B)(7) - (D) |
The Kisn group at Honroe, Louisians, is mow known
by the name of tﬁa Hionros Hunting and ﬁiﬁhing Gm&. The
" officers are HUUSH I8, ¥resident; WADE TUCKSR

Prosident; BARNEY TUCKER, Chief lavestigator; A4TON’ VADE,
Night Howk; ead BOBERT FULLER, Chairman of the Ruth Committes
(vdlence the).

The mxmmw Mcmmd infor
persors was obtalned from Chief my.

MORRIS resides Rowland Road, Vest omroe,
Greater Homroe Home:

tion regardimg these

mmm.m, Emym 2
373-1737. ,

mmﬁmee 2% Egan Street, Nonros,
' Qk Hason, ¥, €. Salley Construction .-

AABOT WADE, mﬁ@m& 501 Standifer, Monroee, .
lonisiona; m;emat Yade's Ploor Covering Service.

:S’é” : adt - :
1. w;?»” o o t@i@@h@m P4 2-7T039
1-157-New (HOUSTOR NORRIS,
3-157-fow (¥ADE TUCHBR)
1-3;5’2’»1‘3%{{" EE A4}

s B ,
3
i i
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KO 157-548 /cjo

7

- ROBER ¥ FULLER, 1507 South mm Street, Moarce,

E@amma Employwment: Fuller SApitation %wies, telegheme
322-522%.

it is to m mteﬁ that on 8/17/63, YADE was inter—
vww& regarding BAPBOMB end declimed to ma,ka 2 statement
as 1o mtm oFr mt he was a Eian mmhm'.

= ~ tms also m@wxem en 9/18/63 regarding
BAPBOMG ot which tine he declimed to di@cm Rian eetivitiea
or state %memer e was 2 mher.

~ Inasmuch as it is mdieated tna above mﬁividaals
appear to be the leaders of the lionroe group, it is recommended
that 157 cases be opened on these individuals am& that complete
background information be obtained, such as information contained
in the memo of ASAC SYLVESTER dated 8/27/63, captioned Investiga~
. tions of Leaders. of ’ﬁm 'i'ype and Eate Type ﬁrgaaizatmn?

!
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Optional- Form No. 10
5010-106
UNITED STATES GOVERNEENT
M E M ORAN D U M
TO : .DIgECTog, FBI _:DATE; 10/7/63

"FROM  :  SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1323)

“SUBJECT: 'INVESTIGATIONS OF LEADERS OF
o ' 'KLAN-TYPE and HATE-TYPE ORGANIZATIONS
'RACIAL MATTERS o

Re.B@reau airtel 9/25/63,rcaptioned'as‘above.

: . The New'Orieans'Office is submitting summary
: reports on the following individuals.

VROYAL V. YOUNG, SR.,

- JOHN DEASON- SWENSGN,-

'DALE" CARPENTER, '

ROY L, HOLDER;

'RICHARD RAYMOND RUTH, all residing in the ‘area
of. Shreveport Louisiana.

MAURICE ASWELL CONLEY JR., Coushatta,,Louisiana.

 HOUSTON MORRIS, _ e
- 'ROBERT FULLER; _ ' !

. WADE TUCKER; = - '“W”“ﬁ”ﬁfﬁf;“

g T

AARON G. WADE; e e S

_5BARNEY TUCKER,-all‘bf wﬁom reside at Monroe, Louisiana.

[PPSR " EDGAR NATHANIEL: RAGSDALE,
3WALTER GRAVES CURREY
WALKER: D, GAY; ,
- ;'ED PESNELL, all of whom reside~at Ruston, Louisiana.v‘

DOUGLAS A° BYRD, Natchez, Mississippi.

3-Bureau(ﬁyyt) .

@New Orleans (See page 2) JS5T_ ;3 , &
s 7 O D e

J sug‘mh “ |

L2 . ‘ -

---( s.(241~»‘-"“' o §?arched

Sﬁnah7ed
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NO 157-1323/mh -

copr IJE‘S:'

3 Bureau'

(

- 24-New Orleans (2-157-1323)

SMC:mh
(27)

- (1=-157-
£I>157-1300)

(1-157-.

(1-157-457)

 (1-105-1057)
(1-157-453)
(1-157-454)
(1-157-455)

(1-157-458)

(1-157-713)

(1-157-235)

(1-157-614)

. (1~-157-214)
- (1-157-625)

(1-157-617) -

(1-157~.

(1-157-
(1-157-
(1-157-

- (1-157-

(1-157-
(1157~

,~HOUSTON MORRIS)

-WADE TUCKER)

=~AARON G. WADE)
~BARNEY TUCKER)
~E.N. RAGSDALE)

~WALTER G. CURREY)
~-WALKER D. GAY)
-ED PESNELL) .

-DOUGLAS A.  BYRD)
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.. “COPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 / 5010-106 VN

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 s

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum NEd >

; <
SAC (157- Q) o DATE; 9/18/63

ZENNEE WILLIAM FFLiﬁ*B{& aka/)
-~ Robert\Fuller, Shotgun“~Fuller

[FOIA(b)

FOIA # 33891 RURTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 140 2

At ' 4:37 p.m\CST, 9/16/63, SA T. P. KELLEY advised
he had contacted\ \, who advised him that sometime
Eafter 1:00 p.m., ROBERT "Shotgun" FULLER, who was a member of
the klan in Monroe, had been in Shreveport on 9/16/63.

: Informant advised FULLER was driving a 1963 maroon
Llncoln Continental, Louisiana license 951-146. According to
1nf0rmant this automoblle, owned by FULLER, has a telephone
located in the car and has a Confederate plate located on the
front of the car where, if Louisiana had two license plates,
the license plate would be located. Located on the front seat
of the car were five sticks of dynamite and a gun.

Informant advised that FULLER and ROYAL V, YOUNG,
klansman, stated they were going to leave Shreveport and go to
Jena, La.,, to straighten out some klan problems in that area.

: SA KELLEY advised there was no indication at this
tlme that FULLER intended to use this dynamite for any purpose
and FULLER allegedly was an "honorary Colonel'" in the LSP and
had an honorary State Police badge.

: A file review determined that HERSHEL FLOYD was
Sherlff of LaSalle Parish, located in the Alexandria territory,
and ‘one of his Chief Deputles had previously been reported as i
the KBI (Klan Bureau of Invebtlgatlon) in the LaSalle area. ‘

i At 5:05 p.m., I contacted SA HANLON and furnished
him With information concerning FULLER and inquired as to what
knowledge they had concerning FULLER. He advised that FULLER
was a known member of the klan organization in Monroe, was
known: as '"Shotgun'" because a number of years ago he had used a
shotgun to shoot five or six Negroes. SA DENT, under the

|
|
- 1§7_ . T | WM{S ?__,..,.«/5&2 7@*4{
|

157-1294
105-1057 (OKKKK) 49?

157-713 (Young) - %

— e —— e |




NO 157-

BAPBOMB case had endeavored to contact FULLER to interview him
and his wife had advised he would be back in Monroe at 6:30 p.n.
I instructed SA HANLON to get hold of SA DENT and find out all
he could concerning the background of this man, to contact
Captain KIDD of the LSP to find out about any Honorary State
Police badge, to determine whether or not dynamite would be
ordinarily used by FULLER in his business.

At 5:09 p.m. I telephonically contacted SA LANCASTER
at Alexandria, furnished him with information furnished by
| |, pointing out that the disclosure of this infor-
mation could well cause the death of the informant, and
inquired of him as to what cases he had of a fugitive nature
which would allow him to go to Jena and conduct a fugitive
"invéstigation on the night of 9/16/63. He advised he had an
88 case, last name KENNEDY, who had reportedly been in that
area.

(7)(D)| I told him I was waiting for further information from

Monroe and I would furnish him with this before he should go
into the area, that he should go to the Sheriff's Office on
this. fugitive case, find out from the Sheriff logical places
this person might be located, and take into consideration the
Sheriff might steer him away from any place there might be a
meeting and endeavor to locate the car of FULLER and its
occupants.'. SA LANCASTER advised he had been in touch with that
Sheriff's Office and had received a serial number on the Deputy
Sheriff in his klan connections, and did not trust any member
of the Sheriff“s Office.

At 6: 45 p.m., I contacted SA DENT in Monroe who
advised he had called FULLER's home that day endeavoring to
locate him and in fact had just got off the phone with FULLER,
who was located at that. time at his home in Monroe, and told
him he was departing and would be back about 11:30 p.m. and
would see SA DENT at about. 1:00 p.m., 9/17/63.

SA DENT at this time advised|

He
described FULLER as being a white male, born 11/11/20, age 42,
6' 11", 215 pounds, black hair, ruddy complexion; having been
arrested previously for receiving stolen goods and fighting.

2.
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NO 157-

SA DENT advised he had determined that FULLER was
the former head of the "RUTH COMMITTEE'" which was known as the
""goon squad'" of the KKK but that he had now moved up as the
head of the new group in Mbgg:e.

He stated HOUSTON MORRIS, the former head of the
klan in Monroe, had taken a full time job organlzlng for the
klan and had left hlS job in Mowroe.

According to SA DENT, they had been unable to deter-
mine the whereabouts of FULLER in Monroe on Saturday night,
9/14/63, and Sunday morning 9/15/63, and had him lined up for
interview in the BAPBOMB case. He advised that Captain KIDD
had stated he knew of no "honorary Colonel" as a title with
the LSP, knew of no badge that FULLER would be carrying; that
FULLER was the type that if he had such a badge he would be
bragging about it and he, KIDD, would know about it. -

I instructed SA DENT to determine through sources when
FULLER returned to his residence that night and endeavor to
determine his whereabouts on the night of 9/17/63.

At 6:50 p.m. I telephonically contacted SA LANCASTER -
and instructed him to itake SA SHUMANSKY, go up and shake down
the Jena area on his fugitive and see if he could locate the
car of FULLER and its occupants. I told him after shaking the
area down he should call SA DENT, as the 88 case grew out of a
Monroe, La., UFAP warrant, inquire of SA DENT any information
concerning UFAP fugitive, and this call should be made from the
Sheriff's Office at which time, if further indication he should
continue his shake down, SA DENT would so advise him. -

At 7:05 p.m, I instructed SA DENT concernlng the
above call, "

At 10:35 p.m. I received a call from SA LANCASTER at
home, who advised they had been unable to locate the car or its
occupants in the Jena area. This information furnished to

‘night clerk JOHN CHANCELLOR.

At 8:35 a.m., 9/18/63, SA DENT advised they had

determined FULLER arrived home at approximately midnight 9/17/63,

and that he was going ahead with the interview of FULLER.

3.
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SAC (157- 9/18/63

At 4:37 p.m. CST 6/63, SA T. P. KELLEY advised
he had contacted » Who advised him that sometime
after 1:00 p.m., ROBERT "Shotgun"™ FULLER, who was a member of
the klan-in Monroe, had been in Shreveport on 9/16/63.

[FOIA(b) (” (D)| Informant advised FULLER was driving a 1963 maroon
‘Lincoln Continental, Louisiana license 951-146. According to
informant, this automobile, owned by FULLER, has a telephone
located in the car and has a Confederate plate located on the
front of the car where, if Louisiana had two license plates,
the license plate would be located. Located on the front seat
af the car were five sticks of dynamite and a gun.

! Informant advised that FULLER and ROYAL V., YOUNG,
klansman, stated they were going to leave Shreveport and go to
Jena, Ia., to straighten out some klan problems in that area.

SA KELLEY advised there was no indication at this
time that FULLER intended to use this dynamite for any purpose
and FULLER allegedly was an “honorary Celonel" in the LSP and
had an honorary State Police badge.

‘ A file review determined that HERSHEL FLOYD was
Sheriff of LaSalle Parish, located in the Alexandria territory,
and one of his Chief Beputies had previously been reported as
the KBI {Klan Bureau of Investigation) 1n the LaSalle area.

L At 5:05 p.m., I contacted 84 HANLGN and furnished

him with information concerning FULLER and inguired as to what
knowledge they had concerning FULLER. He advised that FULLER
was a2 known member of the klan organization in Monroe, was
known as "Shotgun" because a number of years ago he had used a
shotgun to shoot five or six Negroes. 8A& DENT, under the 467

: S ]~ ) BOEL ~ |
@ - 107- | Lo g 300" Y,
1l - 157-1294| SEARGHED ... H}DﬁE)’K o
1 - 105-1057 (OKKEK) R

1 -« 157-713 (Young) SEP LB 1985
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RO 157~

BAPBOMB case had endeavored to contact FULLER to interview him
and his wife had advised he would be back in Monroe at 6:30 p.m.
I instructed SA HANLON to get hold of SA DENT and find out all
he could concerning the background of this man, to contact
Captain KIDD of the LSP to find out about any Honorary State -
Police badge, to determine whether or not dynamite would be
ordinarily used by FULLER in his business.

At 5:09 p.m. I telephonically contacted SA LANCASTEB
at Alexandria, furnished him with information furnished by
;s pointing out that the disclosure of this infor-

mation could well cause the death of the informant, and
inquired of him as to what cases he had of a fugitive nature
which would allow him to go to Jena and conduct a fugitive
investigation on the night of 9/16/63. He advised he had an
88 case, last name KENNEDY, who had reportedly been in that
area. -

[FOTA(b

(7)(D)| I told him I was waiting for further information from
Manroe and I would furnish him with this before he should go
into the area, that he should go to the Sheriff's Office on
this fugitive case, find out from the Sheriff logical places
this person might be located, and take into consideration the
Sheriff might steer him away from any place there might be a
meeting and endeavor to locate the car of FULLER and its
occupants. - SA LANCASTER advised he had been in touch with that
Sheriff's Office and had received a serial number on the Deputy -
Sheriff in his klan connections, and did not trust any member
of the Sheriff’s‘Office.

At 6: 45 p.m., 1 contacted SA DENT in Monroe who
advised he had called FULLER's home that day endeavoring to
locate him and in fact had just got off the phone with. FULLER,
who was located at that- time at his home in Monroe, and told
him he was departing and would be back about 11:30 p.m. and
would see SA DENT at about 1:00 p.m., 9/17/63.

SA DENT at this time\advisedw

He

described FULLER as being a white male, born 11/11/20, age 42,
6' 13", 215 pounds, black hair, ruddy complexion; having been
arrested previously for receiving stolen goods and fighting.

2.

FOIA # 36091 ‘(URTS 15233) Docld: 70000980 Page 144




NO 157-.

SA DENT advised he had determined that FULLER was
the former head of the "RUTH COMMITTEE" which was known as the
“goon squad" of the KKK but that he had now moved up as the
head of the new group in Monroe.

He stated HOUSTON MORRIS, the formexr head of the
klan in Monroe, had taken a full time Job organizing for the
klan and had left his job in Monroe.

According to SA DENT, they had been unable to deter-
mine the whereabouts of FULLEB in Monroe on Saturday night,

'9/14/63, and Sunday morning 9/15/63, and had him lined up for

1nterview in the BAPBOMB case. He advised that Captain KIDD
had stated he knew of no "honorary Colonel" as a title with
the LSP, knew of no badge that FULLER would be carrying; that
FULLER was the type that if he had such a badge he would be
bragging about it and he, KIDD, would know about it.

I instructed SA DENT to determine through sources when
FULLER returned to his residence that night and endeavor to
determine his whereabouts on the night of 9/17/63.

At 6:50 p.m. I telephonically contacted 8A LANCASTER
and instructed him to "take SA SHUMANSEY, go up and shake dowm
the Jena area on his fugitive and see if he could locate the
car of FULLER and its occupants. I told him after shaking the
area down he should call SA DENT, as the 88 case grew out of a
Monroe, La., UFAP warrant, inquire of SA DENT any information
concerning UFAP fugitive, and this call should be made from the
Sheriff's Office at which time, if further indication he should
continue his shake down, SA DENT would so advise 'him.

At 7:05 p.m. I instructed S8A DENT concerning the
above call.

At 10:35 p.m. I received a call from 8A LANCASTER at
home, who advised they had been unable to locate the car or its
occupants in the Jena area. This information furnished to
night clerk JOHN CHANCELIOR.

At 8:35 a.m., 9/18/63, SA DENT advised they had

determined FULLER arrived home at approximately midnight 9/17/63,
and that he was going ahead with the interview of FULLER.

3.
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2 %f?ﬁé”rs Wounded

f?hre‘e
By White

. MONROE, La. — Three men
‘were .shot and Kkilled.and two
others were wounded last week
during an argument with their
white employer. Robert Fuller,
the employer, shot the men With
a 12-gauge shotgun loaded with
buckshot.

-Ouachita PanshA Sheriff Bailey
‘Grant quoted oné of the wounded
rmen as saying the. five went to
Fuller’s home two miles  south
of here “to hurt Mr. Robert.”’

Dr. John Burton, parish cor-
-oner, -identified the-dead men as
| Albert- Pitts, 24; David Lee Pitts,
24, -and Marshall Alfred Johnson,
119. The two wounded men, bofh
| in critical condition at press. time,
1are Willie Charley Gibson and
‘Ernest McFarland. .

Fuller was. held on. an open
charge, however, ‘the sheriff said

ﬁ%&un‘able .to determine -a

@rkers Siam

Employer

wiotive ‘for the quarrel between
Fuller and the five men,

Sheriff Grarit quoted - nelgh-'
bors as saying Fuller told them
he expected trouble from his Ne-l
gro employes and asked thei to

keep watch on the house,,

Officers say they foiihd knives
strewn’ about the. automobile -in!
which the wounded men had Been!
riding and that one of the men!
still had a knife in his hand whenI
they arrived.

‘Three of the men allegedlyx
went to Fuller's home July 12
bit he was hot at home. Offlcers1
say the group of five returned to
Fuller’'s Home the following
morning and called him.

When - Fuller. .saw they were
armed, ‘he returned to his house,;
came back with a sho/ J
started- shooting, police said. ﬂ,
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iﬁﬁ Injushces Behmr
Mass Slaymg 0f 3 Men

i MONROE La. (ANP) - The
‘true story behind the wholesale
slaughter by a white business-
man of three of his Negro em-

ployees ‘and thé wounding of two

‘others ‘may . never be known,
{ ‘The businessman, Robert
{ Fuller, who employed Negro
-help to clean out septic tanks,
i'told police the five workers
' attacked - him with hunting knives
" " and linolenm hooks, -
}‘ However, friends ofrelatives
i{ of the slain’ men claim- that
Fuller was abusive and had
slapped one -of the men earlier
and that the workers were
|grossly underpaid:- and often
cheated out of their meager
‘ ‘earnings. But it is “possible
‘that their testimonies were ti-
‘kai lightly by police,
.~ On the other hand, much was
. being made of the testimonies-
‘of Fuller, 40, and one of his

»neighbors. Mrs, R. W, Sher- -

zman. Police: also said Mrs,
told_them ‘one of “the

xav—-__.,._._______

Y @b‘soﬁ?
smashed one white---"T@l’:‘ﬂ“(:‘ii_’xtI
{jand I'll do another,"’

men said they came to get
Fuller, n

Why they came to get P\ll-
ler? According to police, Ril-
ler - admitted he hit one of
the men during an argument the
previous day, after he cursed
him,. The man Charley Glbson
21, ‘one of the two wounded

with a shovel in an earlier’
altercation and threatened to
do the same thingto him, Fui
ler said, oo

Later, whiie insisting that,
.the men had come to get him, |
Fuller all but admitted that they:
at first just wanted to discuss’
Fnller 8. trouble with Gbson.,

pmtcmrly bis striking him,|

Gibson. . Come on down the
road, we. ‘want to talk to you. ,
Fuller quoted’ one of the men|’
-as saying.

U

had bashed another white man| ,

J Ernest McFarland, 20,

Ttold mim T

Mea.nwhile ‘police were hoid-

ifig Fuile.rmn ah“open charge,
pending an-investigation, de-
spite ‘the admitted wholesale’
slaughter, ’

Fhller ‘had blasted the men

with a double-barrei 12-guage
shotgun while his wife and nine |
rdaughters watched and coached |
Yhim from windows. .
loaded the :gun several times’
and fired repeatedly at the men,

+ The dead ‘men were Albert
s, 24; David Lee Pitts, 24,

19,
near death’ were Gibson an
Thi

He re--

" Wounded and’ ‘lingering

S 4

THE LOUI SIAN: WELKLY

JULY

23, 1960

NEW 0: LEﬂFb La,

Y bad ‘shape, '
.Funeral arrangements wer

ded~.
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‘“We don'’t like what you did to 1 two were deseribed d as be being in
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irelatives were keeping a clo
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Slayerof 4 Free _
On $25,000 Bail

MONROE, La." (UPI)—Robert
II«‘uller 40, who killed - four Ne-
igroes and wounded another
when they. allegedly . attacked
-him after "a labor dispute,was
{free* on $25,000 bond teday.-

! Fuller, owner of a septic tank )

|service firm, has been charged
‘with  manslaughter -for Wednes-
%days shootings and will await
o
s

uachita’ parish grand jury -

on When it . convenes in Oecth-]-

Sheriff’s deputies, sald Fulle}
|shot  and killed" 24—year-ol
brothers "Albert’ an'd David

\Pitts and Marshall Johnson, 19,|

during the incident. Another of

‘his employes, Ernest McFar—K

land, died'in St. Francis hospi-
tal here Thursday mght

"The fifth Negro, Willie Char-
lie Gibson, was. hospitalized but
in good condmon ‘Fuller " said
«he had been - trying . to. “ride
*out” & dispute with the’ .men

aWslapped .Gj Qson “for :

cursmg,\hlm
l,/

~

;
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Thﬁ@@ Kﬂﬂﬂ@@ﬂ |

Two @mﬁu@éﬂﬂy
!Hlm N@@H’ H\@[ﬁ@

M@m@e M@n"‘m«ﬂ@d
" After Bloody M@ﬂ@@
} @FF Tucheh R@ud

, vae ‘men: appa,rently m-
tenton. “harmmg their em-
ployer ., early. today met &
blaze ' of gunfire, leaving.
three dead on ‘the scene“and
two_in critical condition. j -

The shootmg occurred m ‘the

backyard of the U
home- on the Tichell r ad- abou
one mile off the Winnsboro- foad
south of Monroe shortly before 8
am. today. -

. All tive of the victims ‘were Ne-
Igroes, ranging in age from 19 to
24 . years, and employed by Rob-
ert Fuller’s ‘Sanitation Service. .

Dead \were Albert Pitts, I,
No, 12 Solomons Alley; ’bawd

‘In critical condxtlon are W\lhe

Charle; andjﬂlﬂﬁiﬁﬂ&ﬁ
Toth E Calypso street, Bo
lmrﬁ—sr‘r'ﬁfncxﬁ Hospi-

1]

When mvestxgatmg offxcers ar-
rived on the scene,’ thrée knives,
two of which’ were fong hunting
knife ' biades, ‘were found _around
the bodies of the slain fnen..

One of the wounded men, shott:
ly before being rushed {04 dhe-h~ -

Robert.”

‘%‘é%?’ )

+ According to the:bestiinforma-

Lioh. obtained  at " thesEpene,,. the

five-had driven to. Fuﬂer“s\ -home'

nd ‘stopped. near: -his. ¢arport, in
&m ‘rear:of the house. After he

as- called from.the house, and-

}pon seeing ‘the -five: emerging
from the car, :Fuller. apparently
returned to the- house, "whers- he

‘got " his- doublébarrel .12-gauge.

;shotgun an dcamc back to the
,acene v

" Thé blasts ﬁom the shotgun

é"é@fd?é'édfamdgm% 15

&not more than six feef, and a

~ ble about the nien’s work.

third ' had gone mto another yard
before. he fell. '

Knives were strewn about the
side of the car where thgy .had
gotten out. Ong of the wounded
still had a knife m his hand when
officers arrived. .

A fourth v1ctlm. one oi the

iwounded, apparently had attempt-

ed to get back into the vehicle,
but was struck by the blasts.

The fifth victim had run inte a
neighbor’s yard before ‘falling. He,
too, was rushed to the hospxtal for
{reatment.

One neighbor, Mrs R. W Sher-
man, who lived next to Fuller,
said she had heard the shooting,
but- thought little of it "at first.
When she got out of bed and

went outside, Mrs. Sherman said,

Fuller. called her over and told
one of the wounded to tell her
what he had said.

“We come down to’ hurt Mr,
Robert,” Mrs. 'Sherman quoted
the Negro as saying.

Another neighbor, a Mr. Rust,
who lives two houses from Full
er, *said he.had been tald by Full

Fullér had had some sort of trous

Neighbors also said séveral Nai
.groes had come o Fuller's housf]
ter -dark Jast night, but did nd3!
now the reason or who th
WE}‘B :

.

s




A MONROE La (UPI) —_ A

B shotgun shot- down five. of his
! Negro employes toddy when'}
[they " attacked h1rn with:
4 4kn1ves o

~ . Authorities” sa1d Robert Ful-
' lerx 40, killed' three:of 'the Ne-

groes: and critlcally wounded
"two-others. The Negroes were'
mad. because Fuller’ struck'
¥ one of ‘them yesterday o
" Fuller told Sheriff Bailey |

v tried to break ifito hlS house
" last _night: when his. 16-year—
' old daughter, .oné’ of nine. chil-
dren, was \alone. .But her
scréams apparently drove‘
'therm - off, !

; He sald he had his double-

nd pockets full of ‘buckshot-
‘shells because\he was expect-
mg more, trouble N RS

When. the f1ve Negroes drove
- up’.and blocked\hls “truck. in
his . driveway- today, “Fuller
_said, his chlldren \were ‘out |
side playing.™ The‘\ Negroes._
‘- called . to Him 106 come out,
. saying," *‘Comhé down the. road .
. We want to talk ‘to you. We
* don’t " like What you d1d to:
- Gibson.” "t TRV
Started, Slashing - .* * 1
,Willie Charley Gibson;,
‘of the_ Negroes reportedly
cursed Fuller yesterday and
: Fuller struck ‘him. :
: " Fuller- sa1d he: went. m51de:
| "and his wife followed. .
I ¢I told her to get the klds
x and’ get: inside,”. Fuller said.

N,,ce_____,_,Y_‘_w,.____._.,._,l,_

He said’ as he turned to face |-

the five Negroes on'the/lawn;

out dad ere s

\( PE)pALY 316@’91& [gRT‘ '
a knife.

T grabbed the 12-gauge, shotgun.

| Vih the stomach with, one. bar-

* white 'businéssman’ with . é"ﬁuller flr o d

gﬂ%i‘u'ﬂhe truck.

_"Grant ‘that' the Negroes had |

:-] hefell.

Tefrges. . 1

- Fuller said.one of the Ne-|

}'F-'== ‘,gr'?so started slashing’ at

" with’_a'- linoleum hook.: Hé

. from the. truck,” He said, and
.the sharp-bladed hook struck'
* the barrel Ve .
s .Then he :blasted the ‘Negro

. zel of buckshot e Vo
. #Then the rest ‘of theém |
came at.me.and one ‘of ‘them
screamed ‘Get a gun » Fuller
said.:

al
elght riore |

. times, reloadmg four - h es,
and- never moved from bg in

A neighbor. said she didn’t
think anything . of the .shoot--
ing’ .at’ first: “Because the
‘shots. camé - so" “fast .it sound-
ed like“kids: settmg off- a
_string.,-of flrecrackers » v

Fuller said he doesa Iot of
hunting with the shotgun,

The.dead men were identi-
‘fied . as” Albert Pitts, 24, -and
his brother, Dav1d Lee: Pitts,
and Marshall: Alfred Johnson,
19. The injured were Gibson, -
who was not expected to livg,
and Ernest McFarland )

Fuller Held : - €.
e Negro fell, dead most

hlS head blasted away, by the B
open door of the car on the driv-
er's side. Another: Negro, shot -
in the chest, fell -dead ‘on the
other side_of the ‘car.. Three
knlves were strewn around the:
car, '

The third dead Negro -was
crumpled on the. Jawn .of a-
home across the' streét. He was. {
shot- in the stomach. .'One, of
the wounded  Negroes ran past
two nelghbormg homes Before™

M{
Fuller. was held "on open
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) & : ,

FBI
Date: 7/13/60

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)}

TELETYPE URGENT

Via (Priority or Method of Mailing)

M

FROM SAC NEW ORLEANS (62-0)\‘(11:)

TO DIRECTOR

ROBERT FULLER, INFORMATION CONCERNING. FULLER OPERATES

SANITATION CO.,

MONROE, LA.

SHOT FIVE NEGROES, KILLING THREE,

ON MORNING OF JULY TWELVE, SUBJECT

INJURING TWO SERIOUSLY AT

NEGROES BELIEVED EMPLOYED BY FULLER.

NO POLICE

MONROE,

OFFICERb AND NO RACIAL MATTERS INVOLVED, NO INDICATION OF
CIVIL RIGHTS OR INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE AND SLAVERY VIOLATIONS,
ABOVE FURNISHED BUREAU FOR INFO IN VIEW OF POSSIBLE NATION-
WIDE PUBLICITY.

END

WHD:dfs/ez

(1)
M

DU gy,

Serisiceg. .

Indexed
Fued,__ T
B
K 4«49
e ’i//
S By 522 ;"/ l,
i/ * M )

Sent J {\}&ﬁ {; ;J ?‘M

Approved:
FOIA # 36091 (URGScIA %53)pDoczgd000980 Page 152

N

-——é"Z" — & =L 0 ok’?/;f“«

>




URGENT 7-13-60,10-02AM CST BC -

TO DIRECTOR

Ve

FROM SAC NEW OR%?ANS 1P |
' ROBERT FULLER,. %?FOR%ATION COVCERNING, FUL;ER OPERATES ;
’SANITATION CO.; JONROE, LA. ON MORNING OF JULY TWELVE, SUBJFCT.
. SHOT FIVE NEGROE 5 KILLING THREE, IMJURIKG TWO SERIOUSLY AT
VXB/” MON&OE} vNLGROLS‘BELIEVEL E?PLOYED_BY FULLER,. NO POLICE |
| OFFICERS AND NO RACIAL MATTERS INVOLVED,' NO INDICATION OF
CIVIL RIGHTS OR IN VOTUNTARY SERVITUDE AND SLAVERY VIOLATIONS.

. ABOVE FURNISHED BUREAU. FOR INFO IN VIEW OF POSSIBLE NATION-

i

7 WIDE PUBLICITY
, . END AND ACK PLS -
/' 12-03 PM OK FBI WA DA . \ o
A “TU DISC | .
e ' ’ . ;
N SEHICHEY ... .o plin
Serialized .. /m%m; _—
_Indaxed
Filod i,
L 7
l. baz ikl _im—smm=
R Senmwed__’fz) ------
indexed= - - -~ == —===
T ‘ . . ‘ , Filed _Z——-——-———-“"’
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\ FD-340a (Rev. 6-12-63).

ﬂ(@ S

(Title)

? (File No.)_AS 7= 300 - //9

//J//q//cé« MW_ M%ng Fw/

l o). b= éé_ "719%/09—» /z/mrj—m%aw ) QWW ottler .
3-4- (G-6, ﬂ?/ﬁ% M’{vs 4 72//]/3@/ K@}% &Wf
H Y, 77557 /}0/@?_@% W/,_mé- %M
i
i

Disposition:




;j/

FD-38340 (REV. 8-17-62)

4F|Ie No \/{7 /300 //9/
Date Receuvad z’/ /7 / é ¢

A 28
(ADDRESS OF con-rmsu-ron»

=k s

(CITY AND STATE)

oy 7 AL %fmw/ .

7 L
(NAME OF Ecﬂu.. AGENT)

To Be Returned \;Ie: g/
owsten Fyy Dol
Ut eakir '
Wilbauww F

e e e
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. DATE

Lt of Coll and Tobigrams..

. FORM 9100-A (11-88)

_PAE ] . PLACE CALLED ) e e AMQUNT cony. | conm. L SS0RS ] BILLING NUMBER
L 10 [MONROE CA JFROM BASTROP LA |55 Ol T4 BFA51421
“110LWINNSBORO |LA 435 6473 79 o1 1|8
1 HO2HAUGHTON [LA 949 3589 366 12 1118
T103CALROUN  |LA 644 2492 60 04 T8
1104ZACHARY LA | 504 OL4 4459 250 05 U8
110SMONRDE - |LA |[FROM FERIDY LA |70 03 K4l |8
"T1j08VI00R TTEX | 713 RO9 3332 130 09 T
“11O9MARTION LA . CY2 6181 65 02 U8
LULORAYVILLE [LA 728 4242 55 02 7118
T TOSHREVEPORTLA - T%75 2306 | 185 08091150 8
5382 [ 538 5920/ | B B
_ 042'5[ Ca//& anJ je/egra,m.s v "Zﬂ /’:\w o FORM S100-A (11-59)
ﬁ‘%;— lz PL*CE CALLED e ] fﬁu;T CONv, cann 1_cooes T -
1 002 NH “IMT Rt i s 1M )'€“‘ ‘?* BiLLING NUMBER
La11lcA HOLN LASS 644 2419 gg 02 K9 [TFAS1421
1d1 IMONROE LA |FROM UNSBORO LA log  of .
LOL1JONESHORO [LA  [FROM MONROE LA 141 8é 5
LOL4MONROE »  |LA |FROM JUNSBORO LA |5 “2
101 5MONROE LA |FROM VICKBG MIS |40 81 )
LOLELAFAYETTE LA CE4 32 N 847 |
1 3268 150 03 U T8
1014SHREVEPORTLA 425 2306 259 .
1016CALHOUN LA 644 2 : o T8
101 7/SHREVE PORTIL A TR el 409 17 LML
IOISBUSH Ca FROM MONROE LA 197 0T K2 18
155 o1 ‘ 3
1018CAL OJN LA 644 2941 145 02 E g
s e 1 LA 644 2419 40 04 |8 |8
! lgMg: i tﬁ jFROMABATONRU LA 420 10 0 8
SR o] | A | | e | Temt | e
] - ] | | q
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_.A o[‘idl O/ Ca//é q::cl 3e£’gramd...

qﬂb@;y“

FORM S100.A (11.%8)

o . PLACE CALLED T T cany. = o BILLING NUMBER
101 9MONROE MARION LA 01 K4 8FAS51421
101 9MONROE MARION LA 02 K4 8
1020SHREVEPORT 422 6935 2 Q7 .18
1021LITTLEROCK SK3 9235 030627TKO |9
1023HAUGHTON 949 3589 2 06 T8
1024MONRGE OAK_RDG LA 03 K4 8
1025M0ONROE MER RGE LA a6 K& 8
1025HAUGHTON 949 3589 14 K8
102 6MONROE OAK RDG LA 02 K4 8
1026J0UNESBORO 1 05 L8
1028SHREVEPORT 425 2306 1 05 K |18
1029SHREVEPORT 425 2306 2 10 KO 8
1030RAYVILLE T28 4242 01 T
1030WINNSBORO 435 6473 09 L %
1031RAYVILLE 728 4242 05 L1 8
|
15
a/e
4 70000980 T
Doc



_A O[Iidt o/ C)a/é a.lu[ 3e/ifgramd v . FORM 9100-A (11-58) —

GATE Comv Conn CODES |

o Teny PLACE CALLED TN pryrver AMo'ur:J_"i lins TIME i;‘ 5] BILLING NUMBER
1030HAUGHTON (LA (FROM MONROE LA 282 08 T2 qzzsxazx
141 LWINNSBORO LA 435 6473 255 13 T ‘g
LULUWINNFIELD LA 157, 09 .4
1113VIDALIA LA ED6 5158 244 04 R
1 Y1 3ZACHARY LA 504 OL4 4459 420 10 u|ig
LY1SDELHI LA TR8 3735 89 0 8
11j16MONROE LA |FROM RAYVLLE LA 55 02 g2 |8
111 JENA LA L2 L4d 04 U8
LUIGRAYVILLE (LA 728 4242 | 159 0l 8

v LUl THAUGHTGN (LA 949 3589 429 15 G 8

: 111 8WINNSBORD |LA 435 6473 409 273 U!ig
1U18HAUGHTON (LA [FROM MONRGE LA 345 11 12 18
141 9HAUGHTON JLA |FROM MONROE LA 314 12 K2 18

3 11135HREVEP0RTLA 425 2306 89 03 K| |8

{ 11[2OMONRGE LA [FROM JUNSBORD L 6 1 8

) TR R S I T AR RS

1
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PLace caL g ™

\iﬂ‘ J:ii\/(a//é and j

A

clegrams.

FORM 9100 4 G1.59)
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'\‘
o[}d[ o/ Ca//d aml je/egramd .. D@él.c‘// j é\ﬁ FORM 9100-A (11.58)

e PLACE CALLED e ST IT AMOUNT | SO 1 pae Cmmss BILLING NUMBER
1103MONROE A FROM CALHOUN LA 90| 06 Tk B3225221

o

. bo [9 b9

;

)

TR 7 TR R e : v




A vo[)iJ[ o/ Ca/& and 3e£zgramd . /,. .

% FORM 8100-A (11.59)
ﬁ;-"{i\/
y =

7521:*_:1 PLACE CALLED T T amount | s/l forrs] BILLING NUMBER
1O9RAYVILLE LA o 728 46935 55 . L1 83251421

121 2IMOGNRQE LA JFROM CHATHAM LA 55| L4 |8

121 6MONROE LA FROM BASTR(OP LA 51 Ki4 |8

121 BMONROE LA |FROM ROBELNE LA 135 L4 8

121 9IMONROE LA [FROM GLOSTR MIS 45 Si4 |7

1211 9MONROE. . LA FROM NATCHZ MIS 4Q B4 |7

122 9MONROE LA JFROM ROBELNE LAl 160 Ci4] 18

11 20HAUGHTON LA 949 3589 348 L8

4329 433 4162 }i

A o['t':s[ o/ Ca.//is am[ je&gram!» ees '
e PLACE CALLED T YT A amount | Sonr STerors] BILLING NUMBER
12l 5CHATHAM A { CH9 3749 73 04 T | 183251421
1205RAYVILLE LA | 728 4242 55 02 T | 18
12l 5SHAUGHTON (LA 949 3589 261 07 T |18
121 SHAUGHTON LA 949 3589 11077 05/18485S/0 8
12[1 57 ACHARY LA 504 OL4 5549 720 24 C |8
12l6RAYVILLE LA 728 4242 73 04 Cl | |8
121 TWINNSBORO LA 435 6473 2185 15 Li! 8
1201 9MONRGE LA (FROM ZACHARY LA 540 14 Lial 18
12R6WINNSBORO LA C 435 6473 195 09 T .18
12RTHAUGHTON LA 949 3589 180, 04 LIl 18
122 7ZACHARY L A 504 0OL4 4459 300 06 L8
1229WINNSBORD LA 435 6473 240 12 T 8|
1230HAUGHTON LA 949 3589 1120, 03 T | |8
12B31BASTROP LA 731 04 L8

104JENA LA 2 218 06 L8
| ]
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FD-340 (REV, 8-17-62)

} File No.—__ /877 -/3 0 0~ //4 L

Date Received T -~ e 5

From :
(NAME OF CQNTRIBUTOR)
(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR)
{(CITY AND STATE)

By.

{(NAME OF SPECIAL AGENT)}
To Be Returned Yes [T}

No [

Description:

ehodec and gt a\(\
| %.l%/yzx.,(, 2/ Jullou - |
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ZENNIE W. FULLER  157-1300% /A2
P. O. BOX 213 -
" MBNROE, IA.
woM -
-
225 1bs.
BROWN HAIR
BROWN EYES
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FD-340 (REV.8-17-62)

%

" File No //;7" /oo /jﬁ

Date Rec% %é 7

Froﬁ 40 M‘l

(NAME OF CONTRISBUTOR)

{(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR)

ﬂ {(CI1ITY AND STATE)
By C

(NAME OF SPECIAL AGENT)

To Be Returned Yes
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RobeRT FULLER
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FD-340 (REV. 8-17-62)

File No /57// //300 )AJ
N

(NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR)
[FOIA(b)(7) - (D) |

(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR)

(CITY AND STATE)
By,

(NAME OF SPECIAL AGENY)

To Be Returned Yes []
» No

Description:

y oz %/é@m ,@z@
j/% L ESrsfes

/@W ;M//&n m; oy %4%74)
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